
Lockstitch, Automatic Welting Machine 

*~l3ib3i~~~ 

APW-194 

PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01" and "#02'1 refer to the "Note" gi\'en at the bottom of the respective pages, 

2. Codes on the '1Qty" column 

· Each numera] indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0. 1" and "2,5" indicate the length On meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that construets an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

J{- 'Y 1) :A " ,::· flj ffl ': Mt G 'l 
1. ~ ;;<. ~X-:/ (1)#01, #02 ~(1) f!ll:!., X-:/ l' O)"!tic" (1) iii! Pjj '1: ;:· $ !li\1' ~ >', 

2. 111: ill illl 0) li ':i' li, li!l n >: "P. t., , 0.1 , 2.51\' <ll ik 11! li, * ~ ( Jii !li " - t- Jv J >: "' t., * -t. 
3. !1\:lUII<O ( ) li, ffi:lllli'o>:l/il~lTP{>'j'-gfi&l,C'.))f,;:1::>:.1i!:I!RGiT, 

4. -177-.t-X-:/(1)-- --!Hlc, ffilii!PJi:<'.!:dl.::l::>;,IUl<GiT. 

29296100 
No.1185-02 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MECHANISM COMPILATION 

~m!llil 

CONTENTS 

§ /:)( 

U'RAME& COVERCOMPONENTS(l) ............... , ..... , , , ............................. 1 *"' . :h ~~-fm{l\ ( 1 ) 
2.FRAME&COVERCOMPONENTS(2) ................. , .. , , . , , , .... , , , .... , , , , , ... , , ....... 3 

;f>:i$ • :JJ;'-OO!l ( 2) 

S. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS ................................................ , .. .. . .. .. . 5 

Ji'J'21 7-.1 '/' +!mil 
4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (l) ....................................................... , .. 7 

* jip <'! .it IIIli* (I ) 

5. CLAMP FOOT (LEFT SIDE) COMPONENTS (2) .. , , , , .......... , . . . .. .. . . . .. .. . . .. .. .. .. . .. 9 

::k!lJl <'! ;t (:li:IJI.ll) IIIli* ( 2) 

6.CLAMPF'OOT (RIGHT SIDE) COMPONENTS (3) .... ,., ..... ,,, ..... , ... ,,, ........ ,, ...... 11 

;kjljl <'!.it (;f';IJI.ll) !!Ill! ( 3) 

7.CLAMPFOOTFEEDCOMPONENTS .......... , ....... , , . , .. , ..... , , ...... , ............... 13 

::kJill<'! .it)! 1) I'>IJ(,j\ 

8. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS . , , ........ , , . , .. , , , ...... , , , , ..... , , .... , , , , .... , . .. .. . . 15 

:J-j--)Y,Il!J(,j\ 

9.BINDERCOMPONENTS (1) .. , , ..... , . , , , . , , , , . , ....... , . , , .... , , . , , .. , , .. , . , ............ 17 

1<.-1 ~Y-I!Ill* (I) 

!O.BINDERCOMPONENTS (2) ......... , ...... , ... , , , , ..................................... 19 

''1 ~ Y -r.!ll* c z J 

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION 

'2.:Y~!;; 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ............... , .. . .. . . . . . .. . .. . . .. . . 21 

l1Jiffil . 91-~ll!ll* 

2.MAINSHAFT&THREADTAKE-UPLEVERCOMPONENTS ............................... 23 

l:li!!·)l;f'lill!li!\ 

3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS .......................................... , , ....... , 25 

~Wtalitbll!ll* 

4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .. , , .. , , .. , ........ , .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. . 27 

J:,t;W) I) IIIli!\ 
5. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS . . .. . . . .. . .. . . . .. . .. .. .. . .. . . . . . . . .. .. . . .. .. . .. . . .. 29 

T ,t;c:>v>hll!Ji!\ 
6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ............................... , . , ...... , 31 

:@.·Tli!!l'>!ll* 

7. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ............................................... , ....... , . .. 33 

J:).AI'>!Ji!\ 

8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. , , ....... , , , ... , , . , , .................................. , .. 35 

Mlillll'>lli!\ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUN'l' DETECTING DEVICE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

'f ,Ml!ii~~ltl.!ll 
10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT . .. • .. . .. . . .. . .. .. . . . . . .. • . . . .. .. . . . .. . .. .. . . . .. . 39 

-"'Jl- \- :IJ;\- . *~~~~ 

11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. . .. . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .. . . . . .. ............................ 40 

*ll:~llll!l~ 
12.0PRATIONBOXCOMPONENT ........................................................... 41 

i\i!f'Fil{y;JJ,fl!l~ 

13. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS . . .. .. .. .. . . . . . . .. . . . .. . . .. . . . . . .. .. . .. . . . . .. . . .. . . . . 43 

1itlfl.!il'Y7.7.1lll~ 

14. FRAME & COVER COMPONEN'l'S (OPTION) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ......................... 45 

*~*. ;1,11\-00~ (Jt:1"Y 3 /) 

15. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (lJ(OPTIONJ ...................................... 47 

35J1Jt!t*itll!l~ (I) (Jt:1"Y 3 /) 

16. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (2)(0PTION) ...................................... 49 

:liffl/lt*itllll~ ( 2) (;;t :1"Y 3 /) 

17. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (3) (FOR DOUBLE WELT) (OPTION) ................ 51 

:li.J'riOJ<*ill!!l~ < 3 l j!!ij:lift.f:il\ C7t:1"Y 3 Yl 
18. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (4) (FOR SINGLE WELT RIGHT) (OPTION) ......... 53 

:liW/It*ilOO~ ( 4 l (:£J'f:lil±.f:il\l (;.t :1"Y 3 /) 

19. ¥/ELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (5) (FOR SINGLE WELT LE~"r) (OPTION) . . ........ 55 

:liffl/lt*itli!lfli ( 5) (:ti:J'f:Ji{J:iml (;.t:1~ 3 /) 

20. SA-73:AUXILIARY PLASING BASE (OPTION) ............................................. 57 

illllill lit! ( ;;t :1 ~ 3 /) 

2LSA-84:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) .................................................. 59 

:$1' -':J.Il!ii!Vil.ill (Jtf:/" /) 

22. SA-85:PAVING PLATE UNIT (OPTION) .................................................. 60 

~~tlitil.ill (;;t:1~ 3 /) 

23.SA-86:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING UNIT (OPTION) .. , ........................... 61 

Zl!!! El JiiJ DUil \!11 ll 
24, SA-8B:STAND FOR STANDING WORK( OPTION) .......................................... 63 

lif'F~.A:ll/1' (;.t7'~g/) 

25.SA-89:SMALLWELTING UNIT(OPTIONJ ................................................. 64 

th:li*"til.illl (::t:1~ 3 Y) 

26. SA-90:SUCTION UNIT(OPTIONl ......................................................... 65 

!jli(i:!lltl.!ll!t (;.t:1~ 3 /) 

27.SA-9l:SUCTION MOTOR UNIT( OPTION) ................................................ 67 

!jli(~l'l':-:ll~ll (;;t:1~3 /) 

28. SA -93:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) .. . . . . .. . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . 69 

7'-':J}ll;I!G~ll (;.t7'~ 3 /) 

29.SA-94:CENTER STANDARD UNIT(OPTIONJ ............................................. 71 

t / :ll - i;i; il'\!11 Ill ( ;;t :1 ~ 3 /) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30.SA-95:DARTS STANDARD MARKING (OPTION) .......................................... 72 

;f- 'Y t.liil'l" -"' :..- ;:t (;;t 7':/ 3 :..-) 

3l.SA-96:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (1) (OPTION) ............................................... 73 

7 7 •y 7'jljl;'S ;til/iii ( I ) (;;t7':/ 3 ;..-) 

32. SA-96:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (2) (OPTION) ............................................... 75 

75-;;:fjlji~Ailliil (2) (:t:f:/3:..-) 

33. SA-96:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (3) (OPTION) ............................................... 77 

77-;;7'Jll'~Ailliil (3) (:t:f:/3:..-) 

34.SA-98:SINGLE WELT & DOUBLE WELT CHANGE UNIT (OPTION) ........................ 79 

}'r:li · jjljj]i;r)IJ~Ai/.iil (;;t:f:/3 ;..-) 

35. SP-41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (l)(OPTION) .............................................. 81 

-::>i.PJ,.?.:$1 'Y ;IJ-il!iil (I) (;;t:fy 3 ;..-) 

36. SP-41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (2)(0PTION) .............................................. 83 

-::>:IJ>J,.?.:$1 'Y ;/J-ill<;' ( 2) (;;t7':/3 :..-) 

37. SP-42:BAR STACKER UNIT (1)(0PTION) ................................................. 85 

J~-7.:9 'Y ;/J-fllifll (I) (;;t7':/3 :..-) 

38. SP-42:BAR STACKER UNIT (2)(0PTION) ................................................. 87 

~~-;;z.:$1-y;/J-!Jiiii (2) (;;t:f:/3 :..-) 

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 

X:~ll!l£-'Ol'.l< 

1. MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 

ill<;' ll!l£.~ 

2. SEWlNG MACHINE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90 

":/:..-ll!ll* 
3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (1) ........................................... 91 

:li l'ri Ji!;!Jj[ ll!l {,j\ ( I ) 

4. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (2) ........................................... 92 

:lil\i.Jili!Jj[ll!lf-1\ ( 2) 

5. OPTION COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93 

;;t 7':/ 3 :..-MI* 
CONNECTION DRAWlNG OF CONTROL BOX ............................................. 94 

lll:!Jii;)(-;;Y?.Jlti%1@ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......................................................... 95 

m'lr 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MECHANISM COMPILATION 
:ll!iifNtl 

1. FRA<\1E & COVER COMPONEN'l'S ( 1) 

;.j;:{* · :h ;\~~L'i\ ( I ) 

' 78 79 80 

71 

2 

59 

65 

4 1 

1 7 

- 1 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I<£F)\O ___ Non:; __ . _r~~-NQ .•. _. _. ___ • _»_!:_ ~-c-~ _!_P_ T .1.0. ~-

I 
2 
3 

7 
8 
9 

IO 

" 12 

" l4 
!5 

To··· 
I7 
lB 
19 
20 

22 

25:'HJOOD5 
253·31406 
H17·22BOJ 

IH'-G84lf!OO-SC 
ws~os2ooo2-KN 

168-38609 
Gl147-l98··000 
SM-61J8iz62-1P 
ws~os2ooo2-fu'l 
185-SSOOO 
252·!Hl504 
NM~CUIJOO\H -SC 

1GlHJV507 
158-38500 
1 

WASHER 
SPRING WIASBER MS 
AtR GUN 
CASTER 
SCRE\i MB L'" !2 
SPRIMJ WASHER M8 
FREE BliSH I NG 
ADJ!JSTING BOLT 
NUT MU 

CLOTH RECEIVER 
WING SCREW 

t'H' !t :t 
,,. H' tt lll8. 
I.l-JfY ,,.,,. 
U1n!i7ft·H 
,. ty· t!' 1 MS 
79-7' :th 
::.:i'!f3?t:lt' l} 
tl;l:?)jJ~ MG 15".1 

23 '" 
24 t7'f 7t * O:.t' ~vl M5 

I 

' 4 
4 

4 
4 

16 
IG 
I 
4 
4 

4 
4 

' 25 ,,. H' :lf t S, lX9,2Xl ,3 
:m~--------.,ii~~~~----~~~~~~--------------------------~,"·+;~y~~~~~~----------~--
27 SM-6061552-TP SCREW MG L=15 u:rtJnn· ~f. 8 
28 WS-0610002-KN SPRfNG WAS!lER 6 1Xl2.2XL5 r• H' :~· t MG 8 
2B l'iP~0641GOl-SC WASHER t7f' "b't U' \'?~ MS 8 

30 -----~l~u~9~-l~3~90m7~nr------'m'I~LTTE~R~B~~urC£~TT.cn>------------------------i7~f!~9~-B~Kr,·rTI r=rn~--------~I~ 
~ .. S!'Hl05l002~IP SCREI\ M5X{}.8 LccHJ IU'1J?TfJ' A\'-Jlm:1f "' 
32 WS~05i0002-KN SPRf!l<t \'iASll£H ,.,. ~~· jt 1 5. lXfl, 2Xl. 3 2 
33 1:68-08404 HOOK 7'J7 l 
34 WP~053l001~SC WASHER t7'f" b' 7, ~t· Ht M5 l 
35 NM-6050Ml-SC SliT M5 11Yh7;i!'} YSXO.S !Y.1 I 
~,rn.----------~;is2~-rn9~7saorns~~----~srnotm•!m'o~krl~st~IAITf~t--------------------------~<~$~1t~J~r~t~·&r ~~~-------------T--
37 S~Hi0512Q-2·TP SCRJ::W M5X0.8. L"'l2 n;rtri'lT~' _,tt MSXO,S I.""l2 2 
38 \YS-05W002-KN SPR11\G WASHER r> ~t· !;' ~ 5, 1X9,2Xl ,3 2 
39 253-2Q-904 RUBBER FOOT J" J;.T'; t 
40 SM-6030802- TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L-,8 oYtJlH.:· _tf, Mo:~;oX"O'-', 5c.L::co;:e8~-----------jl'--41-·-··---------:;,"52,'·;f!J!JOl8rnoTJ '-''-------ilBii'iRACKET :: · B 1 ----
42 SM-G04-G802-TP SCHE\\' M4XO. 7 L=8 o;l))'77t:lt' tt- 2 
43 WS-0-<10002-KN SPRING WASHER r.· ?.!'' tt :f M4 2 
44 168-80403 T'JXED BRACKET .::,.;;tJNBKT I 
45 SIH5052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L.,25 ___________ U;;;Yc;b.;.7i;i7t+J:' .U ·---------------:;.'-

41!.. l'IP-lJ53HJOJ.SC WX~I t7f' J1 t !Fmlrr: 
47 'fi;'H}510002-KN SPRING WASHER r> *1" !l :r 5, IX9.2Xi 3 2 
48 168-80502 BOLT ~/YJ;T{$' .-\t 1 
49 S1Hi063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 ;;';'19~1 7· 'IIJ-'1 ~:A:;5· 1 
50 WS-1}6\0002-KN SPRiNG WASHER 6 lX12,2Xl. 5 r< :{1' ]i' ~ MO i -·5r·· ----------'i't6ins<"--:n,,;;,;noiio'-""------iaiiRAiiviiJ~f.~,nistAmL"""-"=='-":.__-----------------1,:,,:c. ""'"Ji?<',~-.------------------z·--
52 .:.fil lM-SOSOS Sf.AL T 77;<!-f..t?i'/->t{JJ:f{) I 
sa zOI Hi8-BlO!l5 SEAL T 7:1:tH~?17-h(Mb' 1) I 
54 168-Sil04 SEAL k-9t17-1' H:::?f7"-' X l 
55 252- 9960 3- J',ROnD,.ll7fCTnirOmNrrNvFMr.B1ic'J;R,1P:OL"-\ '"'''---------------------;t:;>1{;'',;;?o;:>;."';;;'"C,."L!7 .. ·_::>.:_-r<:._ ___________ ,l __ 
56 253-6420\i $0LENoln VALVE RASE Y' '!i " '!"- -1 
57 SM-6051002-lP SCREW M5X0.8 L=IO U1b771$' If li5X0,8 LolO 3 
:SS WS-0510{}02-XN Sl'RINGWASIIER f'o'if''J!':f 5.1X9.2X1.3 3 
5'9 253-25069 OUT PUT CABLE ASM, ;'' J)' .._. 'I~J.;J9:JJ1-7' HO:: 1 
60 PV-0351520-l!O MANifOLD Y::-i-.U' HlVY I 
G 1 !'V ~ I 3U.:l3/i4i';O .:iAM\0-------ijC:.mro':iRift"ic'TI.ort ·"O"'I"'ER"'S'OL"'EN"D"I "O "~'VTALrll"'t----------------.:,c;,.;:._,;f;o,~, yCij7• \"q"}J"'"c'·'";,.--------------T--
62 PJ-2!00042-00 HALF U!HON r.-7.J.::tY 2 
63 PJ-2lfiOOGH}0 llALf UN.ION l\-7.:<.::t7 I 
64. SM:-!051552-TP SCRS'W H:W M5 Loxl5 2 
65 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNJON 6XPT1/8 r,U· :t::;t;; 6XPTI/8 I 

l')!)-· PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (P11;S) ; --r-
67 252-!10702 BELT COVER '>' .H!JA' l 
68 Sli~O!I50BIH-SC SCREW ~5-::tf;t' .Y.5 L"'8 3 
69 253-06705 COVER(A) *!11/{tl!<' -(A} l 
70 SM-00508[H~SC SCREW ~7A:fY M5 L=8 4 

' .. 
72 PF-0152030~AO FILTER REGULATOR 7{l91i\ 'J' '.!7'J~.· 'l 1 
73 CM-5000000·01 POWER SOURCE INDICATION LABEL ;::· '!'J' Jta~}· 1~1. I 
74 G5403-13U-000 QUICK COUPLING IJ';'J.'H )' :1{)~ l 
7n5r---------1G:.r54;3;;0:;;-;;,I li>6'f-O'?On0'-------4A1IR COCK X1J1~ l 16 PJ-3050tibl-Ql tiT1!iffi[,------------------------ii'.:F,r'!:J.'''""'~">"'---------------r·-
77 PJ-G251000~01 l/B PLUG I/S7'7~' 2 
78 PV-1502070·(J{i 5-WAY SOLENOID VAf,VF. 5~' J-7' ~~;7r~>.' J- l 
78 PV-1302022-00 3~W.AI SOLENOID VALVE 3*' )'}"';\'~J;r.-.·y 12 
BO PV~1502060-00 5-PORT CUT~OV£R SOLE!\Olll \'At.VE 5$' y)'' -'9}1.t.-.• '! 2 

NOTE. Ui~G) :m .... SELECT{V£ PART 

- 2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) 

*f* > 7J ~~-001* ( 2) 

1 6 

26·35 

- 3 -

21 

I 

3\/-31 

~25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U'!, ~o ___ NQ11: ____ P~ _ N9 . ___________ D _E. L c_ ~ _1_ P_ T _1_ ~ ~ ___________ ~ __ , __ ! __ L _______ Q't _ 

1 253-28006 POCKET CLOTH PRESSER t· 'T1P!IOHI 1 
2 SS-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 •7tJ' 9/64-40 L=5 2 
3 253-28105 SPACER ~,· _,_ 
4 253-28204 HOLDING PLATE rMll 
5 #03 253-28303 SEWING TABLE t?tir-7' k(t·'T,r7!1ot,x3? 
6 185-85109 TAPE t' 9IfvYtYf\'i11-7' 
7 253-28402 BAG CYLINDER BKT(1) 7!IO~JJ9Yll'-BKT(1) 1 
8 177-99305 SCREW H91Yt e)tJ' 2 
9 168-03504 MAGNET FITTING BASE '1!1' t1H91H"1 I 

10 168-03405 POCKET BAG MAGNET *'"''7'!1o3?'1!1"t1r 1 
11 253-28501 BAG CYLINDER BKT(2) 7!IO~JJ9Yli"-BKT(2) 1 
12 177-99305 SCREW '791J\' J.)tJ' 2 
13 PA-1500501-AO SCISSORS CYLINDER h·~J9Yll" I 
14 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE t-~=17' ~CJ-5H-4 I 
15 PA-1601510-AO AIR CYLINDER I7 -J9Yll' I 
16 PJ-3050405-02 T-UNION 93911 f-~· 1otY 1 
17 #01 166-76009 WORKPIECE CLAMP 'rYHI 1 
18 #01 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=10 '73tJ' M4XO. 7 L= I 0 2 
19 #01 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t7'' h' t 4,3X9X0.8 2 
20 #01 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER h' Wh' t M4 2 
21 #01 253-28501 BAG CYLINDER BKT(2) 7?0~JJ9Yll"-BKT(2) 1 
22 #01 251-50509 SCREW 01h!l711'i,73tJ'M5X10 2 
23 #01 PA-1500502-AO PIN CYLINDER t• YY9Y~· I 
24 #01 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION Ht' 1otY I 
25 #01 PJ-3050400-01 TEE UNION f-~· 

26 #02 252-99918 SEWING TABLE Mt11-T ~ 
27 #01 185-85109 TAPE t' 9IfvYtYf\'?7-7' I 
28 #01 169-14103 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER jYj' HI I 
29 #01 169-14202 CYLNDER INSTALLING PLATE jYj' HIJ9Yll' -BKT I 
30 #01 PA-1601507-AO CYLINDER I7-J9Yll' I 
31 #01 PJ-3040405 04 ELBOW UN I ON r~t'Joty 1 
32 #01 SM-6043552-TN SCREW M4 1=35 o1M771'<*' ~' 2 
33 #01 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER h' Wh' t M4 2 
34 #01 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 01M71r M4 2 
35 #04 253-35902 SEW! NG TABLE Mt17-T ~ 
36 #03 253-36108 SEWING TABLE Mt17 T ~ t· 'T1P?OHr39 

NOTE ( i'±.li~) #01 .... USED ONLY WHEN SA85 OR SA90 SA85 ,& O'SA90ii!i.i!\' Ill! 0) ;z,.{j!}ll 
IS EQUIPPED 

#02 .... USED ONLY WHEN SA85 OR SA90 SA8 5 }]/, 0' SA 9 0 :iii .1!\' Ill! 0) ;z,. it Jll 
IS EQUIPPED (8~ 16MM!ll) 
(FOR 8~ 16MM) 

#03, ... FOR 18,20MM 18, 20MM}ll 
#04 .... USED ONLY WHEN SA85 OR SA90 SA85 ,& O'SA90ii!i.i!\' Ill! 0) "'-it!ll 

IS EQUIPPED (18, 20MMJll) 
(FOR 18,20MM) 

- 4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
L 

23 

I 

~ 

- 5 -

52 1'--62 

,,-)~~~ 
i rr , 1,'~0 ! I bJ 

I lf"i I 59 
1 sa-l : '·53 J <I.-eo 
I 1 ®-e1 ! 

I 
I 

54 I 
_I 

-----, 
I 

&_43 
@ ~44 

%--45 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ~~"-----13 1 

~46 
®-47 
b-48 

~tc;'~ 
I il/.1_5;---1 4 
15~ 

i 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
~-~---------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
~ 

10 

253-63052 STEPPING PEDAL ASM. n"'' '!".I W<J I 
253-63102 SWITCH BOX Z11fll0X (I) 
253-18501 DRY llETAL f" 71;!'!1 (2) 
SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 1=15 V1b17tt" H (2) 
WS-0610002-KN SPRINGWASHER5.1Xl2.2XI.5 n"Wi,-~M6 (2) 
sM- o04osoo sN --is;7c,r,I<EfiwrnM4"x;;;o::;. r;;..:L_':is====--------7u;,, h>;~c,,;. . .;,,,'--Mii'4C,· x""o'. 7,--,:L =<s----ic'-"zT-) 
WP-0641601-SC WASHER t'W b" ¥ <:1,- ~<k M6 (!) 
253-63003 STEPPING PEDAL BASE 7'72.'' 9' W 1 ( t) 
G5840-116·000 RUBBER FOOT 3' An (5) 

12 
13 
14 
15 
I 
17 
18 
l9 

B8I53-77!-000 
GPf'-06080000 
lll-59001 
08113-555-BOO 
168-38401 
253·63201 
253-18502 
SM-8040602-TP 

22 Nll-0060001 SC 
23 ST-104085hiR 
24 253-18403 
25 B2619-372-000 
26 SD-0791051 SP 
27 SM-8040402-TP 
28 G5075-116-000 
29 NM-6050001-SC 
30 05075-116-AOO 

-i-3i-1 -----;iNT,M: 6060001 SC 
32 253-63409 
33 SM-6051552-TP 
34 G5078- !!6-000 
35 G6012-880-000 
36 253-63508 
37 SII-004060I-SC 
38 SM- 6040802-TP 
39 WS-0410002 KN 
40 WP- 0430800-SC 
41 253-26455 
42 G853B- 195-0AO 
43 SII-9061203-SE 
44 WS-0820002-KN 

1600-

PEDAL CONNECT! KG ROD 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLAT!: 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL BUSHING 
BALL PLUNGER 
SWITCH BKT 
GEAR (2) 
SCREW li4XO. 7 L"6 

NUT M6 
SCREW ll4 L=B 
GEAR (I) 
STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAl! 
HIKGE SCREW 0- 7.94 H"l0.5 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 
ANCHOR 
NUT 116 
ANCHOR 
NUT 116 
SPRlNG HANG ARM 
SCREW 115 1=15 
SWITCH SPR lNG 
LINK SIIAfT 
BOX COVER 
SCREW li4XO. 7 1"6 
SCREW li4XO. 7 J.c8 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
PADDING PRESSER SWITCH ASM. 
STEPPING SWITCH CABLE ASM. 
SCREW M6 Lo 12 
SPRING WASHER M8 

,, .. ~· t'J' 'J 

7~{!; f39t1h"' 
7'H~ '"I;I)'J 
7~{, 7':7-}J *' ?.T 7~ry t­
A/JfBKT 
'ft-(2) 
l<:~-f~' 

D1:1J~f1f 116 !}' 
IJH' yty' 0=4-18 L=8 
n·-OJ 
I>V:IJ;(' t3·t1 JU 

'!'Yi}' D-7.94 H=I0,5 
f>*>" li4XO. 7 L=4 
r>'t.M A 
D7H11f MG 1 }J 

J' 9" ySW tC j.b'J B 
D7Mt1f M6 l}J 

'" .1-Ml-J. 
D7:1J7lf>' ~f 
111ft.'* 
9~t;t:$'' t; 
*'1J:w,·-
]·7Ut'l' M4XO .1 L=6 
U1Mltt." ~; 
"' H' it 1 ll4 
t7t" j,- ~ 3b" 9'1~ M4 
11Y" ;H:r11':1f lJ2. 
YYT ~7.{1f't-7' I, ~'< 
V1M*' l,f l\6 1=12 
"' H' :I!" t liS 

47 IIS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER MS ,. H' h'l. M8 
48 WP-0841600-SC WASHER t'W h' t 

(I) 
(l) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
( 1) 

( 
( 2) 
(I) 
( 1) 
( I) 
( l) 
( I) 
(2) 
(1) 
( l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(!) 
(1) 

l 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( I) 
(I) 
( 2} 
( 2.) 

49 SR-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L"S Diil:77H'I,f (5) 
50 SM-9065003-SC SCREW 116 1"50 D1il1*' ~} M6 1"50 (I) 
51 NM 6060001-SC NUT M6 D1b1t1f !16 ll'l (!) 
52 G8534-195-0AO KNEE SWITCH ASM. tJ' X11f J~ I 
53 GIOIB-195-000 SW!TCHSUPPORTARM. :li1fl'Jc"i)r· (I) 
54 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1"14 'll;t7W 11/64-40 Lo 14 (Z) 
55 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 Lcdl.5 t7:W 15/64·28 1"11.5 (2) 
56-·- liA.T -80230TOO KNEE SIH TGII SOPI'ORT BASE l{1f ,. ~· { ( T002) ( 2) 
57 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L"l4 D'h)lt;,- ~~ 15/64-28 (2) 
58 G8533-195-UAO KNEE SWITCH CABLE ASM. t1' 7.11f't-T ~ 1't (I) 
59 WP-0531001-SC WASilER t7,'9'~~9'~1P,M5 2 

::.6TO ____ -ij:II'S:i:-:i;OT,5eiiOrnOT.02f-:-,<K~N--)SPRINGW ... A::.:S::.:HE:::.R:.___ _________ -]",;;·,;;l-Yi;;"..;;.h', * 5.1:X.,9..,.T2i::Xi-'1.:.::3 ___ -..;;2_ 
61 NM-6050001-SC ~U'flf5.. D11 1} U5X0.8 "J 2 
62 SM-1052501-SP SCREW 115X0.8 !."25 173H' M5X0.8 Lc25 2 

- 6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) 

:kW~ ?tOO~ C I J 

1 

i 
' 

) 

( 
I 
I 

/ 

' / v· 

/ 
/ 

7 
6 

- 7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 252-99405 
2 S!H061802-TP 
3 169-07701 
4 SM-8050602-TP 
5 185-50806 
6 SM-6051802-TP 
1 169-08105 
8 SM-8050602-TP 
9 253-32305 

FULCRUM BASE 
SCREW M6 L; 18 
SHAFT 
SCREW M5 L;6 
FULCRUM BOSS 
SCREW M5 L-18 
COLLA!< 
SCREW M5 L;6 
BASE PRESSER Alii! 

- 8-

~:r~,·-x 

O,M77*' ;,~ 
l'J'W? 
~~*'' M5X0.8 1;6 
l'7Y*"~ 
O~!Jjyf*' ~~ 

t:n:li7-
~~*'" M5X0.8 L;6 
~·1M~7-A 

I 
2 
l 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. CLAMP FOOT (LEFT SIDE) COMPONEN'fS (2) 

:kllll<'! ;t (:tr:ffiil) 00~ ( 2) 

- 9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~EF, ~'0 ___ N')T!: ____ PW _N9. ___ . ___ ••• _D _1; §_C_ ~ _!_ P_ ! _!_ ()_ ~ __ • ___ • ____ ~ _ _ 'I, _ ~ __ 1 ___ • __ - -Q~~ -

I Pv~ot5l um~oo VAf.VF. 7{'/ll !>' A.-1' I 
2 1139-08303 CWP SHAfT jJttf;t};t';}' ~ I 
3 Hi9~08402 PIN li\'t';t.'~ I 
4 G5i08-1!9~000 WASHER !71Yf A 2 

SM-6051552-TP SCREW MS L-=15 u;;?71!' ~f 2 
WS~OSI0002<KN SPRING WASH!trc r.' ¥1' IJ' ¥ 5,1X9,2XI.3 
169-08501 SUPPORT ARN,LEFT :t:tH::rJ}' 7-A(t-!t' ~) 

ii{l4 169-08709 COLLAR t1:r;(J9-
!69~35108 WASHER f' ;· !TWD-0525 

#OJ SM-6051552-IP SCREW M5 L•15 U1h'71!'!} 
;;01 SM-605~002- II' stREW 1!!5 L~ZO U1 b.X6.8 [,20 
#01 SW-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L•30 o>M7ti· H 
.!!01 SlH'i.052502 ,TP SCREW M5XO .8 Lw25 D'fh77H' 

SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5Xi.l .8 kc25 

s 
17 169-08808 CLAMP INSTALLlHG PRATE,LEFT H'H' f(t:\' 9) l 
18 S!!;-60521)02:-1P SC-R£111 i£5 L"'20 Af M5XG.B L•20 2 
Ill ;'02 167-77.807 t!AJ<:M~ST CLAMP Pl.ATE (L) G"'H-14 ~J"V?7~7'{L)S-l4 I 
20 #03 1&7-78003 GARMENT CLI,IIP PLATE (l,) 16-26 i;J*I197YJ' (L)I6~26 I 
21 SS-"lllOMO-Sl' StRUfTf/84-40 L""7. 8 1ttn'· ll/fi4-4D t;;"•rs 
22 G5l32- 1 l0-000 CYLINDER EDGE :}'~y~·l1}* I 
23 S!HHl31202-Tf' SCREW !13XO. 5 L::: 12 D1>7Yfi' Af 2 
24 NM- 603000 t -SC iHIT 1!3 !l1;b!i':f)IJ- !!310.5 l:.?.:t 2 
25 SlHJ04J002-TP SCREW lM Ltlf} o1»77ti· ~~ M4X0.7 LttlO 2 
26 WS-04Hl00i-KH SPRING WASHtR ,.. ~f' J' ¥ IH ' 27 WP-0430800-SC WASHER !!4 t71' h' :f J:a' !11! M4 2 
28 G5l HH HI-COO fOLDING CYLiNDER BR.\C){ET,LEn :t~J~}~)'!J* I' 711} t$1' 9 I 
29 Si!-6051402-TP SCRE\i M5A0.8 L•l4 "'"9711' if 2 
30 G5129-1 iS-COO SPRtNG i;iJ-'i.{~ tiN :f C I 
31 G54rJz-l!G-U.W \\£LttNtr¥A'ftlnOtniNG CYI.. ASJI .H:~:;19i9· - H 
32 PX-05516!0-0IJ ELE~ENT rt<~Yr 1-91?'::17' 1, I 
33 i:02 253-32404 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT t9J<j~("' 9) I 
34 ii03 fOLDlNG PLAT!:, LEFT i9J~')'~(l::!C 9) I 
36 SPACER UHx~A 2 

r ~ - -
i:UfiAII." -f-
t::titn ... ·-t-
;l-;Uj-I.lA" -j-
.:tt;HIAI\' -j-

u .... ·- -
42 169~15704 SPACE.R ttf.tiA"-" -t-
43 169-19803 SPACER 

41 ~04 t69- HH02 SPACER: , •. 
48 #04 l69-HJ300 SPACER ,,. 
49 ~o.;, \69,19:201 SPAC~R 1."-' -t-
sn #04 16&-05609 SPACER ;{T,.' _,_ 

51 #04 1@~2041}7 SPAUR 1"2.5 ;t>\'-· 
52 ~04 169:-20506 SPACER T""4.5 X"-' -t- T-"'·L5 ! 
53 .104 16lJw20G05 SPACER Too5.5 :ZI\' -t- To.o.5.5 I 
54 ;04 159-2071}4 SPACER Td3,5 :t"' -t- T;;l3.5 ! 
55 <i04 159-20893 SPACER To::l4,5 ;4<\"-t- !""'14.5 l 
56 #04 [69-20902 SI'AtER Tel5.5 A<' t- 1-15.5 1 
51 404 159-21009 SPACER T"'l6,5 ;th" -t- !;;!6. 5 I 
58 #04 169~2110$ SPACER T"'6.5 :w _,_ l'-o:=6.5 I 
50 #04 109-21201 SPACER T=:7. 5 A""-'-t- 1""7.5 I 
60 ~04 169-21305 SPACER T-8.5 l.o.' -f- T-8.5 I 
fjj !;04 !b9~21405 SPACER 1""9,5 ;;;;,• -f- 1 9.5 I 
02 ?:04 169-21504 SPACER T"'HL5 ;(;\' -J~ TcolQ. 5 I 
63 #04 l6fl~21603 SPACER T=ll,5 :~N-f- 1"'11.5 I 
64 ;:o4 169-21702 SPACER T"" 12.5 ;:\>\' _,_ f::;12.5 I 
6& #04 109-21801 SPACER T=21.5 ;,w ~1- T"'21.5 I 
66 ;;04 lGY-21900 SPACER I-22.5 .................. ,_;{~· -1-1··22,5 '"!' 
67 #04 169-220{)7 SPACER T0'23, 5 x .... • -1- T"'23. 5 
68 #04 169-22106 SPACER T"'24. 5 .:\!\.' -t- T'='24. 5 
69 #04 169·22265 SPACER T=25.5 7..11..' -t- T"'25. 5 
70 #04 169-22304 SPACER T=26. 5 l""-' -'f- T"'26, 5 

"11"'"--' t;O$ 167-'18409 GARMENt CLAMP RUBBER, LEf1 n· oh:t7' i X<LJ 
n #06 167 .. 04900 RUBBER CLAY? :tJ' OH¥7' :t' J. 
73 GSIGH 19-000 WELTING PATCH BASE, LErT !/1'))1," -:i l:,.' 
14 ·SC SCREW M3X0.5 L"'6 'l~::l~~· M3 L•ll 

71 #04 109-10603 PRESSER COLLAR B 

807£ (i'l:!ill Jlfil., •• SELf:CTl\'E PART ii!!Rlli\M 
Ji62 .... FOR B,lO,l2,14IDl 8,IO,l2,14MHffi 
~03 ..• ,FOR 16, l8,20MM 15,16,20MM)l! 
#M •• ,, GAUGE PART if- t/£1)44 
#05,.,,FOR STANDARD il'lilll/!l 
#00 •••• FOR HEAVY -WEIGHT YAT£R1ALS !Jl!Jill 

- 10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6.CLAMPFO OT(RIGH' ;kjijl~?;. (:f:i{l!IJ) !Mli* ~~I~El COMPONENTS (3) 

7 

35 

- 11-

19·20 

7 j . 72 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U\1',]\0 ___ NQIJ: •••• P~_NQ .•••••••••• D.E_§_C_l~J.P_T_I_I)_~-----------L.Y __ '!__{__ •••••• QJ;:__ 

I PV-0151180·00 VALVE 
2 169-08303 CLAMP SllAF! 
3 l69k08402 PIN 
4 G510S-ll9-000 WASHER 
5 SM-6051552-TP SCREW MS L= 15 • WS -0& 10002-KR SPRlfffi I'!ASHtR 
7 169--08600 SUPI'ORt' ARM,lHGHT 
a J;!{l-4 169-08109 COLLAR 
9 l69-35l08 

' 2 
12 tiOI SiHl053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
13 #Gl Sii-6052502-TP SCRLW 1!5X0.8 1.."'25 
14 JtOl SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5XO.S L=25 
15 #OI SY -6053502-TP BOLT 
16 WS-05lfJCfi1Y.:KR SPklNG WASRrrc .. ·-· 
11 l6lHJB907 CLAMP iNSTALLING I'RA!E,RtGllt 
18 SM-6052002-TP SCRE.W itS L""2{i 
19 lfi7-77906 GARM:ENT CLAYP PLAiE 

22 G5l32-iHH100 EDGE 
23 SM-6031202-TP SCREW 1!3X6.5 L""l2 
24 NlHi030001-SC MUt M3 
25 S!d-6041002-TP SLREW M4 L"" 10 
26 liS- 0410"002- KR SPRING WASHER 
27 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 1!4 
28 G5119-ll.6~UOO FOLDING CYLlNDER BRACKET, RIGHT 
29 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5XO.S L~l4 
30 G-5129··116-COO SPRING 

tD4lJFHil-MO \'iELI INv PAICWl'tiTJJTN'G .. C 
PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT 

U02 253·32503 FOLDING Pl..ATE, RIGHT 
#03 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT 

SPACER 

37 t/(}4 169--15209 SPACER 
38 #04 169-153(}8 SPACER 
39 .1:04 169-154(}7 SPACER 

42 f!(}4 169-15704 SPACER 
43 #04 169-15803 SPACER 
44 #04 !6!1-159!}2 SPACER 
45 #04 )69-16009 SPACER 

-:uJ ;;04 nm- 18609 SPAtf.R I ·3.5 
47 #04 169-19102: SPACER 
46 #04 ]61)-19300 SPACER 
49 #04 16!1-19201 SPACER 
50 ~04 168-95609 SPACER 

>J #04 HHi-20401 SPACER 1-2.5 
62 #04 169··20506 SPArER T=-4, 5 
53 #04 169-20605 SPACER 'foo5. 5 
54 <04 16!}-20104 SPACER i=-13.5 
56 404 169-20803 SPACER T==l4.5 ,.,--- b04 J6Y~2MU2 SPACER 1-15.5 
57 <04 169-21009 SPACER 'f=:lG.5 
58 404 169-2}]08 SPACEK 1"'"6. 5 
59 <04 169-21207 SPACER T"'7.5 
£0 <04 169·21306 SPACE-R T=8. 5 
til a04 169~21400 SPACER 1-Y. 5 
02 h'04 H\9-21504 SPACER T"'l0,5 
03 1104 169-2JU03 SPACER T"'ll.5 
64 404 H3!.HH702 SPACER T=J2.5 
65 <04 lG9-21801 SPACER 1=21 ,5 

Ill>" ..... __ .lW4 
169~21900 SPACER 1 22.5 

67 li04 169~22007 SPACER T=23. 5 
G8 #04 169·22106 SPACER 1=24,5 

1"'25.5 

72 !106 167-04906 RUBBER CLAMP 
73 G5107~ll9-fi00 '9iEL1lliG PATCH BASE, RIGHT 
74 S~·3030GOI-SC SCREW M3XG. 5 L""G 
75 WS·0310002-Kl! SPRIIiG WASHER !!3 
Hi \\P·032U5Ql1-SC WASHF.R M3 
77 !104 I(): I). Hl003 PRESSER COLLAR n 

NOTE (iii&) #01 •. ,, SELECTIVE PART 
;02, .. ,FOR 8, 10, 12,14YM 
if03 .... FOR lti,l8,20Vil 
#04,, •• GAUGE PART 
#05,., ,FOR STANDARD 
406, ••• FOR HEAVY-WEWUT MATERIALS 

12-

11'dl' !I' AI' 
:ttt.f.tjj;t}'' 
rit-i,:;.tt''l 
9.1}\' A 
M>?J1t• ~; 
,, n· Ji' * 5.lX!L2Xl .3 
ittt~}}'1-A(~~·) 

ttr~:t-
t• 

DYh77tt• 
UY'bntt: 
D11J?Jtt• 
oJ>?Y#' !f 
" , ······n:ug;m . 
~:r U/"7::7" t97:>'fi' {(~·l') 
o1>97ti' Af H5X0.8 1=20 

14 

Y:t':t!J't:W 
U?>?Jtl' .!; 
VJhJ1Jt M3X0,5 l)l 
P1tl'll-H' ,,~ M4X0.7 L"'IO 
,.. jj•:.tJ• :f liN 
t7r tt ~ :1»' ~l" M4 
t~Jt}'~~~· T 7;n ~~· 
U7M711' !f 
;t9:J~1:9 t~!t' 1 c 

···;ff'f{59.H' - · " 
Ilt~'l~ }Y:t}::;'T ~ 
;l9>'1,)(W ) 
.t9::to;{;(~~·) 

tl.tt.xtA 
1I;A~' -f-

tijJ;t::\4'-f~ 

-t-

:ttd:rh"-' -f-
;tUtr;p,· -t-
ttHx:t.._• -t-
ttttu~o: -1-

,.,. -t-
::\:4' -t-
;p,: -f-
;tt.,• _,_ 

7,11." -t-
A"' -·f.=-
A~· -t- T,-4, 5 
7A' -f- T"'5, !;i 
fi-t.• -f- T"'l3. 5 
fi4'-t- T=l4.5 
fio\' -t- l Hi.$ 
7.-t..• -f- T"'l-6. 5 
A4' -f- T"'6.5 
7.1!.' ··t- T"'7. 5 
7.~' .. ,. .. 1=8.5 
;( .... -t- 1=9.5 
:J,4' -t- T"'l0,5 
:w -f- T=li.S 
A"' -f- T"'l2.5 
7A' -1~ T'"'21, 5 
,,·~F·r~n. 

;i.r.'-t- T,.23.5 
;(o\'-f- ~24,5 
;;;,o,• -1- T""25. 5 

, ::t' A 
IJV.'J.J"' -An· 
HJj}' M3 1=6 
1\'U*b'i 3.lXS.9X0,7 
bt"1i' ~ :t6' Mt M3 
ttxb7-B 

li!IRill&. 
B, HJ, 12,14!!M!fl 
18.16,20MM)Il 
.;,_ tfftl\B.i 
l!'l!llilJ!l 
J!l'l!JJ!l 

I 
I 
1 
?. 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
2 
I 
I 

I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
I 

I 
I 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS 
;k:¥1' i;' Jt)! f) !1!11* 

54 

78 

. 
- --_I ______ _ . ' ' 

66 

1 9 .--... 
1 BA 

23
17 

21 v· 
~f 

74 ' 2y ,' v· 20 
71 

70 25 
24 

26 

- 13-

57 

72 

69 

I ~0;.-C"'-rl.i---- 4 3 

<V>--~~44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U!, 1!.0 __ ]iQTL __ _P;ii!T _NP ._ . •• ____ • _D_E_§_C_~ _l_P_! _!_()_~--- _______ -~ __ ;_ -~--{- ________ Q}t_ 

I 253·02100 STAND, REAR ;r,')(lnu) I 
2 SM-6063002· TP SCR!,1'1 ~6 lro30 A}Y')M Y' ??'J f;<f;' 4 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2XI.5 A' *1' iJ' * M6 4 
4 185·85208 BEARING fo<9Y~,· Jj}?' 2 
5 253·02209 RAIL FITTING BRACKET ;->;Y,BKT 2 

--........,yc1)01l2002- 'I P SCREW U6 L:::20 D1»17ft'1~ M6 L 20 6 
7 WS--0610002-KN SPRING WASHER li,IX12.2XI.5 A' H' II'* M6 6 
8 253--03751 GUIDE FITTING BASE ASM. LMiJ'{f'fYYt~'{ (?~) l 
9 253-03702 GUIDE FITTING BASE LMh'1f' fYYW { {1) 

10 253--03801 GUIDE LMh' {f' (!) 
II SM-6052002-IP SCRf.W MS Lo:20 Ufffi91f*'XF M5XO,& L 2U I 
12 SM--6062002-TP SCREW M6 L~20 U1h?7T*' kr M6 L=20 4 
13 WS--0610002--KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2Xl 5 ,. W b' ~ M6 4 
14 I'IP-0641601-SC WASHER t7f'b't <b't~k M6 4 
15 PS-0500302-KII SPIUNG !'IN 5X30 7.7' 9:t7' t•; 5X30 4 

·-zs3~0240/ SLIDE BASE :b1F'li,"-:X I 
17 SM--6052002--TP SCREW MS L=ZO U1M7H' Ae M5X0.8 L=20 4 
IS WS-05I0002-KN SPRING WASHER A'H'~'t 5,1X9,2Xl.3 4 
19 WP-0531001 ·SC WASHER t'lf' ~- '<b' t'1t M5 4 

22 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A'tf'b' t 5,1X9,2XI,3 4 
23 WP-o53IOOI -sc WASHER t';t' b' t <h' -\'1k M5 4 
21 169-07800 LIFTING BLOCK '"'J?7' P'7 2 
25 169-34200 SIIAIT •-IJ,t' y 2 
26 SM-BIJ40602-1P SCREW M4X0.7 L 6 FiW 2 
27 2S3-02704 SHAFr '7T7} I 
28 Bl 820-246- OOA WASHER A ~7}' ?f ~·~A 2 
29 253--02803 ORIV!~G PULLEY w ?1'-9- l 
30 SM-BOS0802-TP SCREW YB L"S f>*>' MBX0.8 LoS 2 
31 253-02902 TiMING PULLEY(A) M{Y9' 7' -9 (A) I 
32 SM-8050802-'fP SCREW M5X0.8 !.=8 f~W M5X0.8 L=B 2 
33 I85-68006 TIMI~G PULLEY(N) M''i~' 7' -9-(NJ I 
34 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=S f~W 2 
35 169·34507 BELT A' ~f I 
36 253-02605 MUIUR FilliNG BRACRE1 H-FmBRr I 
37 SM-6052002-TP SCREW MB L=20 P'M1t*' .H M5XO, 8 Lo20 2 
38 WS-0510002-KN SPRING \\'ASHER A'*''~·* 5.lX0.2Xl.3 2 
39 WP-053IOOI -sc WASHER t:W »· * <»' '1'1~ M5 2 
40 SM-603!002--TP HEXAGONAl, BOLT M3 X !0 U7»~71*' ·~ M3X0.5 L~lO 4 
4l WS-U310002-KN SPRl NG WASHER M3 A'*f'§·* 3.1X5.!JX0.7 4 
42 253-02001 STMD,FRONT ~f>IJ('") I 
43 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L~30 A>YfJM 7' 797 e~W 4 
44 WS-06!0002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. iXI2.2Xl.5 h' *1' iJ' * M6 4 
45 253-03108 FULCRUM BRACKET H>BKT l 
46 NM-6100001-SC NUl YIOXL5 v)ljjn:Jf lff0'"1}:r --~T"' 

47 WS-1020002- KN SPRlNG WASHER MIO h' H' h' * MIO I 
48 llP-I05200I -sc WASHER 10, 5X21 X2 t·W b' * <b' 4n RIO I 
49 SM-6054502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L~45 U7M1tli' .1~ R5XO. 8 L~45 l 
50 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 U1b7t7} M5XO.B 1~3 1 
51 l 85-50400 FOLLOW POLLEY y , 1 -
52 167-20005 BEARING J>,' 7~'1'1' 2 
53 RC-2421211-KP RETAINING RlNU CJ]7' 1 
54 253-20805 TIMJ:iG BELT ~1~'17' , . .If 1 
55 167-25905 WASIIER n· t I 
56 SY~IU5100l-SC SCREW M5 L lU hJ4i'7' M5 L"' 10 l 
57 253-03207 PULLEY COVER 7' ~9~~,· ~ I 
58 SY-004060I-SC SCREW Y4XO. 7 1=6 f·)AlW M4XO, 7 Lm6 2 
59 253-03306 BELT CLAMP PLATE ,. !WiY1'1~ 1 
60 SM-6051002-TP SCREW ~5XO. B L= 10 UJft~Yt>· ~e M5X0.8 L=IO 2 
61 WS-0510002-KS SPRING l'i'ASJ!ER A'H'in 5.1X9.2Xl. --:r 
62 253-03405 SE~SOR BRACKET t';,~BKT 2 
63 SY-004060I-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 e7XO*)' Y4X0,7 L"6 4 
64 SY-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=B "'M7!>' H Y3XO. 5 L--8 2 
65 WS-03I0002-KS SPRING WASHER M3 A'Wh'" 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
66 253-03504 SENSOR PLAIE b1-5'tf1~ I 
67 SY-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L'"6 f'7A>*)' M4XO, 7 L"G 2 
68 253-03603 TOP COVER Y' :a?T fir.'- I 
69 SM-0050801-SC SCREW f77.l-'' 115 L~8 4 
70 PA-2501002--AO CYLINDER, LEFT l}~,9l~' I 
'll SY-60531fllT-Tl'' SCREW M5X0.8 L 30 mnn·M z 
'12 PA-2501003-AO CYLINDER, RIGHT X7-$'9Y~' 1 
73 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 U9b'l71*' ~f 2 
74 PC-0I05080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :tt' -~· ,;,-;n-7 4 
75 HM-0013100-00 SERVO MOTOR ACH>'I'-~ l 7tr_,,_" em~~~~~••• G8516 195-0AU CABLE ASM. ··r-:75'Y))yij;tfJ-1'! ?4 --------,"' 
77 110--0005700--0A PHOTO SENSOR 7tftl'f I 
78 G8517-l95-0AO CABLE ASM. J9,YYh~r11}-7'k 9~ i 
79 110-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR '*"~'' 1 
80 253-05905 PLATE BASE fi IT I NG BRACKET ( I ) j\1~~·1e9,1BKT(I) 1 

- 14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



76 

1 1 

26 

't--44 
45--<> 

74 ° 

56 ·58 · 6 o---11L 
~ 55·57·59 

63Jt.:. 68 66 
' 6 7 

65 
62 63 

73 

38 

49-~'-j 

5 2--+1-+--Dl 

- 15-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

1 
8 
9 

10 

12 253-21-605 
13 253~00211 

14 SM-6051202~TP 
l5 li.'H1510002~K..'i 

-u;··-· 253-18809 
l7 253-1)0500 
1& SM-6063002-1!> 
19 253-l.l0609 

__ D _E.§ _c_ ~ _t_P_ T) _ 0. ~ ___________ L ) __ ! __ 1_ _ _ _ ____ Qr;: __ 

CORNER KNlFF fHTING BRACKET 
SCREW M6 Lo20 
SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2,2X1.5 
WASHER 
REARING 

:J-;t-;t~} ~ 9.)-B-K.T 
u>>7lfl' !} MG Lo20 
,. u- ,. 1- •s 
'(·"' tt * ~t· ~?! l({j 
1Y~' ;d~'?'' -7~1 

P!I!J71H' U M5X0.8 L-c:20 
r.· M' tt * 5.1X9.2X1,3 
,... 19'11i' A 
C/1'1f>Y 

' 3 

l 
4 

' 4 
1 

4 
4 
I 
1 

NUT 7Y·CtUfy} l 
MOTOR BRACKET t-,-llKI l 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 PYb;rn .If H5X0.8 L=!Z 4 
SPRltiGWA.Sl{ER fl'1.f'b*l5.lX9.2Xl,3 4 
COUPLING :?:17' 9:;9' .. ~---···~-~~~ 
PLATE 7'Y-} l 
SCREW Mti L""31} J;;,t;i*}'J{ :t· 7'17 }::''*}'' :2 
SUPPORT PLATE 1*:' -}7' !.<-} 1 

20 SiH.lOGIS52-TP 
2! 253-00708 

SCREW MG L:::!.5 ll1:/J7it$* .t} 2 
~~--------~~~~·~~----~srromppmo~R~I;;BMe~---------------- ---------iyi~'~FB~RN!~-
22 SM-6062002-TP 

" SM-6061552-lP 
24 WP-0651646-SC 
25 WS-0610002-Kli 
26 253~01805 
27 SM-.1060602-TP 
28 SiH\061002-TP 
29 253-0lt02 
30 SMAH}iH552-TP -sl WS-U6IUIT!J!FKH 
32 253-01003 
33 167-25004 
34 253-91201 

SCREW \Hi L'"'l2 fl:lf17J'}$.' A-t 1!6 1"'12 
SCREW M6 Lo 15 01/1?711' If 
WASHER t;j" !" j. 
SPRING WASIIER 6. JX12.2XI.5 r> .'W '/J' ~ K6 
SLIDE SHAH --------------;,.,::r-:;"1}: y 

SCREW V.6X6 f<j.}' R& !.=6 
SCREW MG Lo10 ''*'" RG LoJO 
FlXED LlFTlNG 8RACKtt 31f»"?}E?J?BK1 
SCREW M6 1.•15 ------- -----·;:!~"l~T.n'll~l','~/i.r,--SPRING WASHERT.iXl2.2XLU"~ - ,.·if·}·;:; R6 

4 
2 

10 
6 

• 
2 
2 
! 
2 

MOVING LIFTING BRACKET f}'~'39J9BKf l 
LINEAR SllSHlNG ~~11' ;JJ:l 4 
COtLAR 1J7- 2 

35 s~-oo;osoHc rn~---------1~~~~~----;'rn'C;REW~R~4~X~0~.7~L-~-6~-------------------~f7~'~'L~~~·~U~4~X~0~.7~L~,~·6~----- 2 
~ ·---;r-
3? 
38 
39 
40 ,, 
42 
43 

" 45 

47 
4R 
49 

52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
55 
60 
IH 
02 
03 
04 
65 , 
67 
68 

72 
73 
74 
75 

.76 
77 
78 

iHH 
tiOi 
;;Ol 
#Ol 
~01 
:tOJ 

253-01300 LtrTING SHAFT(A) '}'Z19J~Y\>7~(A) 2 
263-01409 tiFTING SflAFT(B) )'3~:19'>r7HB) 2 
251-48008 SCREW };{~)· lf"'6 L:d2 4 
253-01508 LH'TlNG BRACKH ?3.~J7BKT 2 
SiHW62t502-IP SCREW RG L'"20 u9l"7H' t& 1M L'"20 2 
160-06703 CYLINDER BRACKET Y~}~'-SKi 2 
253-03405 SENSOR BRACKET t7~-BKi l 
SK·6040B02-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L"'-8 PJ1177H' Al 2 
WS-0410002-!\ti 

"\IJP-0430801-SC 
SPRING WASHER !> *f tr :f. M4 2 

WV:-iri'iiiiiiT:F-------iimmni'E&ir'i4".3iix'"•"xo".'"--------~· --------------'>t"'""'·'-"··l";4r_iJX"9"x"o.•ar---------··---r-
253-00906 SENso~ DOG tYt-}'1' 1 
SM-0040601-SC SCRt.."W ll4XO. 7 L"'6 M4XO. 7 L"'6 2 
PA-2506502-00 C'iL1ND£R 2 

rx-sooos3G-oo 
PJ<~040451·02 
PJ-308(}40(H.l'4 
lflG-073Gl 
HHHl14UO 
160-07509 
HHi·076il8 
166-07107 
166,07806 
166-M9fi7 
SS-711!12{)-SP 
1136-07004 
SS~4080620~TP 
16&-07103 

-G01ITZTlHP 
Hlll.·0121}2 
SS·60&iJ.2l(I~SP 

BAND 
ELBOW UNION, C 
t!WiCH liNION 
CORNER KNTFE Ai 
CORNER RNHF. A2 
CORNER KH1ff. (B-1) 
CORNER KNIFE {B~2) 
CORNER KNIFE (C, l) 
CORNER KNIFE (C·2) 
KNifE I.IOLDER BAS€ 
SCREW ll/G4·40 biU,5 
KNIFE GUIDE 
SCREW 1/8~44 L"'6 
KH1FE llOLOF.R A 

c 
253-22454 SENSOR CABLE AS1i, 
253~22553 SENSOR CAl\LE 

J.;:;t;.. c 
7" 7/"f:t::i/?1' 
:J~t-:(~ A! (t'f.Z1?) 
:t·f4:((A2)(b417) 
:I-j~;(A Rl (t74.;H•) 
:1-t~J~~ B2 (t7~Y7} 
o-t->A Cl (H~Y-7) 
J--;1'-;{J: (:2 (le7~:/?) 

#U!l' ~· 9'1 
YAt?+~' ll/64-40 L::xl0.5 
;,;- {f" 
-}1: ~y· 1/8~44 L"'C 

"*"' A t:n~·· J/B-41 L"'l2 
:JIXtH· fl. 
u.w 
:'X17f lHYk' 7 

G8519-!95·0AO SENSOR ASi. ~· 

4 
4 
2 
2 z 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
4 

H0-0005700-0A PHOTO SE.HSOR 7.tHYt 
B2529-2~----"'Y;cS;.,T:;;El;-pptrjiiiN,;o'iRm01'flO"'R"(rTrT-,-,,--------------······V:a:.>?;;\y'-',"',""1l"'"Y"?'"'"'-"§"B"h'"' -----------i--
253-35803 COLLAR( CORNER KNH'E) ir'i- (:1-j-:AA:) 
WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7r it 1 ,;])' \d Y5 

,._. H' tJ• * 5.1X9.2XL3 

NOTE (lila) tOJ.. .. SELECTIVE PARr 

- 16-

2 

' 2 

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. BINDER COMPONENTS (1) 

rl1>'?f-0011ii (I) 

9 55 ...-----~. ~' 
~?R-s~. 

23 

1 8 

23 / 

/ 

( 

~ 

32 

~~ 
I 

3 1 

/ 
/ 

22 

27-·· 

26~ .~28 

29 

1 8 

- 17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I<EF,~o •• Ji()l'L. __ P~_N9. __ • ________ D_E_ s_q }_P_ T }.~ y _______ - - ~ - _'I_- ~. - {_ -- - -- -- _Q}~ -

I 253-04007 BINDER BRACKET A' {'J!I' ·BKT I 
2 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L" 15 P11in1li'n 4 
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~· ~f'li' ~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 3 
4 253-04106 BINDER BRACKET COVER o• {'J~' -BKTW- I 
5 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0,7 L•6 ·7~Jl'' M4X0.7 L•6 2 
6 TA-1450404-RO RUBBER PLUG D•l4. 5 1•4 r~t> D•l4. 5 L•4 l 
7 253-04205 CYLINDER BRACKET '9'J!I'-BKT I 
8 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L•IO P7il97t*' I-\• M5XO. 8 L•l 0 2 
9 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ,. H'li' * 5.1X9.2XI.3 2 

w SM-6051552-TP SCREW N5 1:.15 n't!97H'H 2 
11 NM 6050001-SC NUT M5 U1~~tn M5X0,8 I~> 2 
12 WS-051G002-KN SPRING WASHER A' *J'n'* 5.1X9.2Xl,3 2 
13 253-04304 FULCRUM PIN(A) )';';;t''J(A) I 
14 liM- 610000 1-SC NUT MIOX!. 5 09~711. M I 0 I)'> 1 
15 253-04403 LEVER 9'{2W I 
!6 253-21407 NEEDLE BEARING =-F' AA'19~7' 2 
17 G5324-ll9-000 THRUST NEEDLE REAR! NG 17~; =· v ~ ,. 79~7' 4 
18 G5325-!19-000 THRUST WASHER 17:~rg''" 8 
19 253-21100 ROD U1r' IY}" I 
20 SM-6103502-TP SCREW MIO 1•35 U7Mrtt· ~r M!O L:.35 I 
21 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER MIO ~·M· b' ~ M!O l 
22 253-04502 FULCRUM PIN(B) )''f;;t· Y(B) I 
23 169·11612 COLLER t;;M- 2 
24 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 1•8 ;;~,. M6 L=S 4 
25 253-04601 COLLER ,,. "11'?- I 
26 SM 8061002-TP SCREW M6 L 10 ''*'' M6 L=IO 

2 
27 253-04700 LEVER ~'ilP•' I 
28 SY~6041202·TP SCREW M4X0.1 L=l2 U1M7f~' M- 4 
29 \VS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER o· H' li' i M4 4 
30 253-21308 CAll liA71iU7- l 
3f~~----~-Ws''04T0002 KN SPRlNG WASHER o· H' if '1 M4 I 
32 253·20706 WASHER 99}'\' I 
33 253-05509 CAM ~y· bJ. I 
34 SY-1040852-TP DIS!I SCREW y-'i*Y M4 L=8 4 
35 253-16803 CAll COVER ~y· !IMW- I 
36 SM-0040601-SC SCREW ll4XO. 7 L-6 f'i~oW M4XO. 7 L•6 ------------------2-
37 253-04809 BINDER YITT!NG BASE(!) A'{~~'-}91?~'{(1) I 
38 SM-6062202-TP BOLT 01M7H' ~r I 
39 SM-8044002-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=40 r>:P' I 
40 SM-8041552-TP SCREW 1!4 L=l5 r>W 2 
41 Nl!-6040001-SC NUT M4 01Mt1f M4 3 
42 SM-6051802-TP SCREW 1!5 L•IB V7M7H' H 2 
43 WS--0510002--KN SPRING WASHER ~·W!l't 5.lX9.2X1.3 2 
44 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t71'n' t ~b-~?~ M5 2 
45 253-05103 BASE JW>!ri I 
46 SM-6041002-TP SCREW 114 L-1 0 01iJJlt;!o' H M4XO. 7 L•IO 2 
47 WS-0410002--KN SPRING WASHER "' H' Itt M4 2 
48 82613-232-000 STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW 1~7'!' ~-- v:-7'1*Y l 
49 NS-6620310--SP NUT 3/16-32 o1Mr1r 3/16--32 l 
50 WP--0480856-SP WASHER 4 .. 8X8 .4XO. 8 t7y'j)'* 4.8X8.4X0.8 l 
51 WS-0511302-KS SPRING WASHER 5.1X9. 2XI. 3 ""It'll'* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 I 
52 253-05202 PLATE 7W M~ l 
53 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=IO 01b?YH' /,f M4XO .7 L"IO 2 
54 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,. H' j)' * M4 2 
55 PA-2504501--AO AIR CYLINDER IYJ-9;~· I 
56 168-02209 ROCK! NG HOLDER METAL 3\IO''J'J'J~W I 
57 PC-0151070·00 SPEF.D CONTROI,J,ER At" J:)' 2 
58 PX-5000530·00 BAllO }\' y~. I 
59 PJ-3080451·01 BRANCH 7'7"J'I l 
60 253·22157 CARLE ASM. A'i~,'-j)J'J~~'J-7' ~ 9' I 
61 263·33204 BINDER BRACKET COVER, LOWER 1\' 1Y~· BKTII~'-(};) I 
62 SU-0040601--SC SCREW M4X0.7 1"6 ;?fiJ~;· M4X0.7 Lo6 2 

.. 18--
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ONENTS(2) RCOMP 
10. BINDE ""'" ( 2) 

;\.-( / 9' -'"'"'" 

2 0 . 21 

8 

1 1 

1 2 

2 

/ -~ 
I 31 

~ I 

37 

- 19-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!l£!, ~o ___ NQT!: ____ P~ _ NQ • ___________ DE_ ~ _ c_ ~ _1 _ P_ I _r_ Q ~ ___________ ~ __ ' __ ! __ 1 _ ________ o,t _ 

1 253-04908 BINDER FITTING BASE(2) ,,·1~~· -~91H'1(2) 

2 253-05004 BINDER FITTING BASE(3) A'1~1' -~9171'1(3) 
3 SM-605!002-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=!O D1h77tt• ~~ M5X0.8 L=IO 2 
4 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n·tt·t·t 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
5 I66-7I703 GUIDE PIN h'1~· t' y 
6 SM-803I202-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L-I2 ~Jty• M3X0.5 L-I2 
7 G5329-Il6-000 WASHER D=8 ,. i' t 
8 SM-303060I-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 'I~JtY M3 L=6 I 
9 IVS-03I0002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 n· t.t· i' t 3.IX5.9XO. 7 I 

IO I66-7I802 ARM BUSHING 7-],J'J~ 2 
!I I67-666IO WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT 'rY t· W 7-A(t~· Y) I 
I2 SM-603I202-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=I2 D1M7H' ~~ I 
I3 I67-665ll WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT 'rY h'1~· 7-A(W) I 
14 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L= 12 U1M7ft' ~r 
15 G5321-ll9-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER y 3'J'J' y l~j)'' 

16 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L-8 D1M7H' M M3XO. 5 L-8 
I 7 WS-03I0002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 ,,. tf' i' t 3.IX5.9XO. 7 
IS SM-804I552-TP SCREW M4 L= I5 ~JtY 4 
I9 NM-604000I-SC NUT M4 n1Mt1~ M4 4 
20 #OI G5328-ll6-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A 'rY h'1~· n· t 
2I #01 G5328-!I6-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A '<Y 1r 1r· ,,. t 
22 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3 X 8 t,· Jty• M3XO. 5 L=S 
23 WS-03!0002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 ,,. H' i' t. 3. !X5. 9XO. 7 1 
24 WP-0320500-SC \VASIIER M3 t'W i' t J!J' ~'I~ M3 1 
25 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT 'rY h'1V t~· y I 
26 SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5. 5 t7W 3/32-56 L=5. 5 2 
27 I66-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT 'rYh'1~· w I 
28 SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 ntY 3/32-56 L=5.5 2 
29 #OI 253-70107 BINDER BASE, LEFT '''1YlJ' -'rl,. Y(tlJ' 9)'JlV3'J I 
30 #01 253-70206 BINDER BASE, RIGHT n'1Y1J' -'rn'Y(~¥ )'Jll/3'1 1 
31 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 1=8 D1M7H' ~~ MSXO. 7 L=8 I 
32 169-20100 MARKER BASE 'l-i-r91H'1 I 
33 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L= 16 o1tnn· ~' 2 
34 \VS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.IXI 2. 2XI. 5 ,,. H' t· t 116 2 
35 169-12602 LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT x-n-rYH7t7r 
36 SM-8060802-TP SCREIV M6 L=8 l·JtY !!6 L-8 I 
37 169-12701 LIGHT BRACKET (1) 'l-b-BKT(l) 2 
38 SM-6051552-TP SCREW !!5 L= 15 n1M7H' M 2 
39 !69-I2800 REGULATION SHAFT 'l-i-f3'lt1YY7r 2 
40 SM-6051552-TP SCREIV M5 L= I5 D1i7lt*' M 2 
41 169-12909 LIGHT BRACKET (2) 'l-i-BKT(2) 2 
42 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=25 n1M7H' ~r 2 
43 SM-8051002-Tl' SCREW M5 L= 10 rJtY 1 
44 G5338-!16-000 CLAMP BOLT 7J:YH' ~' 1 
45 177-58954 CROSS MAKING L1GIIT A AS!!. 7· ""7' 'I-'<YJ'71rJ~ 2 
46 253-l!IOI RULER lOG 4. 3X4. 3 ~'1>!7' 3?'r' lOG 4.3X4.3 I 
47 G5333-119-000 SCREW M2 L=4 1J'""''. Y r>tY 4 

NOTE (itilc) #0 1 .... GAUGE PART ?'-:/Jlll,fi, 

- 20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

~Ri!f! . jj,~f}!l~ 

~4 

70~~-() (J ~ 
71~ I} 3 '"-.... 

7 2 (} . 
{} ~ "-.... 
2~ 

6 

'~ 
0 

1 3 

- 21-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 

8 
9 

!0 

#03 

COVER 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=l8 
TUBE COVER 
SCREW 1 

12 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG 
13 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG 
14 #01 164-01259 THROAT PLATE ASM. 10MM IOMM ~~ 
15 rrOI 164-01200 THROAT PLATE IOMM !OMM 
16 ~01 l64-UIUU2 FIXE» BLADE J71jA 
17 SS-6080320-SP SCREI'I 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t7tl" 1/8--14 L=2.5 
18 SS-2110915-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L~S.S 1M7W 11/64-40 L=8.5 
10 101-02200 TliREAD GUIDE F 1f7;t{ F 
20 SccSr,·.,;c70i'9:-iO;j;61:,-:0:,-Sr,;P,-----vSCOiR . .;;EW;:__9"'/-'6.=.4..c-4:.::0_:1.:.=::.6 -~· ----------TIVAt7~y· 9/64-40 !.=6 
-IT--------B1131-528-UOO FEL . l'JH ?f*tr 
22 81130-051-000 FRAliE THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE if7Yt1 
23 SS-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=S vUnY 9/64-40 L=S 
24 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, C 1}1'lf1 C 
25 251-38660 THREAD TENSION BASE COMPONENTS 1ff'')'~'1 (Y77') 
26 PA~ i00050ti~A0 CYLINDER :;9:/§· 
27 164-24608 CYI.!NDER BRACKET 1ff3')yj)y~~· -7' 7)1f 
26 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 i'!t7W 9/64-40 L=6 
29 164-24202 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ffJ/,;<19 

32 
33 
34 

37 
38 
39 

81124-804-000 
251-38603 
PS-0200122-KO 

42 B3132-05l-OOO 
43 #02 B3129-012-A00 
44 83120-125-000 
45 83116·512-00B 

47 
48 
49 
50 

52 
53 
54 
55 

57 
58 
59 

62 
63 
64 
65 

WP-0250516-SD 
SS-709071 0-SP 
G3197-116-000 
164-24509 

" SS-7090510-Sl' 
164-24707 
164-24400 
164-24806 

164-25209 
SS-6080610·TP 
SS-2090541-SL 

WT-0480002-KR 
251-38751 

TllREAll GOlDE. SMALL 
THREAD TENSION BASE Pl-ATE 
SPRING PIN 2.0Xl2 

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,6 
TAKE-UP SPRI~G GUIOE PLATE 
THREAD TENS ION POST 
THREAD TAKE-UP 

SPRING ADJUSTING POST B 
SCREW l/8·44 L=6 
SCREW 9/64-40 [,uS 

1 
4 
I 
2 

3 
2 
1 
I 

2 
1 
1 

(I) m­
(2) 
2 
l 
I 

(I) 
(l) 
m 
(l) 

67 UDl 164-02406 THROT PLATE RIGHT IOMM 'H~ o;<· IOMM (I) 
68 #01 164·03008 CO~TER KNIFE, RWHT Jrf:'> W (I) 
69 #01 SS-6080320-SI' SCREW l/8-44 L= 2,5 t7W 1/8-44 Lu2,5 (2) 
70 PJ-2300042-00 UNION M''\3~J~il' 3 
~--------~~-iru-~so~6moT4-~Rrru----~Rmomssrnh~R·P·rm~---------------------~F~>~t~Y~O~=lrror."sLcr_~----------T-
72 164-28609 GROMMET ?'U)>r 
13 lllll4-051-000 NEED!,£ THR£AD GUIDE PIN ir71H*'-
14 SS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 01~7t1r 3/16-32 
75 252-97607 STUD :<~1V 

NOTE (l£ii\) HOI,,,,GAUGE PART 
#02 .••• SE!.F.CTIVE PARTS 
#03 .... THIS GAUGE OF BMM IS A liSE 

- 22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.MAINS HAFT&THRE J:fill . 7(fj11J1j~ AD TAKE-UP LEVE 
R COMPONENTS 

- 23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!l£F, ~0 ___ K()JE: ____ ?,\j{J' _ N9 • ____ -- _D_" LC.U_P_! _10. ~-- --------.\- _Y_- ~- -'------ -Q}:( -

I 164-23006 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER TYt' Y I 
2 SS-815!550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~J5 ~,~,- 15/64-28 L~l5 I 
3 Bl907-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER T!lRUST PIN j'yt' ~ ;<-';{p' y''J I 
4 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .l}Y 0.02 
5 BI906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 1~t·;; HI'' 1J I 
6 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .1j)' 0.3 
7 l\1408-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ~>9t' - 1J711JUjlp I 
8 Bl210-526·000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ~>9t' - 1J717t' 1 I 
9 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .tYY 0.06 

10 164-06209 COUNTER WE I GHT 1971M J 
II SS 8681650 TP SCREW 9/32-28 L~J6 pj~)" 9/32·28 L-16 I 
12 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32·28 L~l6.5 <~t7*';' 9/32-28 L~l6.5 l 
13 SS-8680730-SP SCRE\Y 9/32-28 L~7 J.~tY 9/32-28 L=7 1 
14 SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L~ 4.5 ]>j*}' 9/32-28 L~4. 5 1 
15 103-05159 JIAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT IJ?t' J 'liM~ j~ 1 
16 SS 8150710-SP SCRE\\' 15/64-28 1=7 J.~*y' 15/64 28 L-7 2 
17 164-04204 l!A IN SHAFT 'J?Y j 1 
!8 B!302-05l-OOO SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER 'JV7.T u~rn 1 
19 Bl214-019-000 SPROCKET RING XT D'r1r 9~'J· 2 
20 SS-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L~J9 '~*7' 9/32-28 1=19 l 
21 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 j.~*j' 9/32-28 L-16 I 
22 103-07056 HAND WHEEL ASM. A"J,' ~iT' ~'1 j~ I 
23 Bl203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR 'J?'J' j 'Jjp,· 7917' (l) 
24 251-36409 HAND WHEEL ~>X'U' il'l (1) 
25 101-29054 S I NGHRON I ZER HOLDER STUD ASl!. 1"Yl'~tf HI'!'" ?~ 1 
26 SS~SI51550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 ~)W 15/64-28 L-15 2 
27 101-03406 TIMING BELT ;gyy• A' );j. l 
28 Bl303-5l2-000 SPROCKET WHEEL. LOWER y'JJ,T U11~ I 
29 251-38850 lllNGE ASM. ,RIGHT tYY' (~f· !I~) I 
30 105-17209 ROI.LER SHAFT A 0-7 ~;-;• 'J A ( J) 
31 SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ~#.y 11/64-40 L-3.2 (2) 
32 G8214·1l9-000-A HINGE t!IJ' (1) 
33 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D~B W=B :<7AJ.91y D~B W=8 (I) 
34 SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~ 3.2 ~ J<il'' ll/64-40 L=3.2 (2) 
35 251-38801 HINGE BLOCK tWt' (1) 
36 251 38959 HINGE ASM. ,LEFT t~l'· (t~· ~n) I 
37 105-17209 ROLLER SHAFT A U-7 ~'W 'J A (I) 
38 SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 r,~ 3.2 p)W l 1/64-40 L~3.2 (2) 
39 G8214-li9·000-A JUNGE ~yy· (I) 
40 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D~S W=8 An~?-7 D=B w~s (1) 
4! SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L- 3.2 ~~w 11/64-40 1=3.2 (2) 
42 251-38801 HINGE BLOCK tWt' (!) 
43 SS-7680870-SP SCREW 9/32 L~ 8.0 ~~t7*~· 9/32-28 L=S 4 

44 CQ-2020000-00 Oil. WICK ~'~ 0.03 
45 TA-0290301-MO PLUG 2. 9X3 . 2X3 ~~t~ D~2.9X3.2 L=3 1 
46 16tf=-:r4oo 2 V BELT v~· JI+(MP' ~) I 
47 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 1.=11 t7W 1/4-40 L=ll 2 
48 GSY-OlOOOOAO SY-1 COMPLETION. SY -I :flYt1tY 
49 1101 MTS-G 1122410 MOTOR !00- 120V l 00-!20V ~YY!t~-~ i1Yt1tY 
50 1104 MTS-G3192510 MOTOR 380-440V 3-Pl!ASE 380·440V 3Yryt-~ :flYt1tY 
51 #02 MTS-Gll624!0 MOTOR 200- 240V 200- 240V ~'lY(I~-!1 ~~t1t:-' 
52 #03 l!TS-G31625!0 MOTOR 200-240V 3-P!!ASE 200·240V 3Y!)~-:'I :IJ~t1rY 

NOTE OHal #01. ... FOR 100 TO 120V, I-PHASE lliflll oo~ 12ov m 
#02 •••• FOR 200 TO 240V, 1-PHASE !jLIIJ200~ 240V}fl 
#03 •••• FOR 200 TO 240V,3-PHASE =:fll200-240VJ!l 
#04 •••• FOR 380 TO 440V, 3-PHASE ;::-1ft380~440V}fl 

- 24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS 
~·fil!iUI.JOOi* 

22 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 23 

! ~ L ___ _ 

24 

l ____ , 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

____ _j 

I 

e) I 
4 

8 

r 
1 1 

6 14 

28 

- 25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!<E_F, ~0 _ • N()'lf: ___ P~ Ji~ . ____ ___ D_!! §_C_~ ]_P_T _!_()_~---- ____ ..• L _> __ ~--L ..... __ Q}t 

I PA-l 002506 ·AO CY!NDER yyy~· - 1 
2 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION IH' l=itY 1 
3 251-36102 WIPER CYLINDER BRACKET 91A' -yyy~· BKT I 
4 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•6 11,t7tY 9/64-40 L-6 2 
5 251-36201 WIPER 91A' - 1 
6 Bl430-526-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAMESIIAFT-BASE AYt'- 3- r -7' 1~·1 1 
7 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 r~t:l' 11/64-40 1=6. 5 I 
8 164-06902 NEEDLE BAR ,,yt· I; I 
9 Bl41l-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION '9*' -!!' ~ l 

10 Bl412-05l-OOO FELT A9t' -jt' ~ 7I.H I 
II SS-7090910 TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 v~t7i7' 9/64-40 1=8.5 2 
12 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 E:l/' !1)·~9 7 I 
13 164-06704 NEEDLE BAR FRAME S!IAF'I' ~9i' ?3W ?~'1Y' 'l I 
14 164-06407 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A 3!W ;7~'1 A I 
15 Gl4!1-ll8-AOO 0 I L I'll CK f!Ol.IJER 177 ;Hx I 
16 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK :r)'Y 1 
17 SS-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64·40 L=3.5 }7fi*7' 9/64-40 L-3.5 l 
18 PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN 7.7' 91'1' t• y I 
19 SS-811!610-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=l5.5 ~~~y· 11/64-40 L=l5. 5 I 
20 SS-711!310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2.8 'l~t7*7' ll/64-40 L= 12.8 2 
21 164-06308 NEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER 3!/V IJ~'1"W - 1 
22 itO! Gl402-ll6-BAO NEEDLE CLAMP AS!!. !OMM A9}' ~ 10i!.9 'J~ I 
23 SS-8080410-TP SCREW l/8-44 L=3.5 ~>W 1/8-44 L=3. 5 (2) 
24 MMT-190BI600 NEEDLE !!TXI90 #16 ,,9 MTXI90 #16 2 
25 164-06803 STOPPER PLATE 3iWfJ'J.'1~~:1!W I 
26 SS-71!0740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 ~~t7W 11/64-40 L-7 1 
27 I'IP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7J' :I!'~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
28 SS-9III010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9, 5 0,:1!~*· ~} !1/64-40 1=9.5 1 
29 Bl467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE ?Y*m·ww 1 
30 SS-71 I09l0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ~~t7~l'' II /64-40 L"8. 5 2 

NOTE Ciiao) #0 1 ... , GAUGE PART Jf -- ::; llll,\1, 

- 26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DLETHREAD 4 NEE 
. J::ift ljJ IJ ~f*l 

OMPONENTS TRIMMERC 

~~-~ 

~~ "-, 

~ 
22 z, 

1 5 

l 
i 

29 

', 44 

I 

C.:'.b-21 

- 27-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JlEF\ ~0- _NQTE ____ P,l.~ Ji9 . ___________ D _" ~ ~ _I_!'_ T _I_<! ~ ______ - - - - - ~ - -'- - L 1_ - - - - - - - -QJJ: -

I 251-36607 THREAD KNIFE BASE 991H9~~~''J'-I I 
2 251-36805 NEEDLE THREAD CYL I NllER BASE ?91~~979Y~·~·~·1 I 
3 #01 251-37100 NEEDLE THREAD KN 1 FE F 991}~9XAF(8-IOMM) I 
4 #01 164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A ?91H9xAA I 
5 #01 164-10508 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B iJHoHx:< B I 
6 1101 164-11100 UPPER THREAD CUTTING KN l FE E 991,~9~A E I 
7 251-36904 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE 'l'l1'H9x:w -w l 
B #01 164-09906 NEEDLE THIIEAD COUNTI:R KN 1 FE 991H9JN:n. I 
9 #01 164-11308 FIXED KNIFE fJ91H9311x>:A I 

10 251-3700I THREAD KNIFE CYL I NllER JOINT ?91}~~~~~;·7'a1'lr u·- 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE ?9{}9777' ,. ~·1 
12 #01 164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE IJ91}?7YT 1!1 l 
13 #01 164-11407 CLAMP PLATE A IJ91H"7YT 1!iA l 
14 164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING ?Hrl'7Y7' n' .~ I 
15 251-40658 CYL! NDER AS!!. 'i91\>!iVj9:t~· U~J 1 
16 #02 164 10607 SPACER 0. 2 'i'I1HV~'A'' -~-0. 2 1 
17 #02 I 64-10706 SPACER 0.4 IJ?1}~9~AA,. -f-0,4 1 
18 #02 I64·10805 SPACER 0.6 ??1}~ V;t;ci'' ·f-0. 6 1 
19 1102 164·10904 SPACER 0. 8 9?{}~9JlAA''-f·0.8 I 
20 251-36706 CYLINDER BASE BRACKET 79Y!i' -}' !i' {371 BKT 1 
21 Bl505-804-000 HINGE SHAFT ;j"fi')j'' t~j·,. ~ 1 
22 S!l-6035052-TN SCREW P1Mlti' .H 2 
23 SS-6091022-TP SCREW t7~Y 2 
24 1\'P-0371 026-SD WASHER 3. 7X7X I t71' ~· .t 3. 7X7XI 2 
25 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L" 6.8 v~t7*}' 9/64-40 L=6.8 2 
26 SS-9090640-SP SCREW 9/64·40 L=6 U!IM*' n 9/64-40 L-6 2 
27 SS-6080810-SP SCREW 1/8·44 L= 8.0 t7*~· 1/8-44 L=S I 
28 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t7*}' l/8-44 L=4 1 
29 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=7.8 V~t7~j· 11/64-40 L"7.8 2 
30 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7.W 9/64-40 L=6 2 
31 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3. 7X7X I t7~' b' * 3. ?X 'IX 1 2 
32 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 v~t7*j' 9/64-40 L=13.5 2 
33 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=S D1M7tt' ~~ M3XO. 5 L=6 2 
34 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7Y' b' t Jb' ~x~ M3 2 
35 PJ-3040405-01 ELBOW UNION 4XM5 I)\ot' ~o;tY 4XM5 1 
36 PJ-3040405-06 ELffi.iW UN I ON ut·~o:t~ I 
37 251-38306 KNH'E CHANGING CYLINDER BKT ~;<~9hiY9>'1'BKT 1 
38 25I·3960I KNIFE C!L'\NGING LINK A ?~x:!H~r9Yl' A I 
39 SS-7110910-SP SCREW I1/64-40 L=8.5 v~t7t~· Il/64-40 L=8.5 4 
40 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16· 28 t= 12 t7*7' 3/16-28 L:l2 I 
41 SS-6153040~SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-30 t7*y• 15/64-28 L-30 I 
42 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64·28 or~~trr I5/64-28 1 
43 251-40351 KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER ASM. ?V~A~9brY91~'(~~) I 
44 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UN ION :r,U• ~o;ty 2 

NOTE (it. ~u ) #0 I. ... GAUGE PART '1-VIlll.!l. 
#02 .... SELECTIVE PARTS i!HRtlll.!l. 

- 28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS 

'F.*-:-> iN':~.li>!lf* 

11ll 
i 

2 0 /"1 
3 2 l// I 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

L t 
/::1 . 7 
/ j // 

/ j/ 
# /,/ /.- v 
// / 

, ~~!)~,\ I ~J 
7~=~ ) ~ 1 8~ ! I .· 0 . I 1 5 

~..- o 27 I 0s -mf 
~ '2 17 

®-12 
iJ-13 

- 29-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

_D_E_ LC_~ _l_P_T _!_()_~_------- ---~- _,_ -~- -'------ ___ Q_tt_ 

251-37308 BOBBIN Tl!READ NIPPER BAR(A) 
G5701-ll9-000-A UNDER KNH'E MOUNTING BASE 
SS-6!51712-TP 
164-13510 
251-37506 
E3034-450-000 
B3035-450-000 
251-37407 
SD-0640602-SP 
G5708-ll9-000 
164-13403 
WP-0450000-SD 
SS-7110710-SP 
SD-0450401-SP 
SS-8110410-TP 
251-37605 
251-37704 
SS-7150940-SP 
WP-0621026-SP 
PA-1001527-AO 
G5680-116-000 
P.J-0320525-01 
BT-040025I-EF 
RT-0400251-EC 
EA-9500BOI-00 
EA-9502B05 00 
WP-0651056-SH 
SS-7110710-SP 
BT-0400251-EC 

SCREW 15/64-28 L= 16.5 
UNDER KNIFE FITTING BASE B 
CYLINDER JOINT 
LINK PIN 
SNAP RING 
KNIFE SUPPORTING PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.351!= 6.0 
JOINT CONNECTING PLATE 
KNIFE PRESSER RASE 
WASIIER 4. 5X8XO. 5 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 
HINGE SCREW D• 4.5 H• 4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
KNIFE LINK ARM, RIGHT 
KNIFE LINK ARM,LEFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-9 
WASHER 6.2X9.5XI 
AIR CYLINDER 
UNIVERSAL ELBOW 
HOSE NIPPLE 
VINYL TUBE 
TUBE HOSE, YELLOW 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
CABLE CLIP 
WASHER 6.5XIIXI 
SCREW 11/64-40 1"7 
TUBE HOSE, YELLOW 

- 30-

H·M~'<i<' 'J (A J 2 
7:9)~~vn~· 1 1 
D1~77f*' k} 15/64·28 2 
7:9~~}911:9'1 B 1 
J>lJ~i(J>9YlJ' 'Y 3{7} I 
?9t79 ~Y7t' Y I 
?9,1'79 977t' y };(9 2 
H~J.Y'J' 1:9 I 
:9' :rw n-6. 35 H=6 1 
l'' 317H: 7711 J; I 
l'1m.Hr:9'1 2 
t:W ~· t 4.5X8X0.5 4 
V/;t'i~J' 11/64-40 1=7 2 
'I' YW D•4.5 H-4 3 
1-l?-Y' 11/64-40 1=3. 5 2 
)''i~:<J" 1Wi' n'l'' ) I 
)'lJ~j("'J' J'H' ( t'l' 9) 1 
\'H7tY 15/64-28 L=9 2 
t71' b' t 6.2X9. 5XI 2 
I779Y'I' I 
~=~· -HxU' I 
*··;z=n· ~ 2 
f>-T 0.66 
~~JlYt-;z '\' 0,66 
Y7tY~· Y!-' A 5 
'J 7' M91T I 
t;t' ~· :1- 6. 5XIIXI 3 
'l,q,t7*J' 11/64-40 1=7 1 
?~~Yt-~ '\' 0.66 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING S 1ir · T~ll!l{,-1\ HAFT COMPONENTS 

- 31-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF, ~0 _ _ _NQ'f!' _ _ _ _ P;IRT _ NQ ._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ D _ ~ § _ C _ ~ _I _ P_ I _I_ Q ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ ~ __ Y __ "! __ {_ _ _ ______ Q' ~ _ 
l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

251-38504 
Bl802-512-0AB 
Bl816-512-000 
SS-8660810-TP 
101-12357 
Bl813-512-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
Bl804-512-000 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-8151150-SP 

#01 101-12001 
SS-8660530-TP 
SS-8152030-SP 
SS-6090810-SP 
IVP-0371016-SD 
164-20705 
Bl823-05l-000 
Bl822-05l-000 

· NS-6110430-SP 
101-09908 
101-12407 
164-21513 
SS-6111610-SP 
SS-6153012-TP 
G186l-ll9-000 
G1860-ll9-AAO 
SS-6091210-Tl' 
226-13400 
SM-6082002-SP 
IVP-0850002-SP 
SS-7110510-SP 
251-38405 
Bl820-563-000 
Bl821-051-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
164-21760 
164-22065 
GI831-116-00B 
105-47800 
105-47909 
164-28153 
SM-6040802-SP 
IVP-0450000-SD 
164-21109 
SM-6040802-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
164-22206 
164-22404 
GI860-119-BAO 
Gl860-li9-BAO 
SS-9660720-SP 
164-28401 

#01 101-09700 
CQ-2020000-00 

NOTE Ci"Hc) 

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BUSH l NG ASM. , FRONT 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ZO 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 
WASHER 3. 7X8X l 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER 
OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN 
OPENING LEVER CRANK 
NUT 11/64-40 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=16 
SCREW 15/64-28 
GASKET 
HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM. , LEFT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=l2 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING 
SCREW M8 L=20 
WASHER 8. 5X 18X I. 6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-5 
HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK 
CRANK SCREW STUD 
OIL WICK 
HORIZONTAL IWTATING HOOK ASM. 
BOBBIN CASE 
TENSION SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
BOBBIN ASM. 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
WASIIEH 4. 5X8XO. 5 
NIPPER SPRING, RIGHT 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 
NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 
0 I L COVER, LEFT 
HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM. , RIGHT 
HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT 
SCREW 1/4-40 L-7 
HOOK OIL GAUGE 
THRUST WASHER, A 
OIL WICK 

#01 ... ,SELECTIVE PART 

- 32-

';~}' j 

'1'1'1' j '?l)~~ j~ 

Y~Y' 'J tY AJ' ~'l 
e)t'f' 1/4-40 L=8 
y'JY' 'J-JiJPJ~ j~ 
'!~'!' 'J ,. 79Y'J' 
'l~t7tY 11/64-40 L=7. 8 
'I~Y 'l ;(7;(e?'l 
e)t'J' 15/64-28 L=7 
e)t'J' 15/64-28 L=I0.5 
lnY 'J tY 11'!' ~'l A 
e).t'f' l/4-4o L=4. 5 
e)t'f' 15/64-28 L=2o 
t7tY 9/64-40 L=7. 5 
t';f' II' t 3. 7X8XI 
t Iii!' 'l7 y t1 
tnn· " 7Yt1?r' 'I' 'I 
tw " 7H1?r' 
o1n1t1e 11/64-40 
n'?Y 'I~· 1e) IJr 
n'l'l' 'J)'1e) 'I'J 
h'l'l' 'J)' 1 ( t)' 9) 
t7t'l' 11/64-40 L=l6 
D1h'J7tt' ~e 15/64-28 
lnY H' 1 ,,. 1'\'Y 
n'<'I''J)'17'J t'J' 9 '!~ 
t7t-Y 9/64-40 L= 12 
lnY 'JY'J)n 
D1b'l7H' ~e M8 L=20 
t7Y' II' t 8.5XI8X1.6 
'lH7t'l' I 1/64-40 L- 5 
lnY ji)I)'J~ 
thh''l7Yt19Y'J 
thh''l 7Yt1 'J7Y'Jt' Y 
.1"}'~ 

A1'1h' 'l ('!~) 
t't' yj-;( 

f3-J/1' t 
'I'J1H31JYI'' t e)W 
1~1l·f3>)93H3?t1 tY *' t'y ('I~) 
D1Mltt' ~e M4XO. 7 1=8 
t';f' h' t 4 , 5X8XO, 5 
1e1h~t;;,,· t w 
D1h'J7tt' ~e M4XO. 7 1=8 
t7Y'h' t 4.5X8X0.5 
1e1h~t'~''' teLl 
77' 7hl'' -(L) 
h'l'!' 'J~' 17'J ~f' 'J~ 
h'll'' j)' 17) ~t· j~ 

P1Mt' M I/4-40 L-7 
h'lt 1 H' - '!' 
h'l'l' 'J>)9)'J~ ;(7;(e1~ A 
J.Y~ 

2 
4 
I 
1 
I 
1 
2 
1 
I 
6 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
I 

20 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 

0,02 
2 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
2 
1 
I 
I 
I 
l 
2 
2 

0.01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. UPPER KNIFE J:j ;:qM}{,\\ COMPONENTS 

4 

2 

2 

31 

21 -~42 
~43 

44 

32 

34 

13 

- 33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



llli_F, ~0 ___ NQJE: ____ P~ _ NQ. _ __________ n ~ § _C_ ~ _I_ P_ I _I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ __ ; __ "! __ 1 _________ OJL 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

251-38009 
103-13906 
251-37803 
SM-6061602-TP 
NS-6680410-SP 
251-37902 
Bl702-012-000 
SD-1021251-SP 
Dl450-055-BAO 
SS-8660340-SP 
El213-012-000 
SS-8150920-SP 
164-18709 
164-17412 
SS-8110520-TP 
SD-0791331-SP 
SS-5110710-SP 
164-17719 
164-15911 
164-17800 
SS-7151120-SP 
164-17313 
164-15218 
El467-563-000 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-5110810-SP 
164-16000 
164-15515 
SS-6090910-TP 
164-15002 
164-15101 
SS-5110810-SP 
164-15804 
164-18600 
164-15705 
SS-7110910-SP 
SS-6080810-SP 
SS-8151150-SP 
CS-1111019-SH 
SS-8660410-SP 
251-37209 
WP-0320500-SC 
SM-6030602-SP 
251-40708 
164-18303 
SM-4030401-SC 
CQ-3030000-00 
164-18204 

KNIFE IJRIV! NG SHAFT 
BUSHING 
KNIFE DRIVING ARM 
SCREW M6 L=l6 
NUT 9/32-28 
KNIFE DRIVING ROD 
OIL FELT 
HINGE SCREW D=l0.20 H=l2.5 
TOP FEED CAM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 
FELT RETAINER 
SET-SCREW 
UPPER KNIFE D (RIGHT) 
UPPER KNIFE LINK A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
HINGE SCREW D- 7.94 H-13.3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
UPPER KNIFE LINK B 
HINGE SCREW A 
UPPER KNIFE LINK D 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-11 
UPPER KNIFE LINK C 
LINK PIN 
UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE 
WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-8 
KNIFE BAR 
KNIFE BAR CLAMP 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
KNIFE CHANGING SHAFT 
BUSHING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASED 
UPPER KNIFE D 
KNIFE MOUNT! NG BASE C 
SCREW l!/64-40 L-8. 5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
THRUST COLLAR D= 11. 11 W= 10 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 
KNIFE COVER FITTING PLATE 
WASHER M3 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 
KNIFE COVER 
UPPER KNIFE INSTALLATION BASE 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L-4 
OIL WICK 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A, RlGI!T 

- 34-

ryi~,J~'ryy'J ] 
??tJW J M~ 2 
?I~'Je'Wj' 
DJM7H' M 
DJMTJ~ 9/32-28 
?r~'w ?o1~ 
7I~~ 
'J'YtY D=l0.2 H=l2.5 
??tJ9nA J' 1 
~~w I/4-40 L=2. 5 C2l 
7l~~ ;l'~I 1 
~~t-Y 1 
??~:m('W) 1 
?I~A9YJ A 1 
~~ty' 11/64-40 L=4.5 
'J' YtY' D-7.94 H-13.3 
~7AW 11/64-40 L=7 
?I~;(9Y!l B 

')I~;(9Y!l 'J' YW A 
?9~A9Y!l D 
'IH7tY 15/64-28 L-11 
')I~;(9YJ C 
')I~A9YJt'Y 

??H9*' ?n'1V 
t7~' n' :1· 4.8X8.4X0.8 
~7AtY' 11/64-40 L-8 
~;(*' ? 
~;(*' ')I)' ~ 

t7tY' 9/64-40 L=9 
'\'9nxY !1 
'\'9nxY !!Mil 2 
C'lAtY 11/64-40 L=8 2 
??~;(~ 91J'J' 1 D I 
??~;(D 1 
?9~;(091'19' 1 C 
~~t7tY' ll/64-40 L-8.5 
t77-Y 1/8-44 L=8 
~~:1-Y' 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
A7A~?1 D=ll.ll W=!O 
~-~tY' 1/4-40 L=4. 2 2 
~;(n!l' ~91119 1 
t:;~· n· t- Jn' IJ'I ~ M3 2 
P1M7T*' i1C M3XO. 5 L=6 2 
~;(n!l' - 1 
?9~;( H11'1'1 ".'\'' l 
:t,· JtY' M3XO. 5 L-4 2 
JJY 0.06 
??~;( ~9179' 1 A ''~'' 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S.LUBRICA TIONCO ~illJOOi!\ MPONENTS 

15~. 

- 35-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 164~25902 OIL TANK lpiJ~~Y!I I 
2 164~2700'/ OIL GAUGE HH' -7' I 
3 BT-0400251,EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW (l~!l~t-~ if 0.21 
4 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK :tl'Y 0.4 
5 BT-0400251-EC TUBE !lOSE, YELLOW IJ~~~t-~ ~ 0,15 
6 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, lELLOW >)~~~;!;-~if 0.07 
7 164-26009 OIL TANK GASKET '\'JIJJ.~~!IA' n;, I 
8 251-40104 OIL TANK COVER hiJ~~1?7~ I 
9 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK :t:<Y 0.15 

10 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK :tYY I 
-;-J-;-1 ----siisi-_:;,7-;-IJ"'o:ics4T.o-i-_.:;;s"r -siic~R~EW~I:;-l/"'6'4-4"'0"L'=-"7'. s,--------::v:7~i:ct7"~7· ll/64-40 L-7. s 2 
12 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK :l}y 0.2 
!3 D2611-555-BOO·A CABLE HOLDER 'J-7' ~ ~~litit' I 
14 SS-6090630-SP SCHEW 9/64-40 L"S t7~7' 9/64-40 1"6 4 
15 TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-~tY I 
16 EA-9500BOHlO CABLE BAND Y~tYII' W 2 
17 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND Y!ltYII' Y}' I 
18 l!X-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 'J-7' ~?917' I 
19 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L" 6.8 . 'lilt7~'l'' 9/64-40 L"6.8 I 
20 EA-95001102-00 CABLE BAND 150 HY~r• :w 150 2 
Zl 25I-39452 OIL RETURN FEL'r"AS""ll'.-------icii:-2:9;7.Ji';7ix~~'~7(~~.;)"-~~-~ I 
22 HX-0015000-0G CABLE CLIP 'J-7' !I Y917' I 
23 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 'J-7' 117917' I 
24 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 1I/64-40 1"8.5 '/.~tnJ!· 11/64-40 1"8.5 I 
25 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING ?~91fH'1 
-26--~----;,:P Ji--""o"'25~3"'o"'oo;;-_ioTI-~PL'Tuma::....:=~c:=------~-----;'7i-, ~79;,;,-'--'--'---~~--T-

27 251-39155 OIL RETUI<N TUBE ASM. I!Y9~1Jh'17' (9'l:) 
28 I64-26850 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. ;HJi~' Y(i'~) 

- 36-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTING DEVICE 

-H~?illl:t#!m'lli ii 

/ 
/ 0 

- 37-

1 4 

1 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 251-39908 DETECTING FIBER,R1GHT YMH1f1;-W ~'\'· I 
2 251-40005 DETECTING FIBER,LEPT Y~1~71f7r1n'- t'' 9 l 
3 251-40252 llE'fECTING AMPLIFER AS!!. 5':!11Hr:;f7:;T ~~ I 
4 164-28302 FIBER BKT 771~'-BKT 2 
5 PJ-0320390-01 CONNECTOR >ilt~~"· -7' ~~· 'J 2 
6 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING 'l'1~1n'i' 7 1 
7 llT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IJH!'J;I<-:< 9U 0, 28 
8 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK l'v~'ll<-fi ~u o. 51 
9 BT- 0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ryv~'~*- :< ?u o. 3 

10 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 
Tllc-----i'sl!ii-_-i.ao3o6o2"'"-r"'ri--i:s""cRiiiE;-:;IV,;M:;;3"'xii-o .'s"Lcc-"'a-~ 

7'' JtY' tAfi M3XO. 5 L•6 4 
O~h77tt· ~r M3X0.5 L•6 4 

12 WP-032050 1-SG WASHER M3 t'it' b' t. 3. 2X7XO. 5 4 
13 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 t• ti' t1>\' 7'' JW M3 1•6 4 
14 PV-1505090-00 5-IVAY SOLENOID VALVE 5;i<' - ~j· ~}'' 'f~:I/X'' ~ l 
15 252"55050 AIR CABLE ASM. l<'t'Yt'IJ-x7-7't:l'.l_IIY3?:7-7 1 
16 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION n-7 :z~t'l 1 
17 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 A-71~;1-Y 4XM5 I 
18 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK >)1:5/~t-fi 7U 2.5 
19 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE >)!>51'/l<-:< 7li 1.5 

- 38-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 

.KJ!? f. tJ )~- . *~~iii 

4 

164-27908 
2 SS-7110710-SP 
3 SS-71 10510-SP 
4 101-61503 
5 WP-0621016-SD 
6 SS-7150740-SP 
7 100-39105 
8 SII-4050801-SC 
9 WP-053!001-SC 

10 228-37553 
IT-- B3125-012-000 
12 B3129-012-BOO 
13 B3126-012-000 
14 SS-7110840-Sl' 
15 226-21056 
!6 110-77500 
!7 110-78102 
18 SS-4!105!5-SP 
19 B3211-555-000 
20 SD-0490261-SP 
21 228-37504 
22 SS-7081310-SP 
23 I'IP-0480856-SP 

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L _____ _ 

BELT COVER PLAT£ 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BELT COVER 
WASHER 6. 2Xl3Xl 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
SCREW M5X0.8 1=8 
WASHER 
BOBBIN DEVICE 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=7. 8 
TENSION BAR BASE 
BOBBIN BASE 
PRESSER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
RUBBER BRAKE 
HINGE SCREI'I D=4.9 H~2.6 
BOBBIN PRESSER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 
IVA SHEll 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 

- 39-

L ______ , 

,. JIH~' -7~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I <ij>-8 

i Jr9 
L-~---~ 

, I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i 
I 

____ I 

vno;.w 11/64-40 Lo7 1 
xHnl'· 11/64-40 L= 5 s 
,. !!+~~· I 
t7f~·~6.2X13XI I 
vn7:Jil'' 15/64-28 1.~7 1 
,. IIMW Yf:I- l 
1'' J~y· M5XO. 8 L=S 2 
t7t• ~· ~ 'i.~· lf~JI, M5 2 
1~Y~Y~f(7'J• ~)(tth•v) l 
1~f3-} t'~ (2) 
1l·f3-7 ,. * B (2) 
1~f3-Y'7 (4) 
'IJI,t7~7' 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4) 
1~-.H~f39:7*' 'J'J.' f('J?J' :7) (2) 
1~1~~·1 (I) 
t1~· "J' Att~1~ (I) 
f,. ~;;· 11/64-40 L=5 (I) 
t1V- :r A (1) 
~· ~w D=4.9 a"z.s o> 
t' t' ~ttl (I) 
'lllt7;t.Y' l/8-44 L=l2. 5 (I) 
t7t'h.* 4.8X8.4X0.8 (I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*:V:~litf:\!lf* 

!lEF,~o. __ NQT!I ____ P;U!T_~·- _________ _n_E_ §.q _!_P_ T _!_0. ~- _ 

I ll9-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM, 
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
4 NW-6050001-SE NUT Y5 
5 B3311-704 -000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 
7 83305-704 -000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
8 SY-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L~l4 
9 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 

10 B3309-704-0AO THREAD GU! DE ARM ASM, 
II B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
12 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1"5 
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
14 B3304-704-000A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
15 SY-6053000-SE SCREW M5XO. 8 1"30 
16 NM 6050001-SE NUT M5 
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
19 B3320-704- LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
21 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 
22 NM-605000 1-SE NUT M5 
23 B3317 -704-000 NUT 
24 WP-!612616-SE \'IASllER 16X30X2. 6 
25 YAO~ 11532000 CORO STAPLE 
26 SM-4051405-SE SCR!:W M5 L~l4 
27 B3317-704-000 NUT 

- 40-

1 8 
···~-~~ 

u 
' 19 ij r . 
' ' ~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I __________ _j 

----- ~ - )'~ -!:- -'( -- ~ - -

1H71?f ~< 
H~r1~nt1 ~" 
1~~797' ~)lbH' 

U'bYt'~ M5 
{r~"*" -Hn· 
H~'ii;' 9 9r 
{'~"*" .,~· 7 
1•" oW M5 L~l4 
"'n~tJr us 
1r1r 1rnti 97" ~~ 
n~r 1PH1 ~9 
~H7~Y 11/64-40 L" 5 
1f~r 1rnt1 '17" 
1f71tf?'i' M~' · 
t7o*Y' M5X0.8 30 
U1Mfn M5 

''~'*' 'J 79 tr~\ 7W ~ 
,,,~9'1i' 9 
{;~~'Itt' 

1fM'J7' 
U1M11r M5 

1~~''*'- •~tn 
t:Wb'i 
o-r· 'J.'iY1'k 
f•• ~;i,~' H5 L~l4 
{Hr*' · •~tn 

•• Q,t~ . 

l 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(!) 
(!) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(!) 
(l) 
(I) 
( 1) 
(I) 
(l) 
(l) 
( 4) 
( 4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(l) 
(2) 
(3) 
( 4) 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. OPRATION BOX COMPONENT 

~f'Fif{y 7 .A~ft\ 

i-4 _/ 

1 7 

- 41-

20 

6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!lE_F,~O-- _NQ~_-- _P~_N9._--------- _D_" LC_~ _I_P_ T _!_()_ ~----------- ~- _,_- !_-{_------- _Q}:,::-

I GI004-195-000 OPERATION PANEL YIJtA'tM'JA I 
2 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 P1hJf1} M3X0.5 IY~ 6 
3 GIOI2-192-000 FITTING PLATE y~~A· H r91H'J I 
4 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 t,· JtY' tAA M3 L"8 4 
5 Gl013-192-000 REAR PLATE YHA' M ~71'1 
6 Gl014-192-000 SWITCH COVER h11fhA'-
7 G6010-003-000 KNOB SCREW 7'117" 7.11f 7'1 ty' 2 
8 GIOI5-192-000 CLAMP w~ I 
9 GIOI6-192-000 CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE W ~ YJ1'J 2 

10 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L"20 D1hJ7f*' ~} M6 L"20 2 
II WP-0641601-SC WASHER t'W h' t 'i.h' ~'Ill M6 2 
12 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2,2X1.5 A' H' h' t M6 2 
13 G8602-195-0AO PANEL BASE A ASM. A' tHA'~M'i. I 
14 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L"6 t• h' t1~ h' JtY' M3 L"6 4 
15 G8525-192-0AO LCD BASE ASM. LCD ~A' ~?'!. I 
16 GIOI8-192-000 PLATE 7J9H'I I 
17 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L"6 t• h' t1~ t,· JtY' M3 L=6 4 
18 CM-3001000-01 LED CORD ASM. LED 'J-7' M'i. I 
19 G8533-192-0AO STOP SWITCH ASM. 'i1Yh11f J'i. I 
20 G8522-195-0AO PANEL CABLE ASM. ~· t~'J-7' ~ J'i. I 
21 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D-8 L-4. 5 }~t~ D-8X4.5 2 
22 HX-0022100-0E BUSH 7' 1h I 
23 MIOOI-060-000 PLUG M77' n~ I 

- 42-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS RANSMISSION BOX 
13. T """" 

flj;~;j'{ ~ !7 .A''""" 

' / ~' f ' ~- I 19f ~ 
14 1 

3 

/4 

< ' 

0 

6 

35 

·~31 

- 43-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)lEF,~o ___ NQTf. ___ _ PM9'}9. ___________ D_I.;_ LC_~ ]_P_ T _1_0. ~- __________ ~ _ -~- _ ~- _; ________ _ Q!':c _ 

1 G1001-192-000 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY 7'YY~*"1J:<7v-A*YJ1 1 
2 G1002-192-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL 7" YYW 1n.n· *~ 1 
3 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 e7AJ*Y M4X0.7 L=6 7 
4 G1003-192-000 CONTROL BOX COVER 7'YY~*'1JA7J 1 
5 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 7'' J*:'l' tA:< M4XO. 7 L=10 6 
6 G8601-196-0AO CPU BASE ASM. CPUtn' Y J". 1 
7 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 7'" J*:'/' tA:< M3 L=8 4 
8 HX-0007900-00 SPACER A,. ' 4 
9 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 7,. J*:'l' tA:< M3 L=8 4 

10 G8510-196-0AO POWER SOURCE TRANSFORMER ASM. T' ~j· Y}7YA j~ 1 
II SL-405109I-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L-IO 7'' Jtl'' tA:< M5X0.8 L IO 4 
I2 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE BP JYl''.l' 1 8P 1 
13 l!K-0266500-20 TERMINAL BASE 2P '.l'Yl''.l'1 2P 1 
14 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L= 12 7'' J*:'l' tA:< M4 L=12 4 
15 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 D1M71e M4 4 
16 HF-00511I0-00 FUSE HOLDER t2-A' *H' - 1 
17 HF-0051110-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER t>-:<'*~'.1"-ilh'- 1 
18 SL-4031481-SC SCREW M3 X 14 7'' J.t}' tA:< M3XO. 5 1=14 1 
I9 NM-603000I-SC NUT M3 D1ilJ71e M3X0.5 Il'2 1 
20 E9629-252-000 FUSE 5A t2-:r 5A 1 
21 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L-8 ,. il' t1t 7'' Jt:'l' M4 L-8 3 
22 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-:< '1-J 3 
23 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7'1h I 
24 HX-0022200-0A CABLE CLAMP YJtY 17Y7' 2 
25 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7'1h 2 
26 HX-0022100-0B GROMMET J' nhe 1 
27 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE J- ;·eM 'I 1 
28 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 7'' Jt:'l' tA:< M4XO. 7 L=10 2 
29 G8512-192-0AO POWER SWITCH CABLE ASM. 7' Y)'Y:<11f)-7' ~ 1"-
30 G851 I-I95-0AO 5V RELAY CABLE ASM. 5Vf2~)1}-7' ~ JO>. 
31 CM-3001000-01 LABEL t)Y7'Y71)1JJl'-~(31.5) 1 
32 G1001-195-000 FAN HOLE COVER PLATE 7YY77ilh' -11) 1 
33 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ,. 11· tn 7,. JW M4 L=8 2 
34 1!8602-511-0FO PMDC BASE ASM. PMDCtn' Y J"-
35 HL-OI59300-04 IC IC 

- 44-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (OPTION) 
4>:1* · :JJ;~-M~ (;.t7'V3 /) 

9 
e--a. 

3 

2 

6 

- 45-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)1EJ,~O- __ NQT!! ____ P;\J!l'_N9. __________ D_E_ §_C_~ _l_P_! _l_o_ ~- _______ • -~ __ Y __ ~- _1 _ _______ _ Q!:t_ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

253-06705 
SM-0050801-SC 
166-76207 
253-06804 
SM-0050801-SC 
166-76207 
253-06903 
S!!-0050801-SC 
166-76207 

COVER(A) 
SCREW 
COLLAR 
COVER(B) 
SCHEW 
COLLAR 
COVER(C) 
SCREW 
COLLAR 

- 46-

~Yl11b~'-(A) 
}7:<W 115 L=8 
117-
*>MIJA'- (B) 
f.7XW M5 L=8 
H-
*'JMIJA'- (C) 
f.7:<tY M5 L=8 
M-

I 
4 
4 
l 
5 
5 
1 
5 
5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (l)fOPTION) 

:E:ffi#f(l,:itfM)ffi ( I ) (;t 7:/' 3 Y) 

- 47-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 PA~Z513502-AO AIR CYLINDER I7j)9:t~· 

2 PX~5000530~00 BAND A' :tf' 
3 PC-OI51 070~00 SPEED CONTIWLLF.R Xt' J:t 
4 PC~Ol24060~00 SPEED CONTROLLER Xt' -f'JYrD-7 
5 ----i;PTA.,.,-1,.,5:;,0;,.15;;.,1;;;0c--;;,AOr _ _,l'ci;I;;,N.;C:C..Y;;,Ll',-;NCiD"'EmR "",---------- ~- f A{7f1~t· YY919' 

~6~- PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ';{t· -c· "YrD-7 
7 185 87709 CYLINDER A' {19' -~t· 7'17YY9' 
8 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Xt' -p'jYpD-7 
9 253-19906 BAND l{pff9:111JN' 

10 166 54907 PIVOT PIN 'JHJY 31J'f tfYt' Y 
11 I85-55706 STOPPER :lf;A' -
12 SS-615I210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=IZ t717' 15/64-28 1"12 
13 166-54204 POS!TlONING !'IN {f~· J(~· > 
14 185-55904 SHAfT RECEIVING BASf. ~- IJ~IJ~'{ 

15 166-55003 LIMIT GUIDE 'of:zJLMo'{f' 
1G--~---In8ri5-5i;9;-,:3;i;O-ii-2----Li'-lnFOiTci-IN.i'Gi'-5<PLrcACiT<rE________ :;:z<)J<)'' -:< 
17 169-60205 ROD END D1!-' I~f' 
18 185·58100 CYLINDER BRACKET :;9e;~· -BKT 
19 SM-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 Ll2 U1'M7t;' ~f H5X0.8 L=l2 
20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING \'lASHER ~· H' b' ~ 5. !X9. 2XL 3 
21 18!\ 58205 CONNECTING PLATE 1•171T v·f 
22 SH-6051552- TP SCREW H5 L= 15 u'M7H' n 
23 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER h' H' ll' ~ 5, IX9.2Xl.3 
24 !66-55508 COLLAR 117-
25 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t'W~'? ~!!'HI, 1110 
26 166·55607 CILIKDER BRACKET (Z) :lYY'J' 7' 711;(2) 
27 Sll-6052002· TP SCREW Y5 L=20 D1ll~77>' ,H M5XO. 8 L=20 
28 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A'H'i>' j 5.1X0.2Xl.3 

I 
2 
2 
l 
I 
2 
I 
2 
2 
I 

I 
I 
I 
3 
3 
1 
2 
2 
I 
I 
l 
3 
2 

20 SM-6041202 TP SCREW M4XO. 7 Lcl2 U11!9J:W t,f <I 
30 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER A' it'll' t M4 4 
31-- ·----'li'<si<5"--5i:isri1?ioi-s ::._:::::__ __ BmEmARf:~GCAS'E---------~----~---;,:,. ~yicyyc'i1c-. ];-'J -="x;-------------il 
32 185-85208 BEARING f)t91~,· l9Y1' 2 
33 166-53503 LINEAR SHAFT Y=Yl'1'7f I 
34 167-25400 LINEAR BUSHING 9=77' 11:! I 

~3F5~~~~~S~M~-~80~5~1~0~02~-~T~P-~-~SCITR~EWM5 Lm=~IO~~~-~~----------~rT>~~-:;~·~~-------------~2~ 
36 I66-53602 UAI.I. SPL'iNE *' -~A7' 7{> I 
37 167-21201 SPLINE NUT A7' 71>tn 2 
38 185-58007 SWING BASE A{:C1' ,. -A I 
39 SS-7120'160-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L~ 7.0 '~t7t-)' 3/16 ·28 L"7 I 
40 185-56209 FUI.CRll~ SIIAFT }fY'Y 1 I 
41 166-5·100G BEAR!NGPRESSER ·''79/'J';!~r I 
42 185-55805 COLLAR 1;7- 1 
43 SM-6041202-TP SCBEW 114XO. 11.~12 U111~7H'I,f 2 
44 SY-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 Lc8 U1M7H' /,f M3X0.5 1.=8 4 
45 185-89408 RODEND D>fiW I 
·16 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t-;~-~-1 <b'HI, MlO I 
47 166-55508 COI.LAR 117- I 
48 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 U7119:11f 115X0,8 l~:l 2 
49 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 D1Mlt*'l,o 2 

U1M7tt.' U 

52 WS-0510002'"KN SPRING WASIIEN ,. H' h' * 5.!X9.2Xl.3 
53 SM-1051001~Sf SCREW 115 1."10 t7*7' M5X0,8 1"10 
54 253-23650 CABLE ASM. h' {'I~' -~t· 7~h}/J'"7' ~ 7" 

i5i-5 ________ ~2~5~3~-2~3~7i5~9 ______ ~C~A8r.TiLEAS,~M~·~-----------------------i"'~{~'l£~,·-~~~,~~f~>~?~hij'J~-~7~'t~~7i~----~--
56 253 23858 CABLE'ASM. ,. {'!~' -~'I'J.}7~3}JJ~h}IJ-7' 
57 253-22959 SENSOR CABLE ASM_ A'{'!~' -IJI'J'If!J-7' ~ i'!t 
58 253-22157 CABLE ASU. ,. 1'1~' -IJJ?hJ'J ·-7'! i'~ 
59 ~Ol 166-55805 POSITIONING PIN B {f~· ~t· Y ll 
60 ~02 166·57108 POSITIONING PIN {H' ;<~·'I 

NOTE (/1!<\) #01,.,, FOR WELT PATCH SAPPLY (RIGHT TYPE) :Jr1Jln~lii:/'ifil:l!l 
#02 •... FOR WELT PATCII SAPPLY (LEFT TYPE) :lil'!i{l\!-(lli'(~ffl 

- 48-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. WELT PATCH SUPPLY 
A :/ s /) N) :li:ffi~f.:ltOO{,* ( 2) ( ..,_ 7~?MPONENTS (2)(0PTIO 

37 

16-u 

55 

i/ 

"(1) I 50 50 49 

30 

28 

- 49-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 166-55904 LIGHT INSTALLING ARM 'I-Ii H,'f7-A I 
2 Sll-6052002-TP SCRE\V M5 1•20 U111:777*' ~r M5X0.8 1•20 2 
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 11' H'IJ' .t 5.1X9,2X1.3 2 
4 185-84706 MARKER SHAFT (HIGHT) '1-li-7' ~(W) 1 

5 ------~S;Mi-8~0740~5~0~2~-1~'P __ ~STCR~E~W~l~I4~X0~.~7i1;·~5~--------------r~~~~~7'~M4~X~o7.7~L~·5~------~~--if- 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (I) '1-h 7' 7i'Jr0) 2 
7 SM-6051602-TP SCRE\V M5XO.B L•IG UJ!JfJlt*' ~r !15X0.8 L•l6 2 
8 166-56209 LIGHT llRACKET (2) '1-b 7' 7t1H2) 2 
9 250-35957 LIGHT ASM. J' 3'W '1-~y~· 711-7~ 2 

10 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1•16 D1M7tt• n M5X0.8 L=l6 2 
II 167-24403 \¥ASIIEI1 7' .1>)~' W i'Y' h' i 2 
12 SM-6051202-TP SCI<EW M5X0.8 L~l2 D,Mltt' H M5X0.8 L•l2 2 
13 WS-0510002-KN SPRING \VASIIrR ~· H' :IJ' t 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
14 G5338-ll6-000 CLAMP BOLT H1'Jt' llr 2 
15 166-98409 STOPPER BOLT :<e~n·- t• .',i 1 
16 166-53!07 GUIDE COLLAR ~'1f.' 717- I 
17 166-53206 POSITIONING PLATE 1H' ~~~· ~ I 
18 SM-6062002-TP SCREW >16 L~20 t!'ll77:ft' ~f. !!6 L~zo 2 
19 IVS-0610002-KN SPRINGWASIIER6.JXI2.2X1.5 II'H'IJ'Pl6 2 
20 167-24403 \¥ASHER Y 1/)c' W Jt' !J' .t 1 
"zi'-t --------s"'M"'-·"'6o"'s""I"'zo"'z'-"'TI"' ~s"'c;;;;,:;REW !i!\"'x"o ."s"L'-'1"2 ---------------u"'J"'Ii:i;J7;;-t6*:i-. J~"f.-"!"'Is;,x"'o'. s""L-'1"2----;c1-
22 \VS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER II' *t' b' i 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 
23 166-53305 THRUST WASHER :<nHnv 1 
24 166-52406 BINDER BRACKET ,,. {';~' 7' 'H1f. 1 
25 Sli-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 U9h~7H' ,H M5X0.8 1~20 3 
26 G8516 231-0AO BINDER CABLE ASII. o' {~,. -h1't'l'J'lf1~ I 
27 166-52505 POSITIONING PIN 1f'f' ~t· Y l 
28 185-51002 BINDER BRACKET COVER 11' {'l'J' -BKTiJll'- l 
29 S!I-0040601-SG SCREW M4XO. 7 L=fi e7;(J~,. M4XO. 7 L~6 2 
30 166-52703 SENSOR BRACKET tYf 7' Hn I 
;;-3l'i--------csi>iMi-"-"'60ii'i4Ci-liiCOo"z'-""TP,-~SCREW M4 1 10 n1M7tii' .H M4XO. 7 L-10 2 
32 \¥1'-0430800-SC 1\'ASilER !14 t7f' II':{- J:IJ' ~'It M4 2 
33 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER II' tf'll' t M4 2 
34 SM-4031201-SN SCREW M3 X 12 t•· Jt~· M3X0.5 1=12 2 
35 \'IP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t71' h':/. :Jh' ~\'~ M3 2 
36 166-52802 Bl NDER SLIDE BASE 1<'11~' Z71r' ~· -;; l 
37 SM-8051402-TP SCREW M5 L•l4 r~?·Y· !15 L=l4 4 
38 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 0111J1n !16 173 1 
39 166-52901 BINDER SHAFT 11'11'1' J>' 'J 1 
40 167-24502 WASHER YY}t 
41 SM-6081542-CP SCREW M8Xl.25 L-15 01M77*' ~r M8 L-15 
42 l'IS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER !!8 11' H' ~· .~ M8 
43 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR ;<91r1J7-
44 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 1~25 n1:1J!tyt~· M l16 L~25 
45 166-53008 STOPPER PIN ~J.1~· t· Y 
46 167-22902 KNOB 17' 
47 167-23801 SPRING 717~!'31~~~· * 
48 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 U1ii?71C M6 17.1 
49 PV-1302022-00 3-\VAY SOLENOID VALVE 3t' -r7'C/7'~Y~~~· ~ 
50 PV-1502060-00 5-IVAY SOLENOID VALVE st• -f.7'7Y'~9hi~'y 
51 PV-0351480-00 MAN! HOLD '?~i<-IH·' 

52 PJ-3090651-01 UNIVERSAL ELBOW 7' 77f~=~>' -t~x~*' 
53 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6Xl'Tl/8 rM>' '"TY 6XI'Tl/8 
54 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PTI/8) N!-Yt 
55 PJ-0251000-01 1/8 PLUG l/87' 7'1' 
56 253-59159 CABLE ASif:·--"" ~>' {Yjl' -'It' 79Y219o'J1-7' Jl. 
57 253-59258 CABLE ASM. II'{Y'I' -'lvn11i~'J' 31)}31)~2 
58 253-59357 CA!lLE AS!L 11'11~' - 11'1'>J11i~IIJ'JY1~9o'J 
59 253·59456 CABLE ASM, ~>'17'1' -'17'1!11!~119';1193!''1 

-50-

1 
I 
I 
3 
2 
l 
I 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (3) (FOR DOUBLE WELT) (OPTION) 

:E :tn #U& I}!Jffi ( 3 ) ilH 1±.f!f< ( ;t 7' :/ 3 :,_, l 

72-78 

- 51-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!llif,~o ___ NQT!: ____ P~_NQ. ___________ D_E_ §_c_~ _I_P_ T _r_o_ ~- __________ ~ __ , __ ! __ ; _________ O~t _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
l5 
1 
l7 
l8 
l9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
5 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

62 
G3 
64 
65 

67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
16 
77 
78 
79 
80 

82 
83 
84 

253-69554 
253-69653 
166-70309 
166-71406 
SM-6062502-TP 
PA-1500so3 AO 
166-71604 
HiG-55201 
166-71505 
SM-1041001-SC 
PJ-3080400-02 
SS -50!JO·~ l 0-SP 
166-70713 
SM-1030601 SC 
166-71109 

7 
166-71208 
166-70507 
167-01906 
166-71000 
G5377-l39-000 
166-70614 
166-70408 
SM-6042002-TP 
SS-5060410-SP 
185-83252 
185-83153 
I'J-3090405-01 
SS-6110810-TI' 

' l'i'P-0320500-SC 
183-37501 
166-74103 
167-05600 
167 0570 
165-45105 
NM:-6050001-SC 
SD-045040 1-SP 

WS-0410002-KN 
~01 166-72206 
~02 I66-72305 

WS-0410002-KN 
166 72503 
166-72602 
SS-1060610-SP 
166-72016 
SM-6031202-TP 

7 7 3 
166-71802 
166-719I9 
SM-6031202-TP 
G5329-116-000 
WS 0310002 KN 
SM-4030601-SN 
SM-6040802-TR 
SM-6051602-TP 

I67-25608 
166-56803 
166-57009 
SM-8050812-TP 
167-05808 

tOJ 253-13800 
tOJ 253-13909 
tOl 253-14006 
;oi 253-I·1105 
tU2 253-14204 
~02 253-I4303 
t02 253-14402 
;oJ G5333-J !9-ooo 

NM-6040001-SC 
- 4 <J -

I66-57108 
166-73014 
SS-611 1 140-SP 

NOTE (iHo) 

BINDER UNIT {LEFT) 
BINDER UNIT (RIGHT) 
BINDER PLATE 
BINDER INSTALLATION BASE 
SCREW MG L"'25 
PIN C\LINDER 
CYLINDER BRACKET B 
CYLINDER CONNECTOR 
CYLINDER BRACKET A 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=IO 
QUICK COUPLING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 5 
NEEDLE 
SCRE\1' M3 L=6 
CAP 
P1 
NEEDLE 
NEEDLE GXlllE, RIGHT 
SPACER 
SPACER PIN 
SCREW M4 L 8 
NEEDLE PLATE 
NEf:DLE GUIDE, LEF'T 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=20 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 
NEEDLE COVER ASM. (R) 
NEEDLE COVER ASM. (L) 
ELBOW UNION 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=S 

WASHER M3 
STOPPER (C) 
RUBBER 
WELT PATCH STOPPER (B) 

' ' , TE 
BALL PLUNGER 
NUT M5 
HINGE SCREW D= 4. 5 II= 4 

SPRING WASHER 
i'iORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A 
WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B 
SPRING WASHER 
1\URKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT 
WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 
CLOTH GUIDE ARM (LEFT) 
SCREW U3XO. 5 L= 12 

D. p 

ARM BUSHING 
CLOT!! GUIDE ARM (RIGIIT) 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 
WASHER D=S 
SPRING \\ASHER U3 
SCREW M3 X 6 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
SCRI:.I'!' MGX0,8 L=l6 

PIVOT SHAFT 
ARM 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
POSITIONING PIN B 

E 
NUT 
BRACKET 
ARM 
SCREW M5X8 
BRAt.KET 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCll BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
\\'ELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
\\ELI PAICil EASE PLATE 
\\'ELT PATCII BASE PLATE _ 
KELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
SCREW M2 L=4 
NUT M4 

4 " 
POSITIONING PIN 
NEEDLE HOLDER RUBBER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 

:;:01. ... FOR 8, 10, 12, 14MM 
t!02 ... ,FOR 16, 18,20MM 

- 52-

93')9' YTI'{Y9' -J.::t}(t;'.l' 9) 
93')9' 'til' {:t9' -:z.:J~P.{-' ) 
,... -C;IJ' {-!I' y 
,. {'.!1]' ~ 9.179' 1 
u1n~1f*' t~ MG L~zs 
i-~A{:tf1~t''.!Y9'.!9' 
Y9!19' T 7}n s 
5'9!1:~1' Jt79 
5'9!19' 7' 771~ A 
f7J*}' M4X0.7 L=IO 
'}';lj'jf'J\''i 
~7A~}' 3/32-56 L=3.5 
J'l97' 1;-~ 
f7J~}' M3X0,5 L=6 
;\\'JT 
}'ll '. t• y 

'9 
J'l9t' w .:;.~· 
)'I' -{'19' ~,,. y 
All.• -1 t• '; 
)'I' -{';1)' \J'I' ';F):f}' 
J'197' 1;-} 
J'l9fJ' 1V t9' 9 
nJJJ77H' -t+ 
}7?:15'' 3/32-56 L=3.5 
!>'-{T .iii'~>9hf,· J3.(R) 
,... 17' J-\fl9:b!>' -73.(L) 
45V xu· .1:.;ty 
t7*:Y' 11/64-40 L=B 

f\9?7:1' M:IJ91J' 'E!?) 
91~lA~1fl' -(B) 

1. If\'!; 

3,:.:!' -i T 7'15'' t­
nJ:IJ77'J~ M5X0. 8 I }.1 
IJ' 'ltY D=-4. 5 H=4 

,. 
-\Y' ti' {~' 1>' 1 A 
-\>· n· 1~ · ,._. * B 
,... H':b'-1 U4 
-h' 11' H· tt;' 9 
"'b' w ,,. 
17*)' 3/32-56 L=5.5 
b' lJ'-{~· 7-A(tlJ' Y) 
o'M711' A} 
'-{ . t• '; 

7-AM.t 
Vb'Wl-A<W) 
u'JtJ77H'.H 
t' 1]' * 
1>' :ft'1i'1 3.1X5.9XO. 7 
711.' , M3XO. 5 L=6 

'H M4XO. 7 L=8 
'.H M5X0.8 L=16 

u'JtJ'l7H'.H 
{1~' i!t' !I B 

{911.' -~ 
(1{' J!t' ';~#'}~ 
?7H~977T 7tn 
?719~9777-A 
~~1-Y' M5X0.8 L=B 
!HH~ 9'J!1BKT(fl) 
~1~1}' 3?-\' 8G 3.3X3.3 
91JVJ'3?{'IOG 4,3X4,3 
lj;;y.;;· 3'){' 12G 5. 3X5. 3 
!N~;;· 3?:\' 14G 6.3X6.3 
!J;;~;;· 3?\' !fiG 7. 3X7. 3 
9-?~J''i' 3?:\' 18G 8.3X8.3 
IJ?~JY' 39\' 20G 9, 3X9. 3 
'J.\t.J{fl' !I ~J!tY' 

OJtJ?t.n M4 
p' 

-{1-\' ~t· y 
ll9!)7J' A 
t'lt:Y' Il/64-40 L=11 
90.1?7 

8,10,12,14MMJH 
16, J8,20MMJIJ 

1 
1 

(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(I) 
( 1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 

(JO) 
(l) 
(4) 
(4) 

( 40) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(6) 
(I) 
( 1) 
(2) 
4 

6 
2 
1 
1 

4 
1 
1 

I 
1 
4 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
4 

1 
2 
4 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (4) (FOR SINGLE VVELT RIGHT) (OPTION) 

:EJ\l'~Mti}!J!¥ ( 4) (tift ::f{±tif!) (;.t :1:/3 ~) 

I 

so-A 

53-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



]lEF,~o- __ N()'f~- ___ P~_N9. ________ .. _D_F, ~c-~ _!_P_ T _I_o_ ~- ______ ... _ ~ .. > .. L _;_ .•• _ .. __ Q_t~ _ 

l 253·69752 BINDER UNIT (LEFT) ~-\';iJ?;;'yr.'-fY9' -:z::.;lj.(L) 1 
2 253-G9851 Bl};DER U~fi (HIGHT} ~'\" V~W 1A' {y;· ..:i::7HR) l 
3 Ui6··7l406 BlNDER JNSTALLA'HON !lASt: !>'-{?~' }~1;1":9'1' (l) 
4 SM-60625(}2-1? SCREW M6 L~25 ll:Ji1171i' H Mfi L"'25 0) 
5 PA-1500503-AO PlN CYLJNDER ~-}A{11~~t·~7~Y~' (l) 

-s·~~~~~~~~G~6~-tnliS0~4r-~--~~cn!rrLTlNmDw£~R~BiMTIC~KTtr!~8----------------------~~,i,,b9~-~,~7~;r~-------------TTI-
7 16(HiS201 C\"LIND£R CONN£C'f01\ 5'9>!1' j:H'~ ( D 
S Hiti-71505 CYLHiOLR BRACKET A ~9Y!<' T''Wh A (I) 
9 SlH04lflOl sc SCRtW M4X0,'1 L""'IO f7J*}' i!4X<l.7 L"'!O (2) 

lO 166-?030!1 BINDER PI,ATE ,,- {:,!J' ~!'.' Y (I) 
ll Sit t642002-1P stREW U4X(L 7 L"'2!) o::i577fi' U ( Z) 
!2 Hlfi-73410 PlN -fH';\t'!l (!) 
!3 SM-!03U60l-SC SCREW !.!3 1.=6 'Y-7Jt;J· ~f.3X0,51.=6 (2) 
!<I WU-71109 CAP H1T (2) 
15 StH:i020452~TP !lEXAGOti.AL J!OLE BOLT P-1M7"H' .H (20) -Tii-----··--r•>-mos Nl'!:lil:r ~-~--;c,,r-:.!2-"-"--------~--~- ··nr 
11 
18 
ID 
20 

JGU-73600 mmn:CD'if:R JtH'hr.·· (I) 
l66-73303 SEEDLE \1ti!D.E ,,yJJ• j'f.' ( l) 

23 
24 

}(11-0!906 SPACER r.' 
104·11000 SPACER PIN 

SS-70GOGIO~SP 

PJ-3090405·01 
02 

SCREW 3/32-56 [."' 5.5 
ELBOW UN !ON 

27 SS·6ll08l0-1P SCRf.W L=8 2 
2S S!,H">030602 -1!' SCREW M3XO, 5 t=6 MSX0.5 L=G Z 
29 WP·0.320500-SC !tASHf:R M3 t7'f itt 3ft g-;t M3 2 
2.0 WS-0310002-KN SPRING K\Sll'ER M3 
,} lh1~0SMO WEL.f PAtCH StUPl'tR 00 -~~~-i'·~7~!~··~-~~~37.~1xT·s~·~9X~0~.~7~~~ 2 

'OJ:\!':1!>' B ·--·-··-·-,-
32 183,37501 STOPPER (C) J}-:!t>'-(0 2 
33 166·73014 NEEDLE HOLDER RUBBER A9?7J' A 1 
3.4 SM~G04GOOI-SC NIJT M4 
35 167-05700 CHANGE PLATE 
36 !1H;-45i05 r.ALL PLUiiuER 
37 NM-G0501JOJ-SC NUT M5 
38 S!i-0450401-Sl:' HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 
3S SM-6041002-TP SCREW M-i Lool!J 

111_U;'l}Jf M4 
.f~hP•''; 
:;:: • 7':iY' 
DJMTY!- M5X0.8 L/J 
;.· ~<(.5"" lJ=.;. 5 !1=4 
DJ:;'J:lffl' .H :M4XO, 7 Lc:::JO 

·4n0'---------+lfifi-72503 l'ORKPIECE G!JlDE, LEFT 
-41 '66·72602 'i'WRKPIF.Cf. Gill HE, JdGIII 5" _. · W ~ · 
42 SS~lOGOGHl··SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 1"7*}' 3/32-56 L=5.5 •f 
43 166··72016 CLOTJ! UUJDE ARM (LEFT} '"7' ft'1r· 7-A(t:'l' 9) 1 
44 SV.-G04Hi02~TP SCREW M4 L=IO DJ'I/'777*' .H !t!4XO, 7 L=ID 1 
45 IGS-71703 GUiDE PtN :If ·W t' ~ I 
4t> 6-71802 ARM BUSHiNG ------·----r:JJ.,;_ i--'-----------~~~~-----r 
47 166-71919 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (RlGIIT) '''h' W7-Miit') 1 
48 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=IO n'!.~!Jfft: 1.-~ M4XO. 7 f,=JO 1 
49 G5329-l1G--OOO WASHER D"'B :f tf ~ 1 
50 WS-fi310002~KN SPR1NGWASHERM3 P.'H';it~3.1X5.GX.0.7 1 
--5~- -----iiii, _:·4·o!m·gur;:mr---~-w.;m.,c-. !P __ i"i''iF'-"''-~~~~~~~~------ih;:i.'!;,'!',s""·"'•"'"''ii"·"s"''-"'~"•-"-~~~--~~,i-
s2 ctOJ l66-722fHl 1\'0HKPIECEGl!IDESPRlKGA t:Y'/ff~·h·*A l 
53 166~56505 BASE ~A I 
54 SM-805Hl02-TP SCREW M5 L=IC> i 
55 

57 PIVOT SP.M~r 
58 ARM 
59 SCf\t."Vl M4XO. 7 L=8 
60 POSITIONING PIN B fH' ;<t• 'It 
6 1l 1 ' ';: -
GZ SiH;041552-fP SCREW M4 L""IS }fit.}" 
63 166-56803 .BRACKET *IH9HY!r7' 77'1} 
G4 167-05808 BRACKET 911?}~Y7BK1(B) 
G5 tiOJ :Z53w 15904 W£U PATCH RASE PLA1£ -9\ith" :s~-f· SG 3. 3X7 .3 
66 z{lt 253-IMol WLLT PAtti! Rl!Lt:R 10& 4.3X9.3 ?P?7!:7'3&¥' JOG 4,3X9,3 
67 .:{II 253·16100 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J.VJ./'1' :r'>:r l2G 5.3XI1.3 
68 tOl 253-l6209 WF.LT PATCH BASE PUT£ "'i';JJ)' ;p)\' 14G S, 3Xl3, 3 
G9 Z02 253-16308 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE ?1\JJY'fi~W 16D 1 ,3Xl5,3 

~'no ______ _,,T,oz,__253:·, lmGf.40m7r----~~';;.E;yL;cT~I'TAT;,;C;jJH-llli'J'A'"SEF. 1,1'f'LAr;'f~E________________ !Jv~;y· 31'\" l8G 8. 3Xl7. 3 
-71 .t:02 "2'5S':l(l50G ~ELl PAICH BASE PLAIE ........... ~~'1J/}':Ji)t· 20G 9,3Xl9,3 
12 166·72107 SIOP!'ER BASE A~YI\' ·'J'1 
73 f:02 166-72305 WORXPILCE GUIDE SPRING B \'}' JJ' 1~' f\' ,t f} 

74 166~74103 RUBBER r>~?'lJ' }.(b9ij' Y39') 
75 SS-6l!ll40·SP SCREW ll/64-40 L"')l t;i7$'' 11/6~-40 f."'lJ 
76 183~37402 ~t:t:l PAJCH llOLlllN!rl'"·m,------------------->J,lT;mini-"'-=="--
77 167-05501 WELT PATCH STOPPER (A) 'JHJA}if>' -(A) 
78 G5333-119-000 SCREW M2 {,ce4 ?'<it!\'ll'!t 1-A?.Y' 
79 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASilBR ,. H' J;" 1 it4 

NOTE ( ~i:;E) #OL,, ,FOR&, lO, l2,l4Y.Y 
;t02. , .FOR 16, i3,20MM 

- 54-

S, lU, 12, 14YMJll 
Hi, 18, 20i!M,!fl 

2 

I 
l 
4 
l 

4 
I 
f 
f 

I 
l 
I 
I 
l 
l 
I 
I 
2 

4 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (5) (FOR SINGLE WELT LEFT) (OPTION) 

::K:ffi'#Uilll!lf* C 5 l C:fi:!l::K1±t!J\l (7t7'::/ 3 /) 

- 55-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



jlli_F,~O-. 5qTj:_ .. _P:\RT_I\0, __________ U_f. §_C_~ _l_P_ '!' _!_()_ ~- •••••••• _ ••• .' •• f .. f. •.. _ ... Qtl' _ 

1 253-6~950 BDiD£R UNIT (LEFT) t~· VbM' V!'o'1'J~' -J::::'J}(L) I 
2 253·7005'/ BINDER UNIT (RIGHT) t.~' VM~' VA'{~~· -l~:lf(R) I 
3 SM-6042002-TP SCREW \14XO. 7 Lo20 V1H7H' ~; (2) 
4 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION H.,SI: A',~, f91H' 1 (I) 
5 SY-£062502-TP SCREi\ H6 L=25 U:IM!f*' !,} MG 1•25 (I) 
6 PAw bUU503~AU PIN CYLI :olDER --.. ;r.:T;z:r:'lf9'¥t' YPVI?i' \ l) 
7 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B }9Y9' 7' 77Yi· B (I) 
B 166-55201 CYLINDER CO'iNECTOR Y~W Jl-~9 (!) 
9 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A yj7!1' 7' 7!1} A (I) 

•I:;.O ____ ____...;S,:;M;_:.-~104100 l·SC Sc:;'C;;;'R~EW~li4;.'X~O,:.,. 7:..;:_1=::;1~0----------~9~7~3*~};,_' ..,;M;;4X~,'0~,-{,7.,;L:;=;;I Oc_ ___ -i( 2) 
-It SY l o:mtJOT~ ·-sCR£1¥ !J3 L 6 h:ttY M,UO. 5 L"'ti Fir 
12 166-71109 CAP \'\'17' (4) 
13 166 '10309 BINDER !'LATE "' {Y~' ~A' Y (!) 
14 1.66-'llOOO SPACER PI:\ ::\JI.' -f t') (2) 
l& G5377·139-000 h' 1>9' ~,,. ~f:IW (2) 

-I ]I 

17 166-14400 ~EEDLE GUIOE SPACER 1•911' W J>,' -J (I) 
IS 166·74210 NEEDLE PLATE 1<97' v--f (lj 
19 SM-6020452-TP HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT UJb?Jto' l} (20) 
20 SS-7060610-SI' SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 7Bt7~': 3/32-56 L=S.S (5) 
z~~----------~1~6~1~-D~I~90~6~~----~S~P~AC~E~R~~~~~~------ ----------~"~--~y~·r,;,~"~~~~~------~~ 
22 166·73303 Nl:EDLE GUIDE I<W {f' (I) 
23 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING 9Y~JfJ~' 1 (I) 
24 185-83450 NEEDLE COVER ASll. (SINGLE, L) h' {T 7~1•9ilh' -( P')ll99' 71, (!) 
25 SS-5060410-SI' SCRF.W 3132-56 ,L,=::.3'-c·~5------------------\}7Zl-;' 3/32·56 L•3,5 (3) 
26 i'J-:!690405-fll F.i:liOW' .. U~Hl:r-·- 4W H#' 1oh (I) 
2'7 SS-6111140-SP .'iCREW ll/64-40 Looll t7.t.:t· 11/64-40 L=ll 2 
28 133-37402 WELT PATCH HOLDI~G PLAT!: ~'1j(JIHJ9 I 
29 l67·0o709 CHA~GE PLATE -~~iJlh' 1 I 

2 

32 llifi-74103 RUBIIER 
33 167-05501 WELT PATCH STOPPER (A) ~V:i'l:tbn• 
34 183-37501 STOI'P£R (C) 1}•>h' -(C) 
35 165-45105 HALL PL\J;>;G£1{ ~:::;!;: -1, T 7?t?' t-

"'!b _______ _;,.SM:;_o·;,6;,0;;_50;;;0:;;0'J •s~-L~--...;;xu:;;I;;,:S!5~="'--------··-·····-····--·~---u;;;,;;~;,,crn:;,fc'trMs;;x;;;u-_ s;,I""YJ"" _______ ,_ 
37 SD-0450401-SP lli:\GE SCREW D---- 4,5 fl_. .. _ 4 -!1' ):{.)' D"'4,5- Jlc.:4 
38 WS-0410002-KN SPRISG WASIIEI< I•' H' II'~ ~4 
39 #01 166-72206 WORKPIECE GUIJ}E SPRI.:IG A .:t)' iJ'{t-' t< :1; A 
.J:O +.'02 166-72305 WORKPIECL GUIDE SPRI:\G B '\-)' :iJ' {J:' J<' -1· B 
41 G5333 119 000 SCREI\' M2 L-4···-·-·--~'-'-"-~----------'l.',:,>c;h~h'i-"y:;cl~f.J;;,, ,-------------+----
·12 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIOL, LEFT W iJ' ;f' t•· 9 I 
·13 166-72U02 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT W iJ' 1t-' <if' I 
44 SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32·56 L=5.5 t77->' 3/32-55 !."5.5 4 
45 166-720 16 CLOTII GU lilt: ARM ( I.Ec.FTC'.l.) ________ ~fl;,'(;;>"'' i;{}~' 7~, -:..Ao_( t:c~:_· c:_Y )'-----~~-
46 SM-603!202~iP SCREVI 1IlXtr~OL~T2···- u , .1 •• 

47 1£6-71703 GUJDEPI~ iJ'Wt'Y I 
48 166-71802 AllY BUSHING 1-1,>9, 2 
49 166-71919 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (RIGHT) W II' If' 7-MW) I 
50 SM-6031202-TP SCREW Y3XO, 5 L-12 n1MY1~' !,~ l 
51 G5329 1 16 000 WA&IIf.R p ... _g · · J.. 
52 n'S-0310002-KN SPRl:'\G WASllER 1-13 ,.. H·' jf .t J. 1X5. 9XO. 7 
53 SM-4030601 -SN SCH!;Il M3 X 6 7'' J!-i' M3XO. 5 L=6 
54 SM-6040802-TR SCREW ~4X0.7 L""8 11'!11·711}: !.+MUD, 7 L=8 
55 HiG-56803 llRACKH 9119!·>1-77' 777f 
56 IU6-5ilJU9 Amr-.. :_.----------------~-~.;,,-y;,; .. ~7~-.;.,:.c:.c __ _ 
57 SM-6061602-TI' SCREW M6 J.=I6 D111777t' .If 2 
58 SM-604llJ02-TP SCRD\' M4 1~10 U'l:iJ77Jt· .t~ M4XO. 7 Lo::lO 1 
59 167-05808 IIRACKET 911~!--ll;tJBKT(B) I 
60 NY-6040001-SC NOT M4 n1M1Jf W4 I 

62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
1 I 
72 
73 
74 
75 

--.. SS"=-6B08i0 IP SCR£1\ ll/64-40 L-8 t7D' ll/64-40 L--8 2 
!10 I 253- 1520 I WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 9<>V1' 3\>'i' 8G 7. 3X3. 3 I 
~01 253-15300 WELT PATCH RULER JOG 9.3X4.3 ~<~W 3\>'i' lOG 9.3X4.3 I 
~0 I 253- 15409 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 1n'J.h' eW 12G II . 3X5, 3 I 
,0 l 253- 15508 WELT ,P,;;A~TC:;:Il~B:;iA~S~E_:,P;:LA~T~E _________ 9;,;v~'l.:',-!5;,-'c':3~1J>~.'.;,14;;;G;_.;.;I3~._:;3X~G;c·_:;3 ___ ~l-
;;U2 2&3~1550~,~~-,~-,,~fi'ELTl'AiCH BASh PLI\ih 1l~OY 39¥· HiG J5.3X/.3 J 
t02 253-15106 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'Jv~!l· 31J'i' IBG 17. 3X8 .3 I 
#02 253- 15805 WELT PA'fCH llASE i'LATE ~1-:;,n· 31)~' 20G }9, 3X9,3 1 

166-72101 STOPPER BASE :<},1•' -~· f I 
SM-8041552~TP SCREW M4 !,,,15 ;tt1' 4 
WP·032U&OOwSC WASHER'}f3.... ·-------------:,Ct7;if~''1J'~1~Jf~'"IJ"'vl.'."ll~3-------····z-·-
166-57108 POSITJO~INGPl:\ fH'~t"Y 1 
167-25608 SOT !f,'tt'~r,t1} I 
166·7<1103 RUBBER b9';7J' Mil9~' '139') 1 
183-3'1501 STOPPER (C) :l~yn' -(C) 2 

)iQ'fE (i!Jlil) ~01,., ,FORB, 10, 12, 14MM: 
~02 •••. FOR 16, 1g,20MM 

- 56-

8,10,12,]4~~!ll 
16, 18, 20lllllft 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 

l 

- 57-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J<F!\ ~0" " "Ngi'!: _ "P~r "N9"" _ " " _ " "D" E. ~ "c" ~ L P_ T _1" ~ !.1 _ _ " ___ " __ " " ~ __ Y" " L _ 1_ " _ " " _ " _ "Q~~ " 

I GSA-73000AAO AUXILIARY PLACING BASE ASM. ( L) t~· 3;tH'1{t~· 9) I 
2 185-83708 AUXILIALY PLACING BASE ;W 3tH'f (I) 
3 185-83807 PI.AC!NG BASE METAL tU'1~:W (I) 
4 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4X0"7 1~10 174~~· M4X0.7 LolO (4) 
5 185-88202 WASUl:H nt'YI-9J'Yt (4) 
6 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L;12 n'n?Y7*' k" M5X0.8 L-12 (1) 
7 168-04700 POCllET CLOTH BRACllET ;1;'1'"]17' 7111- (!) 
8 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L;J6 fl11J?l:W .H M5X0.8 L;J6 (2) 
9 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·Wit* 5.1X9,2Xl.3 (2) 

10 168-04908 POCKET BAG HOLDING L ROD *'lf1P'1fl~!r1'73?Lt'~ ( I) 
II GSA-73000BAO AUXILIARY PLACING BASE AS!!. (R) *:r 3tH' 1 C ~~· J l 
12 185-83708 AUXILIALY PLACING BASE *''3H9'1 (l) 

13 185-83807 PLACING BASE !fETAL :tH' 1M'J' (I) 
14 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L; 1 0 ,73*~' M4XO. 7 1~10 (4) 
15 !85-88202 WASHER nt· ;~J.V!!Yr (4) 
16 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1"12 n'niJJtt· kJ. M5X0.8 1=12 (!) 
!7 185-83906 L IWD ~9J1W IJ (1) 
18 185-84003 BRACKET tW1BKT (!) 
19 Sl!-6053502-TP BOLT OJM77*' ~]. (2) 
20 GSA-73000CAO AUXILIARY PLACING BASE ASM. (D) *~· 3t~9'1(939b' 9) 1 
21 185"83708 AUX1LIALY PLACING BASE *'' 3H!c 1 ( 2) 
22 185-83807 PLACING BASE METAL :tH· ·IMIJ' { 2) 
23 S!I-1041001-SC SCREW l14XO. 7 L; 10 HJ.ty' M4XO. 7 1;10 (8) 
24 !85-88202 WASHER ot• 1~91~t (8) 
25 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L" I 2 01~)7}*' ~~ M5X0.8 Lol2 (2) 
26 168-04700 POCllET CLOTH BRACKET t• ~1~~17' 'H~I- (l) 

.27 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 J.; 16 01~~71*' ~~ M5XO.S 1;16 (2) 
28 WS-05!0002-KN SPRING WASHER ~· ~~·~· 1 5. IX9.2XI.3 (2) 
29 168-04908 POCKET BAG HOLDING L HOn *' :11 ~ 7' ~0?:7f 73?1;1;' IJ (!) 
30 185-83906 L ROD H1~WIJ (1) 
31 185-84003 BRACKET *H'1BKT (I) 
32 SM-6053502-TP BOLT o1~nt~· ~~- ( 2) 

- 58-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. SA -84:DARTS EXTEND UNI'l' (OPTION) 
5-'YMiliG~ll (;t7':/ 3 /) 

GSA840000AOA 

l 252-97706 CYLINDER BRACKET (A) 5'9'J~· -BKT(A) 
2 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L~l5 n~M7ft' H 
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ,,. W !I' t 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
4 PH-0400082-CO PIN A1J?t' 'J 
5 PII-0600123-CO PIN A1J'Jt' 'J 7.46 1~12 

6-- SM 8031002~-i;TT,-1'-S;;;C"'R"'EW;;---- ---------rct~TiH'1i3X0.5 1-10 

7 252-9?R05 CYLINDER BRACKET (B) 5'9'J~· -BKT(B) 
B 252-97904 PRESSER PLATE Hri~ 
9 253-19708 HINGE 

:.:1 0;:-----2;;.;5;,:;2--9iii800 I CYLINDER EDGE-------
11 252-98-902 ROD PIPE 
12 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D~8 1~4. 5 
13 253-21001 CYLINDER 
14 PJ-0420500-02 ELBOW 
15 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE 
16 PX 5000480-AO SWITCH f!TTI NG METAL 
17 PV-1502060-00 5-PORT CUT -OVER SOLENOID VALVE 
18 253-58458 CABLE ASM. 
19 253-22850 CABLE ASM, 
20 253-22959 SENSOR CABLE ASM. 

- 59-

U1r' ,,. 1T 
r~t'J D=8X4. 5 
s:::J9l:$!'-
J=n' -HrH' 
*-'J.=tr .~CJ-5H-4 
A11fl-91HW 
s~'-r7'~,·~9~x,·~ 

9' -7/A'} Y179,~7-7' ~9~ 
'J' -:J!h' )~17Yf'J-T Ji, 9~ 

~<'1Y'J' -'Jl'JYf!J-7' ~ ~~ 

l 
2 
2 
1 
I 
2 
l 
1 
I 
I 

1 
I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22.SA-85:PAVING PLATE UNIT (OPTION) 

Jl!r!&::Yi~ (7!"7:> 3 Y} 

GSA85000DAO(G=8~12) 
GSA85000EAO(G=14,16) 
GSA85000FAO(G=18,20)" 

l iiJHJ04000l-SC NUT H4 
z 253-05002 PLA1£ BASE flTTHiG BRACKET {2) 
3 Sll-605l.002-1P SCREW M5XO. 8 L= HI 
4 WS-05l0002-KU SPRING WASHER 
5 wP-053100l~SC WASHER 
6 ;;ot Hi 1-03506 PAVING PLA1£ BAS£ A 
7 :t02 1G7·03GOS PAVING PLATE BASE B 
8 '"' 161-03704 rum: BASE 
9 SIH105!552-TP .'iCRf.li' MS 1.=15 

10 WS·0510002··KN SPRl NG WASHER 
-~· Hl9·1~---~ PAVJSG PLAJ£ ···-·-·---·-----~----

l2 StH090610·SP SCREW 9/64-40 L:::6 
!3 WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4 .4X7 .HI 
14 Jt04 252-99017 SEWING 'TABLE 
J5 185~85109 TAPE 
lG #64 253~0b814 PAVING PLAt:E GOlD£ 
17 SS~50902lO··SP SCREW 9/64··10 L"'2 
J& :t03 253·36009 SEWING TABLE 
19 ti03 2.5:1·36306 f'LA1E GUtOE 
20 lGtH6009 1\0RKPJ!:CE CLAM!' 
21 SH· 104 IUUI··SC SCR£\il )i:.lXO. I L··l U 
22 llP·0430Sm · SC !'lASHER 4.3X9X0.8 

" WS·04 UJOU2~KN S?R l NG WASHER 
24 253·28501 BAG CYLINDER EK1(2) 
25 2.51~50509 scrn;w 
16 PA·15005U2>XC PJN cnnm 
27 PJ<W404U5·0.1 ELBOW UNION ,. !'J-3.051}4!)0-i}l 1£E UNION 
2& 169·14103 IIA l R CLOTH PRESSER 
30 169-14202 CYLNPER INSTALLlliG PLATE 

32 PJ <l-040405·04 EI.OOW UNION 
33 SIHJ013552~11l SCREW M4 L"'35 
34 WS,04 tO!)l)lH~Ii SPRliHI WASHER 

NU7£ (!!!ill Jt{ll. •.. fOR 8, Hi,l2lBI 
iW2 •.•. FOR 14,161Ul 
~03 .... fOR lS,2fH!M 
1:{14 .... FOR 8. 10, 12, 14, l6!0i 

- 60-

( 
I 

1 7 

) 

t _7_ - ~. - { ... - - - . - Q_tt -

UY:IJ;}:f'~ R4 
}H:9~' 1H1}BK1(2) 
P:l'biJff*' .~} M5X0,8 L..,lO 
"'H'1ti5.1X9,2XL3 
Hf' tJ' t ~'b' \~-\ M!i 
!4199 1 
JH'l!l'{ 
"~~~· 1 umm· 'f 
r>U':lr't 5.1X9.2X1.3 

-~ 

~7fi:W 9/64-40 L"'6 
"' t1' t' 7 4 .4X7 AXi 
~~t~i~1' ~(}1f~PJ~) 
t' 9:tHY~>fv?1··7' 

' 9!£4~40 L"'2 ~7~t-~· 
~o)t1T-1' ~ (:!>~f~73P) 
PH~~· f}' 
~}* {f:t 
h;;Lt7 R4X0.1 Lu,\J 
'd1' b-' i 4:, 3X9XO. a 
N$1'Jt'7M4 
7?a~J~9~~· ·BKTt2) 
111h7i1:JH7J?~' i!5Xl0 

n> 
x,U: J:::;t!l 
'}~").' 

?>}·;ttl 
J)}"ttx~YY~'~BKf 
I ~-; '/ 

x,ti' :.t::;t;r 
lf13>"71Hi' .t~ 
,. :f.t" ~· 1 }{4 

s, 10, 12Jli!ffl 
14, IGMilffl 
l8,20MWJ!J 
8, !.0, l2,t4, HHillffl 

2 
I 
2 
2 
2 ·····,-
1 
1 

'· 2 

4 
4 
1 
1 

6 
1 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

I 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. SA-86:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING UNI'l' (OPTION) 

;t;Jt!l§ J,IJ!Jl;~~iil 

GSA860000AO(G=8-16) 
GSA86000AAO(G=18,20) 

4 

59 
60 

70 

8 

- 61-

7 1 

65 

'~66 
./' 65 

~66 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
j 

' 5 

8 
9 

R!PT!ON 
~---~------

25:HJ71 09 PAS£ "' - fi 
11/~99305 SCREW Y:i'iYlV };(JY 
167~17209 5CR£W }'7A}n5'· C 
i\S·0510002·KN SI'RIM> W.\Sllf:R ,... :ft' ;h' t- F..lX9.2Xl.3 
IIi! -605000: -SC ~tiT M5 tr:JJ:)'f1} JfSXO. 8 1 ;:; 

h!H5!JUU& o <kJ-
Sl.I-8030&02.-TP SCREW ll3X0.5 t"8 ~~?Y 
253-083.1)5 STRIP M~(J:t{b-' 9') 
SM-604!002-TP SCR£1\' M·ll."'lO U.'/!;771-t' "~·} JUX0,7 L"'lO 

J 
l 
2 
2 
2 

\IS-0410002-KN SPRII\G WASilER r>' tt· t;· t· M4 
-T1'------'Z5'3'~01\JOI fllll!\h SIR!f' BRACKt !•f!H71BK!(L) 

10 

2 
l 
2 
2 

12 SM-6tHOS02-TP SCRDY IHXO, 7 L'-'8 n1tJ?lit'l.} 
13 ll!H.lti0002·KS SPIUI\G WASIIER ,.. t:t· t;· t M4 

" Wl'-{!430801-St WASHER 4,3.'\9.'\0.8 1::71' :1' ?- 4.3X9'W,S 
-ii'--------i2ii5""3-08008 Fl1T!I\G STRlP Bll:ACKU (R) -----~~---~ t•:f~}977BKTfR) ·· · . rr.:rrrm:rz::·n·~---~ 1 L"s -- ··on:r . lS 

2 
2 
2 
l 

~~~ --~ 

" 1S 
19 
20 ,----··· 
22 
23 
24 
25 

21 
2S 
29 
30 -
32 
33 

" " 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

" " 
41 
4& 
49 
50 

" 51 

" 54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
DO 

' " 63 
£4 
65 
ti6 
S1 

" " :tH 
70 

72 
13 
74 
75 
IE 
77 

" '" ao 
71"" 

&2 
33 

"' " -,--··· 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 

" " 94 
95 
96 
97 
98 !tOi ,. 

WS-04JIJ002-lU~ SPRli\V WASHER fl' H' tt t J.!4 2 
2 
l 
2 

llf'-0430S0l-SC WASHER 4.3.X9XO.S t:lt' 1!' 7 4 .3X9XO,S 
253~0770:1 GUIDE A ~· i't" (A) 
251 "4!::160& BOLT 11:tb?7:h'H:7t" At 
153"lt>9u2 {,CJU£ D 
253··011105 GLlDE C fJ" -i}· (C} l 
SJ! .. 60406DZ·TP SCRf.li' H4 L"'-6 ll7iT7rtt.· .t} M4X0.7 L"'6 2 
WS~O·ll0002·Kl'> SPRJI\G WASHER ,. H' it' 7· ~!A 2 
253~08404 STRIP lifO:.({!>' fJb:' 7) 1 

~,~,~,~.,~.~znugc---------·-rosomr~.t~t~·L~u~NG~t~R------------- -----------------~-~'~7yyi~,.L-------------------{ 
253~07802 RETlJR/1' GU!Df. l:l-' a·{}' 
S!HHHOS02· if> SCREW H4XO. 7 L"'S !J;/7177H' H 
IH*·(H30SOI·SC liAS:Il:B 4.3XSXO.S t:Wfl't 4.3X9XD 
W!Hl4!0002· K!\ SPRING l>ASlltR II' H' f;' i· MA 

IIZ·OS50302·!0J 
CS-0&00&16,SH 
2S3,{HH01 
liS,OGW002-KN 
Kli>t>UoOJOl sc 
25:>-09907 
~M ,{}(!40802-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
253-07208 
S!I!-6051002-IP 
WS,05l0002-Kr.' 
\lP-0531001 sc 
253·07455 
253·07-106 
25;HJJ30f 
253-07505 
SY.·6030S02-TP 
WS-0310002-KN 
253-07604 
SM. Ut!J0451J ss 
25:HHT&08 
llX ·llU3-3f.C·O- OA 
$M-604f!WZ· Tf 
WS-(HIOC.02-KN 
tilt-6040001 sc 
156-05404 
253,09600 
Z53·20409 
(l1R-020l40D[} rmr-· .. 
SJHl081552·1P 
WS·OS20002-KN 
253~09Ml2 
WS ·05HHJ02<KS 
Slf='GU5!}!.lUl sc 
253·092(!.1 
tS-OSOU315·.SH 
2:53-07013 
135-85109 

251-50103 
WS-0410002-KN 
SH-6040001-SC 
253-{18800 
:n I· :tssu:r-
llS-IX.ll0002-KN 
SM:-603000l·Sr 
253·0870! 
251-50509 
PA·200l5!H All 
PC-Ol5ll60·0tl 
PA-9000620-0U 
?A-90004UHIO 
SM-6041002-IP 
\'!S 0 11 OIJ02> Kl'i 
WP-{H3osot-sr 
PA-1000505·AO 
PJ -0320390,01 
PJ-3050400-01 
P\ -1505320-AU 
PJ-3050600-0! 
PJ-3040605·02 
PJ-3040,W5·04 
25:Hi9S!l2 
253-24856 
GS603· 195-0BO 
253-:!£1:01 
PC-Ol2A060·00 

KOTE U:Ud) 

' WAVED l1ASili:R S.5Xli.5XU.3 
THRUST llOLIII:R D"'E 1\"'8 
Plt.: 
SPRING WASlltR 6.!X12.2:U 
~Ul Uti 
CtLth'DLR BRACKET 
SfRF.W lHXO.I L=& 
SPRIKG WASHER 
S:TAD 
SCRD\ H5X0.8 [:dO 
SI'Rl!\G WASHER 
WAS!!ER 
GUIDE ASR. {B) 
GI!ID£ (l\) 
Ill NU 
FliT IKG PLATE 
SCREW H:SX0.5 l.cr& 
Sl'RlhG l>AMl:t:f( M:3 
OWER 
SCRD\ t!3 L""4 
flT1lSG t'L\if; 
SI'ACER l=25 
SCREW V.4XO "7 L"'8 
SI'RlSG WASHLR 

SIDE PLAn: 
R£1\iRN SPBli\G 
SET COLLAR 

5 

)7';.'!" > 
1~:1( :W ff 7- 8.5!02.5XO 
;t?;tf<J7 UwS \f,;8 
:1171.t' 'I 
;..·1y· 1:·?; M6 
u9Mh'f lW 1:7.1 
~~'19' RKT 
fl11!7Jtli' t} 
;' t-r· iJ' t IH 
7.;'iyf' 
oJ))JJf$· H MS.\U,S bdO 
,. ~J· ti' t. 5. IX9, 2Xl. 3 
t7,-·t·t. Zb'HI. M5 
ti' 1~· (B)n 
~· W {R) 

' H1-H9' 
rJJJJ)Jf$.' t,t- M3XU,5 L"S 
r;- t~· b' ·f 3 . lX!UlXO. 1 ,,. 

» 
'F/f•';; 
H'51•'t. 
1::::'~]7~ 

I 
z 
' I 
l 
I 
l 
l 

(1) 

1 
z 
z 
4 

Wl!\G SCRE\\ 
!WLL SHAFt 

.... f3'}f . .,. ------------------ ·~~.~~~,-------------­

2 
2 
2 
1 

SCRL1\ MS L"' I 5 
Sl'li!X(; WASIIER US 
SllAt'T 
S!'RJNG-llASil£R 

l'ADOJNG 
THRUST HOLL'£R D=S IT""8 
SLi1JM; TABLE 
TAP£ 

BOLT 
SPRING WASHER 
1\UT M4 
BR-'.CKET 

SPkl:\G WASHER '!.!.3 
&GT H3 
PHI CYLll\DER hRACXET 
St'Hit 

."AAR CXL!l:W£R 
Sl'F.f:!i COHROLU:B 
JOHi1 
t'-l'LlXDER BRACKLT 
SCRI~ IH L=lO 
SPRfNG'l~X '· WASliER 4.3X9X0.8 
CYLHiDER 
CONI>F.CTOB 
TEE UN JON 
b i'iA'I' SOL£1\Uill \AVI'£ 
TEE mum; 
ELBOW UNION 6XJl5 
ElBOW EKIOS 
CAB!.E AS!l. 
!llilOR AM!. 
SASt A ASif. 
S£WtNG TARLE 
SPEF.t CONTROLLER 

:::OL L • • FOR 8-JGMM 
t02 .... fOR lS,2:0~W 

"" 

P11!Plt$•!.} 
"·M· J!' t ;:s ,. -

l 
l 
2 

t<''tt'tft 5.IX9.:nl.3 
-----------iffv.:Q'.f:tJF WSXIJ.S lh 

2 
"""""""",--

- 62-

};J}'l;}'' 
17X\-?'7 [!<e8 
!?tfi-7' .~ :;;;~· t-· 7\s')~ 
;!;' !/IH'IJ.)ft71-T 
1'1'1 X 

) 
l 
l 

u;;tHt:?UY*' .n 2. 
,. H' :!:r't if·l 2 
P1h7t1~ J.t4 Z 
)J.' ABKT I 
rlj 7 • 
~~'H'il't3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
lU'b7:11~ M3X0.5 1}:~ 2 
t' ';$'\lY!l' ··PKT l 
V;JJY111H J;;y MSXIO 2 
I l I ·---,--
Af:' ~}' ::J:ttV-7 l 
l\'1' 119!.}' 5{'1} 1 
J?f..,.?li:-fJr 1 
~1!)71-i-*' .H K4XO. ~.-L=cc-.cl"O----~···--·i-

I:YJ' b' ?- ·1.:!X9X0.8 ·1 
~~y~· I 
7V!i:t!>'~T1"''t l 
f~ A' 1 
SA" F,." !tY \Qjjg· :.­
f<t' J::::t:: 
Xl.i' -:t::::t'l 6XM:5 
li.J' :t-::;f'J 
$7}' Y V IJ-\:;ry'".::~oJJ-1. -~ H 
h5' }· F' 943?P'5t J !h. 
!<}}' )·• j-* ?-\3!]~-l?~n· Y A7'i: 
#.IJJ:{J-T ,t };.}· }· t• ?\a;)'-1 
xt· ~v :r;,~n-7 

8-l6il.ii:Jfl 
ts,zo!!Km 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24.SA-88:STAND FOR STANDING WORK(OPTION) 

li:fii~7-3C/ !< (7t:1Y:s ;...-) 

GSA880000AO 

llE[, ~0. _ .N9T_E _ _ _ PA!IT_ N_O, _ • _____ • __ ~ E S_ ~ _R I_ y _ T_ ! _0 _ ~ _ _ ________ ~ _ _Y __ ! __ 1 _ ________ Q_t~ _ 

l 253-16605 WORK! NG STAND MH' 3\IA~YV 1 
2 Sli-6102002-TP SCREW M10 L•20 P't?l1*' kf MIO L•20 4 
3 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER 1110 h' :l-'t' ~· * MIO 4 
4 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7f':IJ':l- ~:11'-\'VJI M!O 8 
5 NM-6100001-SC NUT MlOXI. 5 P1ili'Y,f Ill 0 !Y~ 4 

- 63-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25.SA-89:SMALL WELTING UNIT(OP'l'ION) 

tj\ :li*f<~fii' (;t :1 v 3 /) 

GSA890000AOA 

~0- __ KQIE _ .. PART)i<L DESCRI 
···---~----------

I _!_o ~-. _________ t __ , __ > __ 1 _ ________ Q!y_ 

I 
2 

PV-1502060-00 5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 5*'-~1'Y''~9*I''Y 
J-)-~A1~'9»'~'i'93?j-7' 253-58557 CARLE 

- 64-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. SA -90:SUCTION UNIT(OPTION) 

1!&51ill\'ii!t' (;4-:1V 3 /) 

- 65-

5·6·7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REL~o- __ N()T~ ___ P;lf(f_Np. ___________ nE sc_~ LP. LJ.O. N __________ -~ •• Y .. ~--{- ________ Qtt. 

J 253-29707 SUCTION BOX hN>*' 11J7. J 
2 177·99305 SCREW H9,Jtv ~~t-}' 6 
3 253-29806 PACKING (A) ~· j'f)> (A) I 
4 253-29905 PACKING (B) ,,·1nCBJ I 
5 ftOl 253-30101 SEWING TABLE *9tir-7' -~ G~s. 10.12 l 
6 #Ol 253·30200 SEWING TABLE Mt11-T Jf G=l4,16 I 
7 i;OI 253-30309 SEW! NG TABLE *~t11-7' Jf Gol8,20 I 
8 253·30408 DUCT FITTING BASE ~· 7H9'~'· -7, I 
9 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L= 15 o11mt~· !f~ 2 

10 I'IS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 n· J..}l' li' t ll6 2 
II NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 D1Mt1~ !16 ll'1 2 
12 185-80605 WIRE NETTING BOX 1177<t'11J7. I 
13 S!J-6061202-TP SCHEI'I !16 L= 12 D1M77*' II~ 116 L"l2 4 
14 I'IS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 ,.. H' h' .j. M6 4 
15 253-20003 DUCT HOSE hH'~C*-fi I 
16 185-88608 DUCT HOSE :liH'i'~t-< l 
17 185-88806 !lOS!; BAMD t-Ah' y~· 4 
18 185-80902 1'1 IRE NETT! NG SUPPORT !J77<H:t 2 
19 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 Wl:li!!7t*' !lo~ 4 
20 WS-04!0002-KN SPRING WASHER ~<' H' :li' ~ M4 4 
21 \VP-0430800-SC \VAS!U:R M4 t'W :li' * JJJ' 9"a M4 4 
22 185·80803 WIRE NETTING il77~ l 
23 185-80704 COVER 7~ l 
24 185-88905 PUNCH HINGE h11' f;;y' E!J 2 
25 SM-1030801-SC SCREW M3 L=S ~7JW M3XO. 5 L=8 8 
26 ws·-o3tooo2-KN SPRING WASHER \!3 ,,. :1-Y' ~· t 3. lX5. 9XO .'1 8 
27 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7t' h' * J!J' ~~~ !13 8 
28 Nli-6030001-SC NUT ll3 D1!1171f M3X0.5 l7J 8 
29 185·81009 CYLINDEH BRACKET ~91'1' ·BKT I 
30 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 12 U1M7t;li' 1,). M5XO. 8 Lo 12 8 
31'" WS 0510002-KN SPRING WASHEI< o· H' ~· :!- 5.1X9~2XI.3 8 
32 169·60205 ROD ~ND 01}' I~f' 
33 185·81108 LEVER ~1·' ?VJ\'-
34 SM-6061602-TP SCREW !16 L= I 6 D1M7H' it~ 
35 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L= !6 U1!1J7H' ~e M5X0.8 L=l6 
36 IVS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER "'*f'i'* 5. IX9.2XI.3 
37 185·81306 COLLAR !17· 
38 SM-8030502-i'P SGREIV M3 L~ 5 '~:i)' M3XO. 5 Lo5 2 
39 185-63908 SHEET x>li~ y;;· ~i- ~ I 
40 263-30002 JOINT Y' a1Ye I 
41 185·81900 AUJUSTABLE RING fa?t-i9Y!I' l-

42 G5001-236·000 DAMPER 60 jl' )I•<. 2 
43 G5002·236·000 DAMPER SHAFT 2*"." ~· y,,. -}y7~ I 
44 G5003-236·000 SUPORT PLATE *~3i'T ~- ~ 2 
45 G5004·236·000 DAMPER VALVE 9' ~JY' ~>,'I 2 
46 PA-1604002-AO AJH CYLINDI:R :rn9YJI' I 
47 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION xu·~otY 2 
48 PV-1502060-00 5-PORT CUT ·OVER SOLENOID VALVE 5*'-e7'Y"J'~91ii,'Y l 
49 253·58458 CABLE ASM. ]I' -YJ~' Y 1~193~~-7' ~!!~ I 

NOTE (it lie) #01 .•.• FOR SELECTIVE PART li!!R llll ,ji, 

66-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27.SA-91:SUCTION MOTOR UNIT( OPTION) 

ll1Ell'f:-?l~li (:t7Y3 /) 

GSA910000AO 

- 67-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ey' ~0- - _NflTJ'- - _P~_Np,_--------- _D_E. §_C~ }_P_ I _l_ll !<.--- ~ - - - - - ~ - _'l~ - ! - -{ - - - - - - _QJt -

1 253-30507 BASE ~~,• -A I 
2 185-88509 RUBBER J' A77(U' ~) 4 
3 SM-6040602-TP SCREW !!4 L"6 U1li'llt*' A+ M4XO. 7 1,=6 4 
4 185-88400 BLOWER 9~!17' 07- I 
5 SM-9122503-SB SCREW !!12 L~25 UYM*' !i+ !!12 L=25 4 
6 WS-1220002-KN SPRING WASHER n· H' tl' 1 4 
7 185-64005 POWER PUPPLY BRACKET 'f''J~'~BKT l 
8 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L~ 16 o1M77*' n 2 
9 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1XI2.2XI ,5 o· H' ti' ~ !!6 2 

10 253-30606 COVER bA'- l 
ll SM-0040801-SC SCREW }7At-7' M4 L=8 4 
12 250-40957 POWER SOURCE CABLE AS!!, 'f' 'J:i'' 'J'J-1' M ~ 1 
13 250-41054 CABLE ASM, H~;(~-7' M" l 
14 250-41153 CABLE ASM, 7' D7-'t-~-~-7' IW< l 
15 250-41401 TRANSFORMER e7YX7t-V- 1 
16 250 41500 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH H*'!l'JM•H l 

- 68-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UNIT (OPTION) ARTS EXTEND 28.SA-93:D . (;;t:1V3;_.,) 
y _ 'Y Jj1; ii Vl<i ii 

GSA930000AOA 

1 9 

~ 

- 69-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~E_f, ~o _ _ _NQTf._ __ )'ART }9 . ______ n_£_ § ~ J.P T _1_~ ~--- ________ , --"--~- _{ _ ____ • ___ Qn_ 
I PJ-0420500-02 ELBOW l=h' -tifU*' 2 
2 SM-6063502-TP SCREW Mil 1=3 5 U'Ml'H' .t~ I 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2Xl.5 ,. w -~· t !!6 l 
4 SII-3041551-SP SCREW M4XO. '/ L= J 5 '1k3iJ' 114XO. 7 L=l5 I 
5 NM-6040001-SG NUT !!4 U'il!'j'> !f4 I 
6 167-00403 CYLINDER BASE 5>91'' ~- ,. { I 
7 IVP-0531000-SC WASHER 5. 3X 1 OX 1 t7~·~· t 5.3XIOXI 2 
8 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ,, . . W ~· * 5, IX9.2Xl.3 2 
9 SM-6051552-TP SCREW l!5 L= 15 f11M7H' lll· 2 

10 167-00502 CYLINDER BKT }91'' BKT 1 
11 \VP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3XIOXI t'W h' ~ 5, 3XIOXI I 
12 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER h' :j.~'l!' :j. M4 2 
13 SM-6041202-TP SCREW :,f4XO, 7 L~ 12 D1h'l7H' Jl,~ 2 
14 167-00601 CYLINDER SHAFT HOLDER ~~y}j' y• ~ljj I 
15 167-00809 METAL )\Jjj, I 
16 253-22850 CABLE AS!!, 'I' -YW "JIJI'J'JH-7' Jl, ~~ I 
17 253-58458 CABLE ASM, !J' _, ;,· 5< 5<n93!17- T .~7~ l 
18 167-00700 C!LNDER EDGE l'9'J'I' J.7f' 1 
19 PV-1502060-00 5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 5~·~pr·yy·~~~r~·y l 
20 PA-161350I-AO AIR CYLINDER 17:191'1' 1 
~- 169-35504 ELEliENT NIPPLE t-;(o1T ACJ-5H-4 2 
22 PX-5000480-AO SWITCH FITTING METAL A11fr 9j'JIJW 1 

- 70-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29.8A-94:CENTER STANDARD UNIT( OPTION) 

-t;:;._;;r-;!ilii\il~ll (;t:1;/ 3 /) 

1 

_j ____________ l 
~----

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I 

4 

~~~ 
~~~()-a 
: 6 ~7 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~----···~---- ~-·~---

I 1101 OSA·94000AAO CENTER STANDARD UNIT 
2 169-12701 LIGHT BRACKET (1) 
3 Sll-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L~15 
4 169-12800 1lEGULATI ON SHAFT 
5 SM-6051552-TP SCREW !15 L~l5 
6 169·12909 LIGHT BRACKET (2) 
7 SM·6052502·TP SCREW l!5XO. 8 1~25 
8 05338-116-000 CLAMP BOLT 
9 177-58954 CROSS MAKING LIGHT A ASM. 

10 #02 GSA-94000BAO CENTER STANDARD UNIT 
II 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (!) 
12 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1•12 
13 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
14 167-24403 WASHER 
15 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L;16 
16 05338-116·000 CLAMP BOLT 
17 250-35957 LIGHT ASM. 
18 168-06903 BRACKET (3) 
19 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5XO .8 1;25 
20 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT 
21 166-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT 
22 HL-0159300-07 IC 

NOTE ( ii fie ) #OI ..•. FOR STANDARD BINDER 
#02 .... FOR WELT PATCil SUPPLY FUNCTION 

- 71-

10 

L ____ _ 

API'H953~ f~WY ~'J3~Y~f 

v-b-BKT(l l 
01M7t*' ~~ 
v-IJ-fgi'tf"'7c 
n1M7t*' ~• 
?-h-BKT(2) 
V.1Ml1*' 11-r 
}'~'~*· ll+ 
y·~ryy•v-~1~'71'~~ 
AP\V-1953'7 f2'7<\'Y' ~Y3'71'Jf 
v-Ii T771HI) 
01ilJ7tt· ~~ M5X0.8 1~12 
A'Wb'* 5.1X9.2X1.3 
y· ~w ~7· ~t· Jr ~ 
01il?7ti' ~r M5X0.8 L~J6 
~~nt· Jl.' 
,. ~9}'<-~Y?'71r?~ 
V-li-BKT(3) 
01iJJ71t' II' 
\'7' ~· w t~· 9 
\'}'it 1F ~'\'' 
IC 

ll!i~;\--( Y:lf-Jfl 
I :f!i fJU!t lll!!l ffl 

--1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 

1 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
( 1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30.SA-95:DARTS STANDARD MARKING (OPTION) 
:)[- ';! "lj!iill! ";(- '\"- :'/ :7' (7.t 7:/ 3 :'/) 

GSA95000AAO(FOR STANDARD BINDER ··~1Y9-I) 
GSA95000BAO(FOR WELT PATCH SUPPLY TYPE im~~fr~ffl) 

1 . 2 

• _ . _ ~ 'I __ ~ _ L _ ... __ QJL 

1 
2 

#Ol 253-25457 
#02 250-40858 

NOTE ( IJ:~a) 

LIGHT ASM. 
LIGHT ASM. 

#0 l. ... FOR STANDARD B l NDER 
#02 .•.. FOR WELT PATCH SUPPLY TYPE 

- 72-

,. 3~,·v-~Y~'71r ~~ 
'Y ~w ~-~w 7H 9~ 

mll'l,~1 ~Jt-m 

:li.m 1JHI'i 1± 1111 m 

2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3l.SA-96:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (1) (OPTION) 
7 7 ,_:r1W~ Ail>!!ti' (I) (.:>tf:/ 3 /) 

GSA96000AAOA(G=8-14) 
GSA96000BAOA(G=16~20) 

34 
I 

30 

~ 

!/1 

6 

19=1'~ ! 15 I 25 
20 : : 1--= 

r, v¥ 

1 7 

40 39 

~ ~ 

7 

3 

~2 3 3 5 

12--i· ~ 
13~ 

1 4 ° 2 1 

i-1 2 
01>-~ 1 3 

~J 6 0 -1 4 

I 
I 

"-j 

1 1 

36 tt 
- 73-

38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f~F,~O- _ :~QJ!: .• __ P~IJlT_NQ. __ ••••• _. __ D_E S _C_ ~_I P_ 'f _!_() N _ •• ~ - - - -- ~ ~- _'J_ • ! - -{_-- _____ Q_tJ:__ 

I 252-99405 FULCRUM BASE 77YA'~;: I 
2 Sll-6061802-TP SCREW 116 L~ 18 U1M7W !I~ 2 
3 169-0'1701 SHAFT 7T!t'''J l 
4 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 1~6 ~~tj' M5X0.8 Lz6 2 
5 185-50806 FULCRUM BOSS Y.1Y;l;' A 2 
6 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L-18 P1Mltt' iH 4 
7 169-08105 COLLAR t1~h:7- 4 
8 SM-8050602-TP SCREW !!5 L~6 ~~.W M5X0.8 L~6 4 
9 252-98100 PRESSER ARM, LEFT ~- '*~-tY-J.(t~· 9) I 

10 252·98209 PRESSER AR!!, RIGHT !1' {;fJI7-M ~'\'' ) l 
T! G5l3Z-116 ooo CYLINDER EDGE 79Y~' I:'JJ'• 2 
12 SM-6041002-TP SCREW 1!4 Lo!O U1h777*' ~~ M4X0.7 L~IO 4 
13 WS-0410002- KN SPRING WASHER n' .w h' * !14 4 
14 \YP-0430800-SC \'lASHER M4 t7'' h' * :w ~~ /, !14 4 
15 Sl!"6031202·TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=l2 ntMnt· ~~ 2 
16 N!I-Goaooo 1 "sc NUT M3 U1Mm· !13XO. 5 I:Y3 2 
17 G5119-116-COO FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT tVJ"\~9~'1' 7' 7~1~ tJ' 9 I 
18 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 1= 14 U1M7:1*' ~~ 2 
19 SM-6031202-TP SCREW li3XO. 5 1= 12 V1M7H' ~~ I 
20 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 U1Mt1~ M3XO. 5 I ~:1 I 
21 G5119-116-DOO FOLD! NG "CYLINDER BRACKET, Rl GilT t9J<79YJ' ,. 77n :w I 
22 SM-6051402-TP SCREW MSXO. 8 L= 14 0'1h7Ttt· ~~ 2 
23 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3XO, 5 Lz 12 U1~17:1t' !\~ I 
24 NM-6030001-SC NUT !13 01»~11~ M3X0.5 !yJ I 
25 G5129-116-GOO SPRING *9"'H:il t!fl\' t C 2 
26 #01 253·32800 FOLD! NG PLATE, LEFT HJ~H (k!l' Vl I 
27 #02 253-33006 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT t9J':\H(t:il' 9) I 
28 t01 253-32909 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT t93S.1Jt( S.!f' ) I 
29 #02 253-33105 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT ;l)J'Hlt( ~~· ) I 
30 G5402-116-0AO WELTING PATCH FOLDING CYL, ASM t9JS.,9Y~' · ~2, 2 
31 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT xv~:-~ HJI!r=n· ~ 2 
32 PV-0151180-00 VALVE 71YiJ' n' t 7' 2 
33 S!l-£044002- TP SCREIV D7il?lft' M· 4 
34 NM-6040001-SC NUT 114 Uji!J9f1)o !14 4 
35 PV-0100110-00 VALVE 7{'1»' h' ~7' 2 
36 253·25267 RIGHT OUT PUT CABLE ASll. 7717'tji~~'Y1,93Jt·7' AJ 
37 253-25366 LEFT OUT PUT CABLE ASM. 77'T ttxt9' 9)'1193):)"- T ~ 
38 PV-1302022-00 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 3*' -~7'Y7'~9nx~·y 2 
39 !66-97005 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT ~;· b' w ~!f I 
40 166-97104 WORKPIECE G~!DE, LEFT '\'}'h'W t9' 9 

NOTE (ffEiD gQJ. ... FOR 8,10, 12, 14l!M 8, 10, 12, 14M!!I!! 
#02 .... FOR 16,18,20MM 16 ,18, 20MMI!J 

- 74-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32.SA-96:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (2) (OPTION) 

7 7 :» :fj!jl~ fUlfill ( 2) (Jt:fV 3 ~) 

25 l 26 23 '24 !iL2 

27~ ff i 

4 6 5 i 

--~, 
49 

6i 

59-'---'lr 
5 7 ' 5 8-~--:t--... 

- 75-

i4' i 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J<F:f,~O- __ NQT¥ ____ P~_N9._. _. ___ • _ _ D_E_ §_C_~ _I_P_ T _!_()_ ~----------- ~- _Y_- '!. _1_ . - - - - - -Q;~ . 

I G5109-I17·000 SUPPORT ARM, LEFT HI W7··A t~· V 
2 SY-6062002-TP SCREW M6 1~20 U1b?7t#' ~~ M6 1~20 
3 G5146-119-AOO SLIDING SHAFT A :<711-'Y? A 
4 SY-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L"l2 U'li?ltt' J.l- U5XO. 8 L= 12 
5 1\'S-0510002-KN Sl'R!NG WASHER ,. ~t' ~;· ~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 
6 65108-!19-000 WASHER ?nrA 
7 G5I24-li7-AOO SLIDING METAL :<7{~- f~ t~· v 
8 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5XO.S 1=30 U1M7H' ke 
9 WS·05l0002·KN SPRING WASHER ''1t'ii'~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 

12 65122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER }}' 7-A Al-W I 
13 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 U1*9tYf M5X0.8 l~l I 
14 #01 168-09204 GARMENT CLAJIP, LEFT G=8·14 ,,. U?7Y7' (t~· 9)G"8-14 I 
15 #02 168-09402 GARMENT CLAMP. LEFT G" 16-20 ~J· U97~7' (e~· 9)G"l6-20 I 
16 168-07109 PIN ~J· 01:1~1· Y7!tt· 'I I 
l7 SH· 6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L"8 UY!J97H'kf I 
18 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,. W ~-? M4 I 
19 SS 7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 .8 Ut7W I !/64·40 1"7 .8 2 
20 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOXO. 8 t7t·~·t 4.5X!OX0.8 I 
21 167-78409 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT '.J' U1777' J' A(L) I 
22 G5126·117-000 SPACER ~,· _, l 
23 #01 G5131-116·COO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT i9J2.{~ ~;1A'- t~· j I 
24 ti02 G5131-116-DOO STOPPER, LEFT tYJ'H~ :<r1A' • tj· Y A I 
25 SU-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L"l2 01Mrt*' U I 
26 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,,. H' t• ~ M4 I 
27 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t:W If * Jil' ~'I~ M4 l 
28 G5140-116 ·000 FLAP SCALE 7'71T A1-.~ I 
29 SM-5040451-SC SCREW M4X0.7 Lo4 •·1~r·J~}· M4 Lz4 2 
30 G5847-116-000 KNOB SCREW 1'1'i.W 2 
31 G5123-ll7-000 FLAP STOPPER A 11n· :lf,,. A I 
32 SY-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 1=4 t,· J*'' M3XO. 5 Lo4 I 
33 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t'W If* Jil' ~'I! M3 I 
34 G5150·!16-COO FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 77JT t!/I7 -.1 t~· Y I 
35 SM-6030502-TP SCREW M3 L~5 r)>;· M3X0.5 L~5 2 
36 G5151·116·COO FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 7;"}7' ttr Y1:t7' lJ I 
37 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L"l2 U1iJ?7tfl;'~l- 2 
38 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t:w »· ~ Jb' "" ~ M4 2 
39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,-w~~-~ v.4 2 
40 G5108·110-000 WASHER g'yt A I 
41 SH-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L-10 01ii97H' ~f M4XO. 7 L-10 I 
42 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER o· ;tt• b' > H4 I 
43 G5!47-116-COO CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 7717'tti i'9~~·7'77Yf 1 
44 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L-12 U1ii?Yt>· tl- M5X0.8 L-12 2 
45 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER "'H'In 5.1X9.ZXI.3 2 
46 SY-6031002-TP !!EXAGONAL BO!.T M3 X 10 U1h?7t•· ~r M3X0.5 L-10 I 
47 NM-6030001-SC NUT H3 U1h?t1r M3X0.5 li'l l 
48 SH-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=25 n1h17f*' /,f M4XO. 7 L~25 I 
49 NM-6040001-SC NUT H4 U1bH1t M4 1 
50 G5l48·Il6-COO PIN 7117' "" t' ~ I 
51 167-01005 SPRING 771TH'j3?h' ~ I 
52 PC-0105070-00 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 77,7' HI J' A I 
53 G5154-li6-COO FLAP PRESSER. LEFT 7117' tJI t~· 9 I 
54 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L" I 0 n'n9Yt>· kf M4X0.7 L-10 2 
55 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,. W ~- ~ M4 2 
56 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7f' if* Jb' ~'?~ M4 2 
57 #01 252·98704 FLAP BASE Pl.ATE,LEFT 77'17' ,. -:.l(t9' Yl I 
58 #02 253-32107 FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT 7717' ,. ·1:(t9' 9) I 
59 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 Lz6 J7'~'· M4X0.7 L"6 2 
60 252-99108 SCALE SEAL :.l'r-1,;<-~ l 
61 G5410-li6-AAO CYLINDER 77,7' tt:r}!JY!i' P~ I 

NOTE (lUi!) #01 ..•. FOR 8, 10, 12, 14MM 8, 10, l2, 14HM!Il 
#02 .•.. FOR 16,!8,20MM 16, 18,20MUI!l 

- 76-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33.SA-96:l<'LAP PRESSER UNIT (3) (OPTION) 

77•;!7":jljli'.'ZiiU!' (3) (7t:1V3Y") 

22 

r J 23.24 i---2 11-~-~~ 
27'~-ll'yd 

- 77-

1 0 

52 

61 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f;F, NO __ _NQJ'j: ____ P~Q'_NO. _____ _ ____ D _ ~ s _c _ R _!_P_ T _!_ Q ~ __________ L -"- _! __ L _______ Q!L 

I G5ll0-117-000 SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT ttl }}.7-}, ~~· 
2 SM-6062002-TP SCR£\'i M6 L~20 nY»~7t*'kr us L~zo 
3 05146-119-AOO SLIDING SHAFT A ~'Hr' ~·~A 
4 SM-6051202-TP SCREW U5X0.8 L•l2 P1~gyj*'k~ M5X0.8 L~l2 
5 I'IS·05l0002 KN SPRING WASHER ''H'h'* 5.1X9.2XI.3 
6 65108-119-000 WASHER 9"f A 
7 G5125-l 17-AOO SLIDING METAl. :~71r' 19 ·w 
8 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L~30 0111?71*' u 
9 WS-0510002-KN SPR !NG WASHER ,. H' »' t 5. IX9.2Xl.3 

L•50 

12 G5!22-117·0GO SUPPOliT ARM STOPPER )I)' 7·A ;lr1'' 1 
13 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 u'~~t9r Msxo.s 1'" l 
14 #01 168·09303 GARMENT CLAMP, G•8-14 <J' U~7~7' (~~· )G~S-14 1 
15 #02 168-09501 GARMENT CLAMP, RIGHT Gol6-20 ~J' U~7'17' (H' )Gol6-20 1 
16 !6!\-07109 I'!N ;;J' 11:7;!:7' 'h>'t:' 1 I 
17 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.1 L•B P~Ml7t' H l 
18 \YS,0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,. H' ~· t M4 I 
19 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~7.8 v.H7'*Y !1/64-40 Lo7 ,8 2 
20 wp .. 0450801- SD WASHER 4.5XlOX0.8 t7f'>' t 4.5XlOX0.8 I 
21 167-78508 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT <:t' P?7'17' :!' A(R) I 
22 G5126-ll7 -000 SPACER J'' ., I 
23 ;OJ G5130-116-COO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER,RIGHT ;t~3'(./~ ~rJN - H' I 
24 #02 G5l30-116-DOO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A k93<1~ A~J"'- ~t· A 1 
25 SN-6041202-TP SCREW N4X0,7 L~l2 UJII171i' kf l 
26 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,. H'll' * M4 I 
27 WP·0430800~SC WASHER H4 t·Jt' II':! :1~' ~'I~ M4 l 
28 G5140·116-000 FLAP SCALE 77J7' :<'I- k I 
29 SM-5040451-SC SCREW M4XO. 1 L~4 ,.1~o·ot'' M4 L"4 2 
30 G5847-l16-000 KNOB SCREW :1'1'~-*'' 2 
31 G5124' lJ 7 ·000 FLAF STOPPER B 77n' XH"" l 
32 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 1"4 :1'' >:!~' M3XO. 5 L"4 l 
33 WP-onosoo-sc WASHEH MS t7J' II':! o~· ~1!. M3 l 
34 G5l49· 116-COO FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 77n· ;ttr Y- A H' l 
35 SM-8030502~TP SCREW M3 L•5 ;;<W M3XO. 5 L=5 2 
36 G515Hl6·COO FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 71")7. :tt:t yy~y· Jj I 
37 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 D~lintt' H 2 
38 1'/P-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t'W II' i Jll' M~ Y4 2 
39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER o· H'li' t M4 2 

42 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER o· H' .li' t M4 I 
43 G5147-116·DOO CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT 7717'Xti 7~Y~'7'7'l1r l 
44 SY-6051202-TP SCREW M5XO.S L=l2 U11i?7t*'~r M5X0.8 L~l2 2 
45 WS-0510002-KN SPR! NG WASHER o'H'Ii'~ 5,lX9.2XI,3 2 
46 SU-60Jl002-TP HEXAGONAL BOI.T M3 X 10 D11i?7f·· ~~ MJX0.5 L 10 l 
47 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 U11i?11e M3X0.5 17> I 
48 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L"25 U~li~lt*' ~r M4X0,7 L=25 I 
49 NM-6040001-SC NUT Y4 D~MH} M4 l 
50 05148-116-COO PIN 7717' ttr t· ~ l 
51 167·01005 SPRING 7717' <F l'31)o' t l 
52 PC-0105070-00 !'LAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7717' HI 3' A I 
53 G5141-ll6-COO fLAP PRESSER, R!GIIT 77,7' ;IJI iW l 
54 SM-604!002-TP SCREW M4 1.~10 o'"Jif*' ~; M4X0,7 L;10 2 

57 •OJ 252·98803 fLAP !lASE PLAIE,RIGIIT 7777' r.,• -~!{(,;~·) I 
58 ii02 253-32206 FLAP BASE PLATE,R!GIIT 77:!7' ,. -;t('W) l 
59 SM- 1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 Lo6 t'lJ*l'' M4X0.7 L~6 2 
60 252-99108 SCALE SEAL ~7~kl' .. ~ I 
61 G5410-ll6-AAO CYLINDER 77:J7'ifi)I9>§' ~' 

NOTE OUcl itO!. .• , FOR 8, 10, !2, 14MM 8,l0,12,14MM!ll 
1102 •.•. FOR 16,!8,20MK 16, l8,20MM!Il 

- 78-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



34. SA-98:SINGLE WELT & DOUBLE WELT CHANGE UNIT (OPTION) 

}\' 3!: · jjljj ::li 1;1) I) jt:! ,it iliti li ( 7f :f :/ 3 /') 

GSA980000AO 

- 79-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JU'!"lio. __ NQ1L ___ P~~No .• ________ . _D_E s.c.~ }_P_ r _!_Q ~-. _. _____ • -~ • • '~ .. ~- .{ .. __ • • _Q}~ -

I 252-99306 CYLINDER STAY Y9~J!'-~;'- I 
2 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=12 U1M7:1*' tj. 2 
3 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N H' ~· :/. 1!4 2 
4 252-99207 COLLAR 117- I 
5 169-60205 ROD END 09r' XYV 1 
6 S!!-6052502 TP SCREW 1!5X0.8 L-25 u'lbntt: 11-r 1 
7 I'IS-0510002-KN Sl'R I NG WASHER n' $t'b' * 5.1X9.2Xl.3 1 
8 PV-0100120-00 VALVE 711'11' n' Jl,7' I 
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1=6 U1!JJ77*' ~r M4X0.7 L=6 2 

lO \VS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER "' H' !!' * 1!4 2 
11 PA 1601512-AO AIR CYLINDER :I779Y~' I 
12 PC·Ol051l0-00 SPEED CONTROLLER n·- ,. :Mo-:; 2 
13 PV-2005030-00 AIR OPERATE VALVE Ilt'' ~-J.n' 117' I 
14 PJ-2100042-00 HALF UNION ~-n:t>- 4 
15 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE 9~J<Yt-~ rt 0,03 
16 BT-0400261-EE TUBE HOSE, RED ;fi" 91J~!I~f~· 7' 711 0.01 
17 PJ·3080600-05 IKE! UNION 111 ~:tY91 1 
18 IIT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE IJ~!IY* · ~ lt 0.02 
19 BT-0400251-EB URET~~NE HOSE, BLACK ?vJ<Yt· ~ Jn 0.03 
20 BT·0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW ?v!l!i*· ~ t 0.03 
21 253-21506 CLAliP LEVER 7' 7!t7YT v~· - l 

- 80-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



60 

f~ 
80 

53 
51 
I 

70 

39 

- 81-

20 

61 

' 67 

25~26 
215- i 

5 25 

43-i 
44----"' 
45----@ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D E S ~ _!_P_! _l_Q ~----------- ~- -'-- !_- (.-- --- _Q!~-

1 253·10103 CWTH HOLDER BASE 7.!?79' { 
2 S!H1102003-SB SCREW MJO L"'20 D'i.fJ:'Jt' t+ MlO L"'20 
3 NJJ-6100001-SC NUT !J10XI.5 !r,:IM:h'} MlO l;'l:l 
·1 253-0iilOI VELVET CLOT/1(2} 1:' t:l-}' (2) 

TA!Ct>l!P TABLE h' ~}1--7' A (N) 
-----iiiir:Jicriii:=.---'"liTSl!rnurmt;--·-·-·· H ~ · 5T3~ ,.. ~· 

5 253-10202 -·r·-··· 0:J843-I li.i-000 
7 SM-i)0-:,0602--TP SCREW ~1. L"'(; D7_7J7J$:· .H M4XO, 7 L·dj 12 
8 WS-0410002-KN SPRJNG WASHER r.· tf" fJ'? M..i 12 
9 WP·0430800-SC 1\:ASHER R4 \:1~' lr? :J.~':t?.l. M.J 12 

10 253-06200 VrLVRTCLDTH(l) t· O-f· (l) I 
11 G5517-ll& MO BLOCK BRACRU 7' OJ :'IT 7&n 1 
12 S\f-I(H3l00l-SC SC!n:l> M5 L"' 10 Y71Y US I."" !G 2 
13 ft55l2-ll!l-OOO TABLE SUPPORT llAR 7-T A-H:r~·- 1 
14 GG832-l HHHJO SPkiNG PIS 7-7' ,U<;:ri' • t';: 1 
15 253· !{}3(!1 

··-·mHM2uo3-SC TABLE FIXED PIN.----------~- ------:':.;-,;:',;·';;''{Tit';.-,------ I SCREw HS !,-zu----~ ~ rWH:t·xr·· ·······w·~~--,-

17 G55l4-l HH:lOO WASllER D-30 :;-· 7;' :+ l 
18 SM·6661202·TP SCREW !Hl L"-12 r17.~'l1H: J,} M6 t.=l2 1 
19 \\S-IHllOOD2-XR SP!HNGWASHERfi.lX12.2XL5 I'-'l¥''$'~M6 I 
20 G55l8-l 1\HJQO CHUC-K ST..l'ifi fi•J-7:'<'1 1 

" ~ I G ,~·1 U. 7' 'J --:z--
22 S!H30S3002- IP SCR£.1\' Mi.l 1.=30 D1MJN: -~} l 
23 253-10806 CHUCK ROD( D) ft17!1'1~· (D) I 
24 263-1\)'/0'l CE:NTER SHAFT(N) t:t9-l'1'7HN) I 
25 NV.·60SOOO I ~SC NUT M8Xl.2-5 0.1_-1}771} M8 J-}1 3 
26 055"21-J 16·000 CI!UCK JAn 'J 7-'J' y 
27 D5522-ll6-000 CHUCK ROD NUT f\'i:ID!W 11}- I 
23 G552:l-l 16-000 COIL SPRING ;~fM•' t I 
29 G552:4-IUHJOO CYLINDER E!lG£ ~-9:;~· 1.'/'Y l 

C'iLJNDE.R EDGE NUT }·9'i;i' IY)' 11!- l 
CHltCK BOSS --------ifii;ii.cc·;;,,-_='---------·r·· 30 05-525-116--000 

GSS:t6~llfi-OOO 
3-2 G5827-· l Hl-OUO ClWCK Be-SS f'I!i !tJ',;~· ::l t':; 2 
33 253 -0640& GR..\s-pf~G FliLCRU~ BLOCK ;-~~)717" l1Y7 2 
34 SM·fW30402·TP SCREW M3X0.5 L~4 ~~t)' 2 
35 253-06507 GRASPT% PLATE 1}JS.-(j 2 
jfi SM~M410112· fP SCRtW il4 L-lO ll:l:liJlft' H M4XO. 7 L~JO 4 
31 OS-0410002·lm Sl'IWIG WASHER r;· 'H' -}J';?:: M4 1 
3& 253-33402 GRASPING RUBHER Jl;~;t J. ()-;<) 1 
30 253~ 10004 MAIN FRAME :i{>7hl. I 

SCREW lUi L=JG 1111171'7:!' !.-} 4 
SPRII\G WJISll!::R 6.L\l2.2XL5 -------;;,;.. tfifp-.;;.;c,C'. w---------,:f-40 SM.!;l061602~TP 

4 s-:t!G 10002-XN 
42 253·20607 PlLWW UNiT t" o-r;:u::1} 2 
43 SM·6Hi3002"TP B!::XAGN.t'HlOLE BOLT tl~t.~7!7i' ~n 4 
44 1\S ~ 1020!Hl2 -1\S SPRHiG "~'>ASHER MJ(l A' H' '!!' 7- MIO 4 
rr.'-------;:;.,.~m;;:_::.::._ __ -;ll:y'A;;S,liER lO, 5X.21X2 t7t' :1!' :1; ~:li' -\-'1'1. MIO 4 

-: StACXtir Q Rlil P! fi· 1t -l"h,t' 'I 
45 l\P·I052001 -sc 
46 2&J·063M 
47 1D6·Sl405 
43 SM·S050812-TP 
49 SM·60S3002-TP 
50 253"16704 
0 ·:amo-u 
52 166·81801 
53 RC-OS4JOJI·KP 
54 166-9:8102 

ARM BRACKET 1-J.J' 771\-
8-CHEW M5X8 ~;tf}' MSXO. 8 L"'S 
S\-REW M8 LooJO il:lti:77H' H 

1 
2 
I 

VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER t· '};'I';J'}, 
CONNECdNG BLOCK ----;c,,ri .. >i;""_.._---------~i-
CYLIND!::R PlN {2) )9';?' t' Y (2) 
RBTAINlNG RING 8.4 C;f ;.t};t}' 8,4 
ROCKJ!i"G AltM BRACKET 91:' !~l-1. J' 7<J7~ 1 

-i~-----~~*TI~~---~smc~Rrn.'~"~sL~~o ------------------~"rr;+'~Jrntc>T·~~'~"~-'~~~, .. 2,~o ____________ 1 RtlLKISG Alnr-m- :'t' 7 7-J, ·-y--
55 SlJ-6.084002-TN 
bG zs3- W.;dO 
51 253--10509 SiiB TABLE-{A) tT T-7' .t(A) Q l 
58 SM-0050&01-SC SCREW }');l::j:}' M5 b::B 3 
50 253·l060S S!ll! TAI!Lf.(3) ~!' 1-7' .tOn l 

ci"rn:m'""-'--- StREW MSXO.a L;dO utanH· n MSXO.B L=-!0 2 
iii -~---~~S-rXCRJ:k SAHli PJPE Z!Ji -·: •"•;fl' 1T J 

50 SM·605lU02-TP 
-=ur--~66-&2106 

63 .!;(}! liJ7-2SOOS GRIP ~· 1.9:' 7 l 
63 ::Ql SM-U064002-TP SCREAI' M£ L-=40 tWfJ17f:t:' 4}. Mfi L>-·•W 2 
64 '01 NM-606000l·SC NUT M6 0.9}1:71-1} M6 l:Y.1. 2 

----;mi---ii:nrn'iiiii'-="r------iiiSPRING WASHER 6.IX:l2.2Xl 5 1•'11'11' ~ V.6 4 
WXSHEH i:J • .. ; + ; · 7_ .l,i 4 

55 ::ol WS·OGI0002-KN .M. ;;Qj WP-0£41601-SC 
07 
58 
69 
70 

72 
73 
74 
75 
~-

77 
78 
79 

PA·250500l·AO AlR CYLI!IDEJI: :tl$'9;..~· i 
PJ-:l040·i51-02 ELBOW Ulil0:1, C I At' ;x::~;t C 2 
PA-3-2l0002-AO All\ CYLlRDER rn9;..~· l 

'~-Tirneiir-----i'SPEEIJ (O:.TROLLER fit' -l<ll}U~1 2 
w crr:v- '-' ,. " 

FC·Ol51030·00 
·---p:r:iJOOOfilO 00 

S~H.l081202wTP SCR£W MB L"'l2 VJ:!JJYH' ;,~ 2 
ws- os2o-oo2 ~ KN SPRING WASHER M8 11' 1:1' _f!' :t M8 2 
PV-1505320-AO S~WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5t' -}1' ~}' '\9M"' i 2 

HALF UNION ;,-f:t.::;t:: 2 
----;,;:..Q:ir.iiiir--"''----ic;:;AiliDLf:'7\S)J-. ----···---------------iyi1j:i;;f,ymy"!cc. '"'.>"'1"!13"')""5 • J"'"r!H .. -------'1r 

PJ-21000Gl-00 
253-58359 
185-85109 TAPE :t· 9:tH::?YfY7T-7' 0-.3 
PJ-2100042-00 HALF UNION A-71:::{~ 4 

1h~J' A 1 

:;mr~:.----w:rn, 
2 

NM-60&0001-SC 
iH'-IJ-6511346-SC 

NlJf MBXl, 25 
WASHER 

t:(} l •• , fOR 51 ANDARD 

- 82-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



36.SP-4l:GRASP STACKER UNIT (2)(0PTION) 
-::>:lN1>7-- ::11 y ;!,1--:Yili' ( 2) (7J· :1:/3 /') 

2---<&,. 
4 ~3 

- 83-

l:17 
L18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (1) 

::It ;(fi ~iii( f)!l ffi ( I ) 

"' ' 
-- . -

-' I 
I 

T 0 ~ 
We It pa-ch ruler Clamp foot spacer l Cla-mp foot collar foot collar 

setscrew 
~iii?---.-,i"U - '--- ·~'"'-~- 7\lf.tTJ?Dltbli 

·• 

~n Double welt I 
Welt pach ruler C!anp fo-ot spacer C I u1p foot Foot collar 

HU {Right and left collar setscrew (Right and left 
each one} (Right and left each one} 

each one} 
binder supply AfU;p\ ~tt ~ "1f1.1r7 • i:iH; "i1r7 ~ 
UM>1-~ n~~~ (!:~~-1) (!:~,·1) (<H-IJ j 

needle Size Number Number Number Number Number 
gauge 

_H l(mm) tf.(t .l A\ I & I & I ~ I £ I 

8mm L 3.3 

~~ {5/16") 253-11002 253-13800 3 169-15100 
R 3.3 

---
10mm l 4.3 . 

{25/64") 253-11101 253-13909 T 4 169-15209 
R 4.3 

··- SM-6052002-TP i 
12mm L 5,3 ' 

(13/32") 253-11200 2 53- 14006 T 5 169-15308 169-08709 
R 5. 3' 

14mm L 6.3 

(35/64") 253-11309 253-14105 T 6 169-15407 
R 6.3 -' 

16mm l 7. 3. 

(5/8") 253 11 4 0 8 253-14204 T 14 169-15902! 
R 7,3 

18mm L 8,3 

(45/64") 253-11507 253-14303 T 1 5 169-1910, SM 6053002-TP 
R 8,3 

f ... 169-19003 

I, 20 mm 
l 9,3 

(25/32") 
253-11606 253-14402 T 16 169-1930C 

R 9,3 

- 91-

lJ 

I 

?a 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (2) 
:li 1P1i!i~!l!lf* ( 2 ) 

"' L 

0 J • ~ -
-' '-· c 

Welt pach ru I e r Clamp fGot spacer 

HU 7l.»~;;~:"~tt~ 
--~· -

!iiU 

···--- ... 

~ Q; 
~ I 

' I Cfamp foot collar foot collar 
setscrew 

I *Jiili1t5~itliJ ~~~117-

Single walt 

I 
,----...... . - ,_ 

Welt pach ruler C I amp foot spacer C I amp foot Foot co I I a r 
H:i:l collar setscrew 

For standard 1For welt patch I binder supply 
UM,9 .. ~ 'IUU j;J?J.AI{-'f· !':lttii7- .u·a: Hil17· 

Needle $ i .te Number Ntui\ber Number Number Number 
gauge T 

& I ~ li(~~J- "t I! I I! I I! I -------~~I 
L 7. ~- 253-11705 253-14501 

7 169-15506 

R 7,3 7 169-15506 

8mm L 7.3 
253-12406 253-15201 

7 169-15506 
(5/16") R 3,3 3 169-15100 

··~w•··~-

L 3.3 
253-13107 253-15904 

3 169-15100 

R 7. 3 7 169-15506 

9 
SM-6052002-TP 

L 9,3 
253·11804 253-14600 

169-15605 

R 9,3 9 169-15605 

I 0 mm L 9.3 
253-12505 253-15300 

9 169-15605 
(25/64") R 4,3 4 169-15209 

L 4.3 
253-13206 253-16001 

4 169-15209 

R 9. 3 9 169-15605 ·-·- ... -
L I 1 , 3 

14709 
1 I 169·15704 

253·11903 253 
1 1 R I 1 . 3 169-16704 •SM- 6052502- TP 

12mm L 11 . 3 1 1 169-15704 169-06709 
(13/32") 

253-12604 253-15409 (L=31) R 5,3 5 169-~~ 

' 
SM 6052002-TP 

L 5,3 
253-13305 I 253-16100 

5 169-15308 

R 11 . 3 ! 1 1 169-15704 

L 13. 3 
253-12000 

R 13,3 
253 14808 

1 3 
:::: :::~: :sM-6052502-TP 1 3 

"··-- ~--"~-~ 

1 4 mm L 1 3. 3 
253·15508 

13 169-15803 
(35/64") 

253-12703 -'--'·- .... 
R 6.3 61169-16407 

SM-6052002-TP . -· 

~ ~'~ 253-13404 253·16209 
6 169·15407 

R 13,3 1 3 169-15803 S M - 6 0 52 50 2_.:TJ: ---- ·------
L 15,3 

253-14907 
22 169·16009 

253-12109 
R 15. 3 22 169-16009rSM-6053502-TP 

16mm L 15. 3 
253-12802 253-15607 

22 169-1.6_,0091 
( 5/8") R 7. 3 1 4 169-15902 

--~-· 

169
_

1590
iSM-6053002-TP 

L 7. 3 
253-13503 253·16308 

1 4 

R 15. 3 2 2 169-16009 SM-6053502·TP 

L 17.3 24 169-19201 

R 11.3 
253-12208 253-15003 

24 169-19201 SM-6053002·TP 

1 Bmm L 17,3 
253-12901 253-15706 

24 169-19201 
(45/64") R 8,3 1 5 169-19102 

SM-6052002-TP 
L 8,3 1 5 169·19102 

R 1 7. 3 
253-13602 253-16407 

24 169-19201 
- --·--- 169-19003 

L 19.3 
253-12307 253-15102 

26 168-95609 

R 19,3 26 168·95609 
SM-6053002·TP 

20mm L 19.3 26 168-95609 
(25/32") R 9.3 

253-13008 253-15805 
1 6 169·19300 

L 9,3 1 6 169-19300 
SM-6052002-TP 

253-13701 253-16506 "26 R 19. 3 168·95609 ,SM-6053002·TP --

- 92-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. OPTION COMPONENTS 

;;t 7V 3 ;,.;mJf,~ 

SA85:PAVING PLATE UNIT 
tHHii:i' 

rN_e_e_d_l_a_ 9 n U-9-.'j_P_a_v_i_n_g_p_l_a_t_e __ t_a_b_!_•'l--s-.-.-i ng t a. b l e p I ate 9 u i de 

lt ll!(m~) ll l!i ll .\IIJ'f-:11' ~!&h' 1f' 
......::c_:::__,::___---1----"-''-'--'-'-----+~·-·-

1 4J!.~:'.'m,____ __ 
18 20mm 

SA86:AUTOMATIC INTER LING 
FEEDING UNIT 

---~z~~~§~~~M~~~------
Needle gauge Sewing table 

H l(mm) 117-11 
~~~~~-+-----· 

8,10,12,14 
16mm 

18,20mm 253-36207 

SA96:FLAP PRESSER UNIT 
77•17' jB;I;{~~ ,_ 

253-0581~ _ _] 

253-36306 I 

SA90:SUCTION UNIT 
~~1~:1 

Needle gauge 
It ll!(mm 

i i 
1 

Sewfng tabfe 

U7 -11v 

Nee-dle 9 au 9e Folding plate folding plate Flap base Garment clamp 
asm. stopper pI ate plate a sm. 

It !O(mm) \T)i,t!j ITi\!&x HI~- J7'l1'\-;~(!!) J!IJ1?7YJ(!!) 
·····-·-

I i ~ ' 
~· 

' ~ r---- ··-· ·-·· - -·-·-
left ti 

a 10 1 2 t4mm 253:}2Jl_OO G5131·116-COO 252-96753 168·09253 

t----· 1 6 18 20mm 253-~~!)06 : GS\31·116-000 253- ~ . .?J 56 168-09451 

1i 
8 10,12,14mm 2 sa: u~oll ! GS\30-116-COO 2 52 --~--~-~5 2 168-09352 . Ri9ht 

1 6 18 20mm 253-33105 i G5l30-116-DOO 253·32255 168-09550 

- 93-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX 

'1\lJ<\';j{ 'Y !J 7-f~M\Iill 

. r . 
~ < 
< so - ~;;: 1--•O 

:;~ .. ==o, "" t~ 
.. 

• ~0 <~ 

t;~ 
·~ 

'-''P [jo]') 

~ 

so 
.~6 -~ 
'" 

.0 ,. 
·~~l ~;:; 
~--- y-;;; 

' " 
-+;"~ ·-"" -~ .. 

·.;:.:.: <16 

~ 

0 . 
0 -. .. 

0 "" - 00 

A '" 
.. 

' o• -·- .. 
~·q .. 0 ·~ ... ·,...""""' Ll 'f--J Uf--J -~-~·~ 

~ 
~ 

~ 0 
0 < 
< 0 
0 . ·-·- M 

dO) dtl ··- ~~ e:.:: 
om .. 

0= 
.. 

l=d ·~ 

~ 

0 
< 
0 . 

fJ )) ·-•o u ~~ 
<O 

-~ 

~ lo 
L:J fU 

o;o l ~ :.tfJ~fl-tH-1!.11 

"' 'J" /,::t{7f?-11Pt( l 
(GB5151950AO) 

~,,,,,,,,,,,, 

'J''hfJ' Lr-4'7-J' .r,.CI 
(G85191920AA) 

~ ~= 
~ • 0 ' ~ ;~ 

~ 

0 . 
D 

0 - " 
·~ 

. 
•• -· H 

0 
~· ~ <• 
~::: 

- 94-

~ 

0 

~ . 
~::: 
,,o 

~:;:; •• •• 
~ 

~ . 
~ 

" 

000 

"'"'"' "' "' "' "' """ 

.. "'"' E\-MM 
>>> 

l<'\000 
l"<t'<t'<t 
4-'NN'<t 
7\ ( ( ( 
,;-.coo 
Ill 0 0 CO 

*NNM 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S ~51 ~ ' 

PART ~0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART ~0 PAGE REF 
o'l.~ :0: NO .foft :0: NO .f'oifi: J'i NO &'o$ :0: NO 

BT~0400251 ~EA 80 15 CM~3001000~0I 44 31 G5107~119~000 12 73 G5517~ 116~000 82 11 
l\T~0400251 ~EB 38 7 ClHOOOOOO~O I 2 73 G5108~119~000 10 4 G5518~116~000 82 20 
BT~0400251 ~EB 38 8 CQ~2000000~00 36 4 G5108~119~000 12 4 G5521~116~000 82 26 
BT~0400251~EB 38 9 CQ~2000000-00 36 9 G51 OS~ 119~000 76 6 G5522~116~000 82 27 
BT~0400251 ~EB 38 18 co~2oooooo~oo 36 10 G5108~119~000 76 40 G5523~116~000 82 28 
BT~0400251 ~EB 80 19 co~2oooooo~oo 36 12 G5108~119~000 78 6 G5524~116~000 82 29 
BT-0400251~EC 30 24 CQ~2020000~00 24 6 G5108~119-000 78 40 G5525~ II 6~000 82 30 
BT~0400251~EC 30 29 CQ~2020000~00 24 44 G5109~117~000 76 I G5526~ 116~000 82 31 
BT~0400251~EC 36 3 CQ~2020000~00 32 35 G5110~117~000 78 1 G5680~ 116~000 30 21 
BT~0400251~EC 36 5 CQ~2020000~00 32 54 G5119~116-COO 10 28 G5701~119~000~A 30 2 
BT~0400251~EC 36 6 CQ~3030000~00 24 4 G5119~ 116~COO 74 17 G5708~119~000 30 10 
BT ~0400251 ~EC 80 20 CQ~3030000~00 24 9 G5119~116~DOO 12 28 G5827~116~000 82 32 
BT~0400251 ~EE 80 16 CQ-3030000~00 26 16 G5119~116-DOO 74 21 G5832~ 116~000 82 14 
BT~0400251~EF 30 23 CQ~3030000~00 34 47 G5122~ 117~000 76 12 G5840~ 116~000 6 9 
BT~0600400~EC 38 19 CS~0800816~SH 24 33 G5122~117~000 78 12 G5843-116-000 82 6 
BT-0600400~EC 80 18 CS~0800816~SII 24 40 G5123~ 117~000 76 31 G5847~116~000 76 30 
l\1114-051-000 22 73 CS~0800816~SH 62 33 G5124~117~AOO 76 7 G5847~116~000 78 30 
BI124~804~000 22 32 CS~0800816-SII 1)2 68 G5124~117-000 78 31 G60 10~003~000 42 7 
BII30~05I~OOO 22 22 CS~IIIIOI9~SII 34 39 G5125-117~AOO 78 7 G6012~8SO~OOO 6 35 
BII30~05I~OOO 22 38 G5126~117~000 76 22 G8214~ 119~000~A 24 32 
BII31~528~000 22 21 DI450~055~BAO 34 9 G5126~117-000 78 22 G8214~119~000~A 24 39 
Bl203~512-000 24 23 D2611-555-B00-A 36 13 G5129~ 116~COO 10 30 G8510~196~0AO 44 10 
BI2I0~52G~ooo 24 8 D8113-555~BOO 6 15 G5129-116~COO 12 30 G8511~195~0AO 44 30 
l\1213~012~000 34 II G5129~116~COO 74 25 G8512~ 192~0AO 44 29 
BI214~019~000 24 19 EA~9500B01~00 30 25 G5130~116~COO 78 23 G8516-195~0AO 14 76 
n 1302~051 ~ooo 24 18 EA~9500BOI~OO 36 16 G5130~116~DOO 78 24 G8516~231-0AO 50 26 
Bl303~512~000 24 28 EA ~ 9500BO I~ 00 36 17 G5131~116~COO 76 23 G8517-195~0AO 14 78 
BI408~52G~ooo 24 7 EA~9500B02~00 36 20 G5131~116~DOO 76 24 G8519-195-0AO 16 74 
l\1411~051~000 26 9 EA~9502B05~00 30 26 G5132-116~000 10 22 G8522~195~0AO 42 20 
Bl412-051~000 26 10 £9567-319~000 44 22 G5132-116~000 12 22 G8525-192-0AO 42 15 
BI430-526~000 26 6 £9629-252~000 44 20 G5132-116~000 74 II G8533~192~0AO 42 19 
B1467-563~ooo 26 29 G5140-116~ooo 76 28 G8533~195~0AO 6 58 
l\1467~563~000 34 24 GAS~ 11124000 86 42 G5140~116~000 78 28 G8534~195~0AO 6 52 
l\1505~804~000 28 21 GAS~ 11154000 86 39 G5141-116~COO 78 53 G8538~195~0AO 6 42 
1\1702~012-000 34 7 GPF~06060000 6 10 G5l46~119~AOO 76 3 G8601~19G~OAO 44 6 
BI802~512~0AB 32 2 GPF~OG070000 6 II G5146~ 119~AOO 78 3 G8602~195~0AO 42 13 
l\1804~512-000 32 8 GPF~OG080000 6 13 G5147~116~COO 76 43 G8603~195~0BO 62 97 
BI813~5J2~000 32 6 GSA~IIIIIOOO 86 11 G5147~116~DOO 78 43 
Bl816~512~000 32 3 GSA~73000AAO 58 I G5148~116~coo 76 50 IID~0005700~0A 14 77 
BI820~246~00A 14 28 GSA~73000BAO 58 II G5148~ 116~COO 78 50 HD~0005700~0A 14 79 
BI820~563~000 32 33 GSA~73000CAO 58 20 G5149-116~COO 78 34 IID~0005700~0A 16 75 
1\1821~051~000 32 34 GSA~94000AAO 71 I G5150~116~COO 76 34 HF-005IIIO~OB 44 17 
Bl822-051-000 32 18 GSA~94000BAO 71 10 G5151~116~COO 76 36 IIF~005IIIO~OO 44 16 
BI823-05I~OOO 32 17 GSY -0 IOOOOAO 24 48 G5151-116~COO 78 36 IIK~02GG500~20 44 13 
BI906~05I~OOO 24 5 GTR~02014000 62 60 G5154~ 116~COO 76 53 IIK-0266500~80 44 12 
Bl907 ~526~000 24 3 G1001~192~000 44 I G5279~117~000 16 69 HL~OI59300~04 44 35 
B2213~019~000 22 51 GIOOI~I95~000 44 32 G5321 ~ 119~000 20 15 IIL-0159300-07 71 22 
B2529-205~ABA 16 76 GI002~192~000 44 2 G5324~ 119~000 18 17 IIM~OOI3IOO~OO 14 75 
B2613-232-000 18 48 GI003~192~000 44 4 G5325~ 119~000 18 18 IIX~0007900~00 44 8 
B2619~372~000 6 25 GI004~195~000 42 I G5328~116~000 20 20 HX~OOI5000~0A 36 23 
B3034-450~ooo 30 6 GIOI2-192~000 42 3 G5328~ 116~000 20 21 IIX~OOI5000~0F 36 18 
B3035~450~000 30 7 GI013~192~000 42 5 G5329~ II 6~000 20 7 HX~OOI5000~0G 36 22 
B3116~512~00B 22 45 GIOI4-192-000 42 6 G5329~ 116-000 52 55 IIX~0022IOO~OB 44 26 
B3120~125~000 22 44 GIOI5~192-000 42 8 G5329~116~000 54 49 IIX-0022IOO~OE 42 22 
B3124~512~000 22 35 GIOIG-192~000 42 9 G5329~ 116-000 56 51 IIX~0022200~0A 44 24 
B3l25~012~000 39 II GIOIS~I92-000 42 16 G5333~119~000 20 47 IIX-0033900~0A 62 53 
B3126~012~000 39 13 GIOIS-195~000 6 53 G5333~ 119-000 52 79 IIX~0040700~00 44 25 
B3126~051~000 22 41 GII47~198~000 2 10 G5333~119~000 54 78 IIX-0041000-00 44 23 
B3127~05I~OOO 22 40 GI402-116~BAO 26 22 G5333~119-000 56 41 
B3129~012~AOO 22 43 Gl41l ~ 118~AOO 26 15 G5338~ 116~000 20 44 MAO~ 11532000 40 25 
B3129~012~BOO 39 12 GI831~116-00B 32 38 G5338~ 116~000 50 14 MAT-802301'00 6 56 
B3132~05I~OOO 22 42 GI860~119~AAO 32 26 G5338~116~000 71 8 MMT~I90BI600 26 24 
B3211 ~555~000 39 19 GI860~119~BAO 32 49 G5338~ 116~000 71 16 !ITS~GII22410 24 49 
B3304~704-000~A 40 14 GI860~119~BAO 32 50 G5377~139~000 52 21 MTS~G1162410 24 51 
B3305~704-000-A 40 7 GI8GI~II9~000 32 25 G5377~139~000 54 21 MTS~G3162510 24 52 
B3309~704~0AO 40 10 G3197~ 116~000 22 49 G5377~139-000 56 15 MTS~G3192510 24 50 
B3309~704~000 40 13 G5001~236~000 66 42 G5402~ 116~0AO 10 31 MIOOI~OGO~OOO 42 23 
B3311~012~000 40 20 G5002~236~000 66 43 G5402-116~0AO 12 31 l!8602~511~0FO 44 34 
B3311 ~704~000 40 5 G5003~23G~OOO 66 44 G5402~ 116~0AO 74 30 
B3311 ~so4 ~ooo 40 II G5004-236~000 66 45 G5403~139~000 2 74 NM-6030001 ~sc 10 24 
B3317~704~000 40 23 G5058~116~1\00 2 16 G5410~11G~AAO 76 61 NM~603000 I ~SC 12 24 
B3317~704~000 40 27 G506G~IIO~OOO 22 61 G54IO~IIG~AAO 78 61 NM-6030001-SC 42 2 
B3320~704~LOO~A 40 19 G5075~116~AOO 6 30 G5421-IIG~OAO 86 61 NM~Go3oool ~sc 44 19 
88153~771~000 6 12 G5075~116-000 6 28 G5430~ 116~000 2 75 NM- 6030001- SC 62 78 

G5078~ 116~000 6 34 G5512~116~000 82 13 N!H03000 I ~SC 66 28 
Cl!~3001000~01 42 18 G5106~ 119~000 10 73 G5514~ 116~000 82 17 NM ~603000 1- SC 74 16 

- 95-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S ' 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAHT NO PAGE REF PARUO P~GE ~F 

X'olil "' NO 
,, - p'i,ffi: 

···-· " NO ,5i,1Jt j'{ NQ .....••. 

NM·6030001·SC 74 20 PA·l50050l·AO 4 13 PJ-3040451-02 82 68 SD·079!33l·SP 34 16 
NM-6030001-SC 74 24 PA-1500502-AO 4 23 p J- 3040605-02 62 n:l SD-1021251-SP 34 8 
NM·G030001-SC 76 47 PA-1500502-AO GO 26 I'J-3040651-01 2 65 SL-4030631 SC 38 13 
NM-603000 1-SC 78 47 PA-1500503-AO 52 6 PJ-3040651-01 50 53 SL-4030681 ·SC 42 14 
NM- 604000 1-SC 4 34 PA-1500503-AO 54 5 PJ-3050400-01 4 25 SL-4030681-SC 42 17 
NM-6040001-SC 18" 41 PA-1500503-AO 56 6 PJ-3050400-0l 60 28 SL-4030691 SC 38 lO 
~M-6040001-SC 20 19 PA-1501510-AO 48 5 PJ-3050400-01 62 90 SL-4030891-SC 42 4 
~M-6040001-SC 44 15 PA-1601507-AO 4 30 PJ-3050105-02 4 16 SL-403089!-SC 44 7 
NM-6040001-SC 52 80 PA-1601507-AO 60 31 PJ-3050600-01 62 92 Sl,-4030891-SC 44 9 
NM-6040001-SC 54 34 f'A -160 !51 0-AO 4 15 PJ-3050651-01 2 76 SL-4031481-SC 44 18 
NM-6040001-SC 56 60 PA-1601512-AO 80 II PJ-308040002 36 25 SL-4040891-SC 44 21 
NM-6040001-SC 60 I PA-1604002-AO 66 46 PJ-3080400-02 38 6 SL-4040891-SC 44 33 
NM-604000 l-SC 62 56 rA-1613501-AO 70 20 I' J- 3080,100-02 52 II SL4041091-SC 44 5 
NM-6040001-SC 62 74 PA-2001504-AO 62 81 PJ- 3080400-02 54 24 SL-4041091-SC 44 28 
NM-6040001-SC 70 5 PA-2501002-AO 14 70 PJ-3080400-02 56 23 St-4041291-SC 44 14 
NM 604000 l ·SC 74 34 PA-250100:!-AO 14 72 PJ-3080400-04 16 54 SL-4051091-SC 44 11 
NM-6040001-SC 16 49 PA-2504501-AO 18 55 PJ-3080451 01 18 59 Sli-0030450-SN 62 51 
NM-1)040001-SC 78 49 PA-2505001-AO 82 67 PJ -:!080600-03 86 48 SM-0040601-SC 6 37 
NM-6050001-SC 2 23 PA-2506502-00 16 49 r J- :l080600. os 80 17 Sll-004060 1-SC 14 58 
NM-6050001-SC 2 35 PA-2513502-AO 48 l PJ-3090•105-01 52 28 SM-0040601-SC 14 63 
NM-6050001-SC 6 61 PA-3207503·AO 86 54 P.J -3090405-0 l 54 23 SM-0040601-SC ]4 67 
NM-6050001-SC 14 50 PA-3210002-AO 82 69 PJ-3090405·01 56 26 SM-004060 1-SC 16 35 
NM-6050001 ·SC 18 11 PA-:!2!2502-AO 86 56 PJ 3090651·01 50 52 SM-0040601-SC 16 48 
NM-6050001-SC 48 48 PA-3220001-AO 86 52 PS-0200082-Kl! 26 18 SM-0040601 SC 18 5 
NM-6050001-SC 52 38 PA·900041D·OO 62 84 PS-0200122-KO 22 34 SM-0040601-SC 18 36 
Nll·6050001-SC 54 37 PA-9000600-00 86 58 PS-0500302-Kl! 14 15 SM-0040601-SC 18 62 
NM-iiD5000!-SC 56 36 PA-9000610-00 82 71 PV-0100110-00 " "14 35 SM-0040601-SC 44 3 
NM-6050001-SC 62 5 PA-9000620-00 62 83 PV-0100120-00 80 8 SM~0040601-SC 50 29 
Nll605000l-SC 62 66 PC-0](15070-00 48 6 PV 0151180-00 10 I SM-0040801-SC 68 11 
mf-6050001-SC 76 13 PC-0105070-00 7G 52 PV-Ol5ll80··00 12 l SM-0050801-SC 2 68 
N~.I-Gosooo 1 -sc 78 13 PC-0105070-00 78 52 PV-0151180··00 74 32 SM-0050801-SC 2 70 
NM-6osooo1 -sc 84 16 PC-0105080-00 ].j 74 PV-0351480-00 50 51 Sli-0050801-SC !4 69 
Nll-6050001-SC 86 79 PC-0105080-00 48 8 PV-0351520-00 2 60 SM-0050801-SC 46 2 
NM-6050001-SC 88 14 PC-0105110-00 80 12 PV-1302022·00 2 79 SM-0050801-SC 46 5 
Nli-6050001-SE 40 4 PC-0124060··00 48 4 I PV-1302022-00 50 49 Sll- 0050801-SC 46 8 
Nl!-605000 1-SE 40 H PC-012406000 62 99 I PV-1302022-00 74 38 SM-0050801-SC 82 58 
Nl!-6050001-SE 40 16 PC-0151030-00 82 70 PV·· l305340·A0 2 61 SM-0050801-SC 86 41 
N!.!-6050001-SE 40 22 PC-0151030·00 86 53 i PV·· 1502060·00 2 80 SM-1030601-SC 52 14 
Nli-6060001-SC 2 15 PC-0151030 00 86 55 PV-1502060-00 40 l SM-l030GU1-SC 54 13 
Nl!-6060001-SC 6 22 PC-0151030-00 86 57 PV1502060·00 50 50 SII-1030601-SC 56 11 
Nli-6060001-SC !i 29 PC-0151070·00 18 57 PV-1502060-00 59 17 I Sl!-1030801-SC 66 25 
Nll-606000 1-SC 6 31 PC-01[>1070·00 48 3 PV-1502060-00 66 48 SM-1040601-SC 76 59 
Nll-6060001-SC 6 51 PC· 0151 I 60 · 00 62 82 PV-1502060-00 70 lG SM-1040601-SC 78 59 
NM-6060001-SC 16 81 PF- 0 1520:l0-AO 2 12 PV-1502070-00 2 78 Sll-1040852-TP 18 34 
NM-606000 1-SC 50 38 PII-0400082-CO 59 4 PV-1505090-00 38 14 SM-1041001-SC 4 18 
NM-606000 1-SC 50 48 Pll-OG00123-CO 59 5 PV-1505320-AO 62 91 SM-1041001-SC 52 10 
NM-6060001-SC 62 36 PJ-0251000-01 2 77 PV-1505320-AO 82 74 SM-1041001-SC 54 9 
NM-606000 1-SC 66 11 PJ-0251000-01 50 55 PV-1505320-AO 86 36 SM-104100 l-SC 56 10 
NM-6060001-SC 76 II PJ-0253000-01 36 26 PV- 2005030-00 80 13 Sl!-1041001-SC 58 4 
NM-6060001-SC 78 11 l'J-0320390-01 38 5 PV-2051010-00 SG 25 SM-1041001-SC 58 14 
Nll-6060001-SC 82 64 PJ·0320390-0l 62 89 PX-0551010-00 lO 32 SM-1041001-SC 58 23 
Nll ·6060001 SC 86 17 PJ·0320525-0l :Jo 22 PX-055!010-00 12 32 SM-1041001-SC 60 21 
Nll-6060001-SC 86 88 P.l-0420500-02 59 14 PX~055!0l0-00 74 31 SM-1051001-SC 14 56 
Nll-608000 l-SC 82 25 PJ-0420500-02 70 l PX-055!040 00 2 66 SM-!051001-SF 48 53 
N~-6080001-SC 82 82 PJ 2100042-00 2 62 PX-0551040-00 50 54 SM-1051552-TP 2 (i4 
N!l-608000 1-SC 86 29 PJ-2!00042 00 80 14 PX-5000480-AO 59 16 SM-1052501-SP 6 62 
Nll-61oooo1 -sc 14 46 PJ-2!00042-00 82 78 PX-5000480-AO 70 22 Sli-1061001-SC 82 12 
NlH 10000 1-SC 18 14 P J-2lOOO!ll-OO 2 63 PX-5000530-00 JG 52 Sl!-l062052··TP 86 84 
NM-6100001-SC 63 5 PJ-2100061-00 82 75 PX-5000530-00 18 58 Sll-3030601-SC JO 74 
NM-6100001-SC 82 3 PJ-2100061-00 86 37 PX-5000530-00 48 2 S~-3030601-SC 12 74 
NM-6100001-SC 84 11 PJ-2300042-00 22 10 SM-3030601-SC 20 8 
N!!-61oooo1 -sc 86 13 PJ-3010405·02 38 17 RC-084101l-KP 82 53 Sli-3041551-SP 10 4 
NM-6100001-SC 86 81 PJ-3010605-03 38 !6 RC-0841011-KP 86 69 Sll-403040 1-SC 34 46 
NM-6!00001-SC 88 16 I'J-3010651-03 86 26 RC-0931011-KP 16 10 Sll-403040 1-SC 76 32 
Nli-6!20001-SE 2 21 PJ-3040405-0l 28 35 RC~24212ll-KP 14 53 SM-4030401-SC 78 32 
NM-6!20003-SC 86 10 PJ-3040405-04 4 24 RE-0700000-KO 26 12 SM-4030601-SN 52 57 
NS-6110430-SP 32 19 PJ-3040405-04 4 31 SM-4030601-SN 54 51 
NS-6150310-SP 28 42 PJ-3040405-04 22 65 SB-1100001-00 16 9 SM·40306Gl-SN 56 53 
NS-66203Hl-SP 18 49 PJ··3040405-04 28 44 SD-0450401-SP 30 14 SY-4030801-SC 20 22 
NS-6620310-SP 22 74 PJ-3040405-04 60 27 SD-0450401-SP 52 39 SH-4031201-SN 50 34 
NS-6680410-SP 34 5 PJ-3040405-04 60 32 SD-0450401-SP 54 38 Sli-4050801-SC 39 8 

PJ-3040405-04 62 94 SD-0450401-SP 56 37 SM-4051405-SE 40 8 
PA- 1000506-AO 22 26 PJ-3040405-04 66 47 SD-0470281-SP 22 30 SM-4051405-SE 40 26 
!'A 1000506 AO 62 88 PJ-3040405-06 26 2 SD-0490261-SP 39 20 SU-4062001-SC 86 22 
PA-1001527-AO 30 20 PJ-3040405-06 28 36 SD-0640602-SP 30 9 SY-5040451-SC 76 29 
PA-1002506-AO 26 I P J ~304045 I -02 16 53 SD-0791051 -SP 6 26 SM-5040451-SC 78 29 

- 96-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART KO PAGE REF PART ~0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RJ<:F PA!lT NO PAGE REF 

u'Mi " ~0 ll'bm -"' NO ~·b·1i'i " NO &' ... ~ )!( NO 

SM-6020452-TP 54 15 SM-6041202-TP 80 2 Sll-6052002-TP 50 2 SM-6081202-TP 82 72 
SM-6020452-TP 56 l9 SM-6042002-TP 52 24 SM-Ii052002-TP 50 25 SM-6081542-CP 50 41 
SM-6030602-SP 34 43 SM-6042002-TP 54 11 SM-6052002-TP 52 60 SM-6081552-TP 62 62 
Sll-6030602-TP 28 33 Sl!-6042002- TP 56 3 SM-6052002- TP 54 55 SM-6082002-SP 32 29 
Sll-6030602-TP 38 II SM-6042502-TP 76 48 SM-6052502-TP 2 45 SM-6082002-TN 86 71 
SM-6030602-TP 52 31 SM-6042502-TP 78 48 SM-6052502-TP 10 13 Sl!-6082002-TP 6 46 
SM-6030602-TP 54 28 SM-6042502-TP 86 34 SM-6052502-TP !0 14 Sli-6082502-TP 86 7:l 
Sl!-6030602-Tr 56 31 SM-6043552-TN 4 32 SM-6052502-TP 12 13 Sl!-6083002-TP 82 22 
S!l-6030802-TP 2 40 SM-6043552-TN 60 33 SM-6052502 TP 12 14 Sli-6083002-TP 82 49 
SM-6030802-TP 14 64 SM-6044002-TP 74 :l:l Sll-6052502 TP 20 42 Sli-6083502-TN 8G G5 
SM-6030802-TP 20 J6 SM-6050802-TP 20 31 Sll-6052502-TP 52 64 SM-6084002-TN 82 55 
S!I-6030802-TP 48 44 SM-6051002-TP 2 3! SM-6052502-TP 71 7 SM -6084002--TN 86 64 
SM-6030802-Tl' 62 48 SM-6051002-TP 2 57 SM-6052502-TP 71 19 SM-6JOI602-TP 84 6 
SM-603!002-TP !4 40 SM-6051002- TP 14 60 Sli-6052502-Tl' 80 6 SM-6l01602-TP 88 6 
SM-6031002-TP 76 46 SM-6051002-- TP 18 8 SM-6053000-SE 40 15 SM-6102002-TP 63 2 
SM-6031002-TP 78 46 SM-6051002-TP 20 3 SM 6053002 TP !0 12 SM-6102002--TP 84 2 
SM--6031202-TP 10 23 SM-6051002-TP 60 3 SM-6053002-TP 12 12 SM-6102002-TP 86 45 
SM-6031202-TP 12 23 SM-§051002-TP 62 41 SM-6053002-TP 14 71 SM 6102002--TP 88 2 
SM-6031202-TP 20 12 SM-6051002-TP 82 60 SM 6053002-TP J.l 73 SM-6103002-TP 82 43 
SM-6031202-TP 20 14 SM-6051002-TP 86 30 SM-605300Z-TP 48 49 SM -G IO:l502-TP 18 20 
SM-6031202-TP 52 50 SII-6051202-TP 2 37 SM-6053002-TP 76 8 SM 8030402-TP 82 34 
SM-6031202-TP 52 54 SM-6051202-TP 16 14 SM--6053002 TP 78 8 SY-8030502-TP 66 38 
SM-6031202-TP 56 46 SM-605!202-TI' 16 50 SM-6053502--TP 10 15 SM-8030502-TP 76 35 
SM--6031202-TP 56 50 SM--6051202-TP 48 Hl SM-6053502-TP 12 15 SM-8030502-TP 78 35 
SM-6031202-TP 74 15 SM-6051202-TP 50 12 SM-6053502-TP 58 19 SM 8030802-TP 62 7 
SM-6031202-TP 74 19 SM-6051202-TP 50 21 SM-6053502-TP 58 32 Sli-8031002-TP 59 6 
SM-6031202-TP 74 23 SM-6051202-TP 58 6 SM-6053502-TP 84 13 S!l-8031202-TP 20 6 
SM-6035052-TN 28 22 S!l-6051202-TP 58 16 Sli-6053502-TP 86 76 Sli-8040402-TP 6 27 
SM-6040602-TP 62 23 S!!-6051202-TP 58 25 Sll-6053502-TP 88 ll SM-8040502-TP 50 5 
S!l-6040602-TP 68 3 S!l-6051202-TP ti6 30 SM-6054502-TP 14 49 SM-8040602-TP 6 19 
SM-6040602-TP 80 9 SM-6051202-TP 71 12 SM-6057052-TN 16 80 S!l-8040602-TP 14 26 
SI!-6040602-TP 82 7 SM-6051202-TP 76 4 Sll-606 1002-TP 86 59 S!l-8040602-TP 14 34 
SM-6040802-SP 32 42 S!l-6051202-TP 76 44 SII-6061002-TP 86 86 SM-8041552-TP 18 40 
SM-6040802-SP 32 45 SM-6051202-TP 78 4 S!l-6061202 TP 66 13 S!l-8041552-TP 20 18 
SM-6040802-TP 2 4 S!l 6051202-TP 78 44 S!I-6061202-TP 82 !8 SM-8041552-TP 52 81 
SM-6040802-TP 2 42 SM ~6051402-TP 10 29 SM-6061202--TP 86 2 SM-8041552-TP 54 62 
SM-6040802-TP 6 38 SM-6051402-TP 12 29 Sli--6061202-TP 86 6 Sli-8041552-TP 56 70 
SM-6040802-TP 6 49 Sl!-6051402-TP 74 18 Sli-6061552-TP 2 27 S!l-8044002-TP 18 39 
SM-6040802-TP 16 44 SM-6051402-TP 74 22 SM-6061552-TP 6 4 SM-8050602-TP 8 4 
S!J-6040802-TP 54 59 Sl!-6051552-TP 6 33 SM-5061552-TP !6 20 SM-8050602-TP 8 8 
SM-6040802-T!' 62 12 SM-6051552-TP 10 5 SM-6061552-TP ]6 23 SM-8050602-TP 14 30 
S!J-6040802-TP 62 16 SM--6051552--TP 10 10 SM-6061552-TP !6 30 SM-8050602-TP 74 4 
SM-6040802-TP 62 28 SM-6051552 TP 12 5 SM-6061552-TP 66 9 SM-8050602-TP 74 8 
SM-6040802-TP 62 38 SM-6051552-TP 12 10 SM-6061602-TP 20 33 SM-8050802-TP 14 32 
SM-6040802-TP 62 54 SM6051552-TP 14 21 S!I-6061602-TP 34 4 SM-8050812-TP 52 70 
SM-6040802-TP 66 19 Sli-6051552-TP 18 2 SM-6061602-TP 56 57 SM-8050812-TP 82 48 
SM-6040802-TP 76 17 S!I-6051552--TP 18 10 Sll-6061602~TP 66 34 SM-8051002-TP 20 43 
SM-6040802-TP 78 17 Sli-6051552-TP 20 38 SM--606!602-TP 68 8 SM-8051002-TP 48 35 
SM-6040802-TR 52 58 SM-6051552-TP 20 40 SM-6061602-TP 82 40 SM-8051002-TP 54 54 
SM-6040802-TR 56 54 SM-6051552-TP 48 22 SM-6061802-TP 8 2 SM-8051402-TP 50 37 
SM-604!002-TP 10 25 Slf-6051552 TP 48 51 SM-6061802-TP 74 2 SM-8060602-TP 16 27 
Slf-6041002-TP 12 25 Sli-6051552-TP 59 2 SM-6062002-TN 42 10 SM-8060802-TP 18 24 
S!!-6041002-TP 18 46 SM-6051552-TP 60 9 Sli-6062002--TP 14 6 SM-8060802-TP 20 36 
SM-6041002"TP 18 53 SM-6051552-TP 70 9 SM--6062002-TP 14 12 SM-8061002-TP 16 28 
Slf-6041002 TP 50 31 Slf-6051552-TP 71 3 SM-6062002-TP 16 2 SM-8061002-TP 18 26 
SM-6041002-TP 52 41 SM-6051552-TP 71 5 SM- 6062002-TP 16 22 SM-9040500-SN 6 6 
SM-6041002-TP 54 39 SM-605!602 TP 50 7 SM-6062002-TP 16 4! SM-9061203-SE 6 43 
SM-6041002-TP 54 44 SM-6051602 TP 50 10 Slf-6062002-TP 48 50 SM-9062553-SC 6 2! 
SM-6041002-TP 54 48 S!l-6051602-TP 52 59 Sli-6062002-TP 50 18 SM-9065003-SC 6 50 
SM-6041002 TP 56 58 SM-6051602--TP 58 8 SM-6062002-TP 76 2 SM-9082003-SC 82 16 
SM-6041002-TP 62 9 SM-6051602-TP 58 27 SM"6062002-TP 78 2 Sli-908200:!-SC 86 28 
SM-6041002-TP 62 85 SM-6051602-TP 66 35 SM-6062002-TP 86 15 SM-9084tlll:l-SC 2 6 
SM-6041002-TP 74 12 Sll-6051602--TP 71 15 SM-6062202-TP 18 38 SM-9102003-Sil 82 2 
SM-6041002--TP 76 41 Sll-605!802 TP 8 6 SM-6062502-TP 50 44 SM-9102003-SB 84 10 
SM-604 f 002-TP 76 54 SM-6051802-TP 18 42 SM-6{162502-TP 52 5 SII-9102003-SB 86 12 
SM-6041002-TP 78 41 SM-6051802-TP 74 6 SM-6062502-TP 54 4 Sli-9102003-SB 86 80 
SM-6041002-TP 78 54 Sli-6052002-TP 10 J I SM-6062502-TP 56 5 Sl!-9!02003-SB 88 15 
SM-6041002-TP 82 36 SM-6052002-TP lO 18 SM-6063002-TP 2 49 Sl!-9122503-S!l 68 5 
SM-6041202-TP 18 28 SM-6052002-TP 12 II S!l-6063002-TP 14 2 ss- I0606Io-sr 20 26 
SM-6041202-TP 48 20 SM-6052002-TP 12 18 Sl!-6063002 TP 14 43 SS-!060610-SP 20 28 
SM-6041202-TP 48 43 SM-6052002-TP 14 ll SM-6063002-TP !6 18 SS-1060610-SP 52 48 
SM-6041202-TP 70 13 SM-6052002-TP 14 17 Sli-6063502-TP 70 2 SS-1060610"SP 54 42 
SM-6041202-TP 76 25 SM-6052002-TP 14 37 SM-6064002-TP 82 63 SS-1060610-SP 56 44 
SM-6041202-TP 76 37 SI!-6052002-TP 16 7 Sll-6065002-TP 76 10 SS-1090510-SP 4 2 
SM-6041202-TP 78 25 SM-6052002-TP 16 51 SM-6065002-TP 78 10 SS-2090520-SL 22 23 
SM-6041202-TP 78 37 SM-6052002-TP 48 27 SM--6081202-TP 2 II SS-2090520"SL 22 39 

- 97-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S --
PART NO PAG£ HE!' PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RIW PAI~,£0 PAGE REF 
~~ ¥! NO ~,j)l l'( NO 8'o 1ft N NO ~. " NO 

SS-2090541-SL 22 59 SS-7110910-SP 28 39 WP-0430800-SC 12 27 WS-0310002-KN 12 75 
SS-2110915-SP 22 IS SS-7110910-SP 34 36 l'IP-0430800-SC 50 32 l'IS-0310002-KN 14 41 
SS-2110930-SP 22 8 SS-7110910-TP 26 30 l'/P-0430800-SC 66 21 WS-0310002-KN 14 65 
SS-4080620-TP 16 64 SS 7111120-SP 16 62 WP-0430800-SC 74 14 WS-0310002-KN 20 9 
SS-4110515-SP 30 18 SS··7111120-SP 36 24 WP-0430800-SC 76 27 WS·0310002-KN 20 17 
SS-5060410-SP 52 12 SS-7111310-SP 26 20 l\'P-0430800-SC 76 38 WS-0310002-K~ 20 23 
SS-5060410-SP 52 25 SS-7111410-SP 6 54 \'/P-0430800-SC 76 56 WS-0310002-KN 52 30 
SS-5060410-SP 54 26 SS-7111810-SP 22 2 l'IP-0430800-SC 78 27 WS-0310002-KN 52 56 
SS-5060410-SP 56 25 SS-7120760-SP 48 39 l\'P-0430800-SC 78 38 II'S-0310002-KN 54 30 
SS-5090210-SP 60 17 SS-7150740-SP 39 6 II'P-0430800-SC 78 56 \VS-0310002-KN 54 50 
SS- 50904 20 -SP 26 17 S.~-7150940 SP 30 18 WP-0430800-SC 82 9 WS-0310002-KN 56 30 
SS-5090610-·SP 60 12 SS-7151120-SP 34 21 WP-0430801-SC 4 l9 1\'S-0310002-KN 56 52 
SS-5110710-SP 34 17 SS-7680870-SP 24 43 WP-0430801-SC 16 46 1\'S-0310002-KN 62 49 
SS-5110810-SP 34 21) SS-7681750-TP 24 12 WP-0430801-SC 60 22 \'IS-0310002-KN 62 77 
SS-5110810 -SP 34 32 SS-8080410-TP 21} 23 WP-0430801-SC 62 14 WS-0310002-KN 66 26 
SS-6060220-SP 22 46 SS-8110320-SP 24 31 \\'P-043080H\C 62 18 WS-0410002-KN 2 5 
SS-6080210-SP 16 68 SS-81 !0320-SP 24 34 1\'P-0430801-SC 62 29 ws- 04Wooz- KN 2 43 
SS-6080320-SP 22 17 SS-8110320-SP 24 38 WP-0430801-SC 62 87 II'S·0410002-KN 4 20 
SS-6080:!20-SP 22 69 SS-8110320-SP 24 41 WP-0450000-SD :!0 12 WS-0410002-KN 4 33 
SS 6080410-SP 28 28 SS-8110410-TP 30 15 1\'P-0450000-SD 32 43 WS-04!0002-KN 6 39 
SS-608o610··TP 22 58 SS-8110520-TP 34 15 WP-0450000 SD 32 46 1\'S-0410002-KN 10 26 
sS-G080810-SP 28 27 SS-8110750-SP 26 7 WP-04511801-SD 76 20 WS-0410002-K~· 12 26 
SS-G080810-SP :l4 37 SS-811161 0-SP 26 19 1\'P-0450801-SD 78 20 WS-04!0002-KN 16 45 
SS-608!210-SP 16 66 SS 8150710-SP 24 16 1\'P-0480856-SP 18 50 \\S-0410002-KN 18 29 
SS-6090620-SP 28 30 SS-8150710-SP 32 9 WP-0480856-SP 26 27 WS-0410002-KN 18 31 
SS 6090630-SP 36 14 SS-8150920-SP 34 12 WP-0480856-SP 34 25 l'/S-0410002-KN 18 47 
SS 6090810-SP 32 14 SS-8151150-SP 32 10 WP-0480856-SP 39 23 WS-04lll002-KN 18 54 
SS-6090910-TP 34 29 SS~815i 150-SP 34 38 WP-0531000-SC 70 7 WS-0410002-KN 48 30 
SS-60!11022-TP 28 23 SS-8151550-SP 24 2 1'1P0531000-SC 70 II \VS-0410002-KN 50 33 
SS-6091210-TP 32 27 SS-8151550-SP 24 26 l'/P-0531001-SC 2 24 l'/S-0410002-KN 52 42 
SS-6110810-TP 52 29 SS-8152030-SP :J2 13 \'/P-0531001-SC 2 34 WS-·0410002-KN 52 45 
~S-61108!0-Tl' 54 27 SS-8660340-SP 34 10 WP·0531001-SC 2 46 WS-0410002-KN 54 79 
SS 6li0810-TP 56 61 SS-8660410- SP 34 40 WP-0531001-SC 6 50 l'/S-0410002-KN 56 38 
SS-6111!40-SP 52 84 SS-8660530-TP 32 12 WP-0531001-SC 14 19 WS- 0410002- KN 60 23 
SS-Gll1l,l0-SP 54 75 SS-8660810-·TP 32 4 WP-0531001-SC 14 23 1\S-0410002-KN 60 34 
SS-6111140-SP 56 27 SS -8680540-SP 24 14 I'IP-0531001 SC 14 39 WS-0410002-KN 62 10 
SS-6111610-SP 32 23 SS-·8680730-SP 24 13 WP-0531001-SC 16 78 l'/S-0410002-KN 62 13 
SS-6121211J-SP 28 40 SS-·8681650-TP 24 11 WP-0531001-SG 18 44 WS-0410002-KN 62 17 
SS-6150810-SP 22 5 SS-8681650-TP 24 21 I'IP-0531001-SC 39 9 1\'S-0410002-KN 62 24 
SS-6151210-SP 48 12 SS-8681950-SP 24 20 1\'P-0531001-SC 60 5 1\'S-0410002-KN 62 30 
SS-6151220-SP 6 55 SS-9090640-SP 28 26 WP-0531001-SC 62 43 WS-0410002-·KN 62 39 I SS-6151412-TP 6 57 SS-9111010-SP 26 28 WP-0531001 -SC 82 81 l'/S-0410002-KN 62 55 
SS-6151?12 TP 30 3 SS-9660?20-SP 32 51 ; WP-0531001-SC 84 14 \VS -041 0002-KN 62 73 
SS-6153012-TP 32 24 ST -1040851- SR G 23 \'iP-05:11001-SC 86 77 WS-0410002-KN 62 86 
SS-615:!040-SP 28 41 WP-0531001-SC 88 12 WS-0410002-KN 66 20 
SS-6661 110-SP 24 47 TA-0290301-MO 2<1 45 I'IP-0621016-SD 39 5 \\S-0410002-KN 70 12 
SS-7060610-SP 54 22 TA-0750404-RO zz II l'/P-0621026-SP 30 19 WS-0410002-KN 74 13 
SS-7060610- SP 56 20 TA-0800504-RO <12 21 WP-0641601-SC 2 29 WS-041U002-KN 76 18 
SS-7081310-SP 39 22 TA-Il800504·RO 59 12 WP-OG4160 1-SC 6 7 I\'S-04l0002-KN 76 26 
SS-?090510-SP 22 52 TA-1050504-RO 22 13 WP-06411l01-SC 14 14 l'/S-0410002-KN 76 39 
SS-7090540-TP 22 li2 TA-1050604-RO 22 71 wr 0641601-sc 16 4 WS-0410002-KN 76 42 
SS-7090610-SI' 22 211 TA-1250406-RO 22 10 WP-0641601-SC 42 II WS-11410002-KN "16 55 
SS-7090610-SP 22 28 TA-1250504-RO 22 12 WP-0641601-SC 82 66 WS·0410002-KN 78 18 
SS·-7090610-SP 26 4 TA-1250705-RO 36 15 WP-0641601-SC 86 8 l'/S-0410002-KN 78 26 

, SS·· 7090710-SP 22 48 TA-1450404-RO 18 6 WP-06511156-SH 30 27 WS-0410002-KN 78 39 
ss-·toeo? 10-sr 28 25 TA-1871602-RO 22 9 \lP-0651G46-SC 16 24 WS-0410002··KN 78 42 
SS-7090710-SP 36 19 WP-0651646-SC 82 83 WS-0410002-KN 78 55 
SS-7090910-TP 26 l I WP-0250516-SO 22 47 WP-0651646-SC 86 4 WS-0410002-KN 80 3 
SS-7091410-SP 28 32 111'-0320500-SC 10 76 II'P-0841600 SC 2 7 KS-·0410002-KN 80 10 
SS-7110510-SP 32 31 WP-0320500-SC 12 76 l'IP·-0841600-SC 6 45 WS-0410002-KN 82 8 
SS-7110510·SI' 39 3 I'IP-0320500-SC 20 24 WP-0841600-SC 6 48 WS-0410002-KN 82 37 
SS-7110540 SP 40 12 WP-0320500-SC 28 34 \\P-0850002-SP 32 30 WS-0410002-KN 86 :;s 
SS-7110710-81' 30 13 WP-0320500SC 34 42 1\'P-1052001-SC 14 48 \VS-0441040-KP 60 13 
ss-71107!0-sr 30 28 WP-0320500SC 50 35 WP 1052001-SC 48 25 l'iS-0510002-KN 2 25 
SS-7110710-SP 39 2 WP-0320500-SC 52 32 WP-1052001-SC 48 46 \'IS-0510002··KN 2 32 
SS-?110740-TP 26 26 WP-0320500-SC 54 29 I'll'· 1052001-SC 63 4 WS-0510002-KN 2 38 
SS-7110840-SP !0 21 WP-0320500·-SC 56 71 WP-1052001-SC 82 45 WS-0510002-KN 2 47 

. SS-7110840-SP 12 21 WP-0320500-SC 66 27 WP-1052001-SC 84 4 WS-0510002-KN 2 58 
' SS-7 I 10840-SP 28 29 WP-0320500-SC 76 33 WP-1052001-SC 84 8 WS-0510002-KN G GO 

SS-7110840-SP 32 7 WP-0320500-SC 78 33 l'/P-1052001-SC 86 33 WS-0510002-KN 10 6 
SS-7110840-SP 36 11 WP-0320501 SC 38 12 t 1'/P-1052001-SC 86 47 WS-0510002-KN 10 16 
SS-71l0840-SP 39 l4 WP-0371011i-SD 32 15 1\'P-1052001-SC 88 4 WS-0510002-KN !2 6 
SS-7110840-SP 76 19 WP-037l02(i-SD 28 24 WP-IG5200l·SC 88 8 WS-0510002-KN 12 16 
SS 7110840-SP "18 19 WP-0371026-SD 28 31 l'iP-1221016-SP 2 20 WS-05111002-KN I,! 18 
SS-7110910-·SP 22 4 WP-0430800-SC 6 40 WP-1612616-SE 40 /A WS-0510002-KN 1·~ 22 
SS-7110910-SP 22 7 WP-0430800-SC 10 27 \'IS-0310002-KN 10 75 WS-0510002-KN 14 38 

- 98-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S ~ 

PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
J:'r~~ ]l! NO Sb~ VI NO tb$ J'i NO 5'" g: " NO 

WS 0510002-KN 14 61 WS-0820002-KN 86 66 164-15705 34 35 IG6-551i07 48 26 
1\S-0510002-KN 16 8 \VS-1020002-KN 14 47 164-15804 34 33 166-55805 48 59 
WS-0510002-KN 16 15 WS-1020002-KN 18 21 164-15911 34 19 166-55805 52 65 
WS-0510002-KN 16 79 WS-1020002-KN 63 3 164-16000 34 27 166-55805 54 GO 
WS-0510002-KN 18 3 WS-1020002-KN 82 44 164-17313 34 22 166-55904 50 I 
\'IS-0510002-KN 18 9 WS-!020002-KN 84 3 164-17412 34 14 166-56100 50 6 
\'IS-0510002-KN 18 12 WS-1020002-KN 84 7 164-IT/19 34 18 IGG-5£100 71 11 
l'iS-0510002-KN 18 43 WS-1020002-KN 8£ 32 1£4-17800 34 20 166-5£200 50 8 
IVS-0510002- KN 20 4 WS-1020002-KN 86 46 164-18204 34 48 166-56506 52 66 
WS-0510002-KN 48 20 WS-1020002-KN 88 3 164-18303 34 45 166-56506 54 53 
IVS-0510002-KN 48 23 \'IS-1020002-KN 88 7 164-18600 34 34 lGG-56605 52 62 
WS-0510002-KN 48 28 WS-1220002-KN 68 6 164-18709 34 13 166-56605 54 57 
WS 0510002-KN 48 52 1\T-0,180002-KR 22 63 164-20705 32 16 166-5670-1 52 63 
WS-0510002-KN 50 3 WZ-0850302-KO 62 32 164-21109 32 44 HiG-56704 54 58 
\I'S-0510002-KN 50 13 164-21513 32 22 166-56803 52 68 
WS-0510002-KK 50 22 !00-39105 39 7 164-2!'/60 32 36 166-56803 54 63 
WS-0510002-KN 52 61 101-01400 22 24 164-22065 32 37 166-56803 56 55 
WS-0510002-KN 54 56 101-02200 22 19 164-22206 32 47 166-57009 52 69 
WS-0510002-K~ 58 9 101-03406 24 27 1114-22404 32 48 166-57009 56 56 
WS-0510002-KN 58 28 101-09700 32 53 164-23006 24 I 166-57108 48 60 
\lS-0510002-KN 59 3 101-09908 :12 20 IG4- 2·1004 22 60 166-5'll08 52 82 
WS-0510002-KN 60 4 101-12001 32 11 164-24202 22 29 166-57108 56 72 
WS-0510002-KN 60 10 101 12357 :u 5 164-24301 22 36 166-'10309 52 3 ' 
WS-0510002-KN 62 4 101 l2•i07 :l2 21 164-24400 22 54 166-70309 54 10 
WS-0510002-KN 62 42 101-29054 24 25 164-24509 22 50 166-70309 56 !3 
WS-0510002-KN 62 65 101-61503 39 4 164-24608 22 27 166-70408 52 23 
WS-0510002-KN 66 31 103-05159 24 !5 164-24707 22 53 166-70507 52 18 
\'iS-0510002-KN 66 36 103-07056 24 22 164-24806 22 55 166-'10614 52 22 
WS-0510002-KN 70 8 103·13906 34 2 164-24905 22 37 I 166-70713 52 13 
WS-0510002-KN 71 13 105-17209 24 30 164-25100 22 56 166-71000 52 20 
WS-0510002-KN 76 5 105-17209 24 37 164-25209 22 57 IG6-71000 54 20 
WS-0510002-KN 76 9 ]05-47800 32 39 164-25902 36 l IG6-71000 56 14 
WS-0510002-KN 76 45 105-4"1909 32 40 164-26009 36 7 166-7!109 52 15 
WS-0510002-KN 78 5 110-77500 39 16 164 26850 36 28 166-71109 54 14 
\\'S-0510002- KN 78 9 ll0-78102 39 17 164·27007 36 2 lliG-71109 56 12 
\VS-0510002-KN '78 45 111-59001 6 14 164-27908 39 l 166 71208 52 17 
IVS-05!0002-KN 80 7 111-85006 40 21 164-28153 32 4! 166-71208 54 l(j 

WS-0510002-KN 82 80 111-851U5 40 17 164-28302 38 4 166-11208 56 16 
WS 0510002-KN 84 l5 111-85204 40 6 164-28401 32 52 166-'11307 52 16 
WS-0510002-KN 86 78 lll-85352 40 2 IG4-28518 22 3 166-7!406 52 4 
\\S-0510002-KN 88 !3 lll-85402 40 3 164-28609 22 72 I 166-71406 54 3 
WS-0511302-KS 18 51 111·85501 40 18 165-45105 52 37 I 166-71406 56 4 
WS- 0610002-KN 2 28 119-69458 40 ' !65-45105 54 36 166-'11505 52 9 ' WS-0610002-KN 2 50 164-00400 22 l 165-45!05 56 35 166-71505 54 8 
\'IS-0610002-KN 6 5 164-01002 22 16 !66-05404 62 57 IG6-71505 56 9 
\'IS-0610002-KN 14 3 164-01200 22 15 166-06907 16 61 166-71604 52 7 
WS-0610002··KN 14 7 164-01259 22 14 166-07004 Ill 63 IGG-71604 54 6 
1\'S-0610002-KN 14 13 164-02406 22 G7 166-07103 16 65 ' 166. '11604 56 7 
\VS-0610002-KN 14 44 164-02455 22 66 166-07202 16 67 HiG-71703 20 5 
WS-0610002-KN 16 3 164-03008 22 68 166-07301 IG 55 166-71703 52 51 
WS-0610002-KN 16 25 164·04204 24 17 166-07400 16 56 166-71703 54 45 
WS-0610002-KN 16 31 164-06209 24 lO 166-07509 16 57 ' 166-71703 56 47 
WS-0610002-KN 20 34 164-06308 26 21 166-07608 16 58 lli6-71802 20 10 
WS-0610002-KN 42 12 164-06407 26 14 166-07'107 16 59 166-71802 52 52 
\\'S-0610002 KN 50 19 164-06704 26 13 !66-07806 16 GO 166-71802 54 46 
WS · 0610002-K~ 62 35 164-06803 26 25 166-23407 86 50 166-71802 56 48 
WS-06!0002-KN 66 Ill 164-06902 26 8 IG6-52406 50 24 IG6-71919 52 53 
\'IS-0610002-KN 66 14 164-09500 28 4 166~52505 50 27 

' 
166-71919 54 47 

WS-0610002-KN 68 9 164-09906 28 8 166-52703 50 30 166-71919 56 49 
WS-0(ii0002-KN 70 3 164-10102 28 II 166-52802 50 36 166-'12016 52 49 
WS-0610002-KN 82 19 164-10201 28 12 166-52901 50 39 166-72016 54 43 
IVS-0610002-KN 82 41 164-10300 28 14 166-53008 50 45 166-72016 56 45 
ws- oswooz- !(,~ 82 65 164-10508 28 5 166-53107 50 16 166-'/2107 52 40 
ws- 0610002 -!(,~ 86 3 164-10607 28 16 166-53206 50 17 166-72107 54 72 
\'IS-0610002-KN 86 7 164-10706 28 17 166-53305 50 23 I 166-72!07 56 69 
WS-0610002-KN 86 !6 164 10805 28 18 166-53503 48 33 166-72206 52 43 
WS-0610002-KN 86 23 164-10004 28 19 166-531l02 48 36 166-72206 54 52 
WS-0610002-KN 86 GO 164-1ll00 28 6 166-54006 48 41 !66-72206 56 39 
WS-0610002-KN 86 87 164-1!308 28 9 166-54204 48 13 166-72305 52 44 
WS-0820002-KN 2 8 164-11407 28 13 166-54907 48 lO 

' 
Hi6-72305 54 73 

\VS--0820002-KN 2 12 164-13403 30 1 ! 166-55003 48 15 166-72305 56 40 
WS-0820002-KN 6 44 164-l3510 30 4 166 55201 52 8 166-72503 20 25 
WS-0820002-KN 6 47 164 15002 34 30 166-55201 54 '! 166-72503 52 46 
WS0820002-KN 50 42 164-15101 34 31 166-55201 56 8 166.72503 54 40 
WS-0820002-KN 62 63 164-15218 34 23 166-55508 48 24 166-72503 56 42 
WS 0820002-KN 82 73 164-!5515 34 28 !66-55508 48 47 166-72503 71 20 

- 99-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 

166-72602 
166-72602 
166-72602 
166-72602 
166-72602 
166-73014 
166-7301·1 
166··73303 
JGG-'/3303 
166-7:1410 
166-73600 
166-74103 

1
166-74103 
166·74103 

1 166-74103 
'1166 74210 

166·74400 
166·75308 
166-76009 
166-76009 
166-76207 
166-76207 
166-76207 
166-76207 
166··81405 
166-81801 
166·81801 
166-81900 
166-81900 
166-82106 
166·97005 
166-97104 
166-97906 
HiG-98003 
166·!11\102 
166·98409 
167-00403 
167-00502 
167·00601 
167·00700 
167-00809 
167-01005 
167·01005 
167-01906 
167-01906 
167-01906 
167-03506 
167-03605 
16'1-03704 

1

167-04900 

' 

l61-04HOO 
167·05501 
167-05501 
167-05501 
Hi'/ ·05600 
167-05600 
167-05709 
167·05709 
16'/-05709 
167-05808 
167-05808 
167-05808 
167-17209 
167-20005 

' 167-21201 

1

167·22803 
IG7 ·22902 

' 167·23801 
. 167-24007 

167-2-1403 
167-24403 
l67 -24403 
167-24502 
167-25004 
167-25400 
167·25608 

20 27 
52 47 
54 41 
56 43 
7! 21 
52 83 
54 33 
54 18 
56 22 
54 12 
54 i7 
52 34 
54 74 
50 32 
56 74 
56 18 
56 17 

2 22 
4 !7 

60 20 
2 71 

46 3 
46 6 
46 9 
82 4'/ 
82 52 
86 70 
82 51 
86 68 
82 61 
74 39 
74 40 
86 63 
86 67 
82 54 
50 i5 
70 6 
70 10 
70 14 
70 18 
70 15 
76 51 
78 51 
52 19 
54 19 
56 21 
60 6 
60 7 
GO 8 
10 72 
12 '12 
52 86 
54 77 
56 33 
52 35 
54 31 
52 36 
54 35 
56 29 
52 71 
54 64 
56 59 
62 3 
14 52 
48 37 

2 3 
50 46 
50 47 
50 43 
50 11 
50 20 
71 14 
50 40 
16 33 
48 34 
52 67 

167-25608 
167-25608 
167-25905 
167-27802 
167-28008 
167-28008 
167-28107 
167-6651 1 
167·66610 
!67 77807 
167·77906 
167-78003 
167·78102 
16'/·78409 
167·78409 
167-78508 
167·78508 
168·02209 
!GB-03405 
168-03504 
168-04700 
168·04700 
168-04908 
168·04908 
168-06507 
168·06614 
168-06903 
168-07109 
168·07109 
168·08·l04 
168·09204 
Hi8·09303 
168-09402 
168-09501 
168·38401 
168·38500 
168·38609 
168-70206 
168-80403 
168·80502 
IG8 80908 
168-81005 
168-81104 
168·95609 
168-95609 
!Gil· 06703 
169-07206 
169·01206 
169 07701 
169·07701 
169·07800 
169-08006 
169-08105 
169·08105 
169-08303 
169·08303 
169-08402 
169-08402 
169-08501 
169·08600 
lii0-08709 
169-08709 
169·08808 
169-08907 
169·ll612 
169-12602 
169-12701 
169-12701 
169·12800 
Hi9- 12800 
169·12909 
169-12909 
169·13907 
169-14103 
169-14103 
169-14202 

54 61 169-14202 60 30 169·35108 
56 73 169-15100 10 36 169-35108 
14 55 169·15100 12 36 !69-35504 
86 51 169·15209 10 37 169c35504 
82 62 ' 169·1520!! 12 3'/ 160·35504 
86 44 169-15308 10 38 169·60205 
82 21 169·15308 12 38 169-60205 
20 13 169·15<107 10 39 169·60205 
20 II 169-15407 12 39 177-58954 
lO 19 169-15506 10 40 177.58954 
12 19 169-15506 12 40 177·99305 
10 20 169-15605 10 41 177-09305 
12 20 169-15605 12 41 17799305 
10 71 169·15704 10 42 177·09305 
76 21 169-15704 12 42 178·<15009 
12 n 1Go 1sso3 10 43 183·37402 
78 21 169-15803 12 43 183-37402 
18 56 169-15902 10 44 183-37402 
4 lO 160-15902 12 44 183-37501 
4 9 169· 16009 10 45 183-37501 

58 7 169·16009 12 45 183-37501 
58 ZG !69 17007 GO II 183·37501 
58 10 169-18609 lU 46 185-50400 
58 29 169··18609 12 46 185·50806 
2 17 169-19003 10 77 185-50806 
2 lfr 169- 11!003 12 77 185-51002 

71 18 169-19102 10 47 185-55706 
76 16 160·19102 
78 16 169··19201 
2 33 169·19201 

76 14 169··19300 
78 14 169-19300 

12 47 185·55805 
lO 40 1185-55904 
12 49 185-56100 
10 48 185·56209 
12 48 185-56308 

76 15 169·20100 20 32 185·58007. 
78 15 169-20407 10 51 185·58106 
6 16 169·20407 12 51 185-58205 
2 18 169·20506 lO 52 185-58403 
2 9 169·20506 12 52 185-59302 
2 51 169-20605 10 53 185-63008 
2 44 169-20605 12 53 185-64005 
2 48 169·20704 
2 52 1169·20704 
2 53 169-20803 
2 54 169-20803 

10 54 185-68006 
12 54 185-80605 
10 55 185·80704 
12 55 185-80803 

10 50 169-20902 10 56 185-80902 
12 50 160-20902 12 56 185-81009 
Hi 42 169-21009 10 57 185·81108 
10 35 169-21009 12 57 185·81306 
12 35 169·21108 10 58 185-81900 
8 3 169-2ll08 12 58 !85-83153 

74 3 169-21207 10 59 185 83252 
14 24 169-21207 12 59 185·83351 
16 36 169 21306 10 60 185-83450 
8 'I 169·21306 12 GO 185·83708 

74 7 160·21405 10 61 185··83708 
10 2 169-21405 12 61 185-83708 
12 2 160·21504 10 62 185 83807 
10 3 169·21504 12 62 185-83807 
12 3 IG0-21603 10 63 185. 83807 
10 7 169·21603 12 63 185-83906 
12 7 169-21702 lO 64 185-S:l906 
10 8 169-21702 12 64 185·84003 
12 8 169-21801 
lO 17 I 169-21801 

IO 65 185·84003 
12 65 185··84706 

12 17 169-21900 10 66 185-85000 
18 23 169·21900 12 fiG 185·85109 
20 35 169·22007 lO 6'1 185-85109 
20 37 169-22007 12 67 185-85109 
71 2 169·22106 10 68 185-85109 
20 39 169-22106 12 (i8 185··85109 
71 4 169-22205 10 69 185·85208 
20 41 169-22205 12 69 185~85208 
71 6 160-22304 10 70 185-87709 

2 30 169·22304 1 z 70 185-88202 
4 28 169-34002 24 46 185-88202 

60 29 169-34200 14 25 185-88202 
4 29 169-34507 14 35 185-88400 

-100-

10 9 
12 " 
4 14 

59 15 
10 21 
48 17 
66 32 
80 5 
20 45 
71 9 
4 8 
4 12 

62 2 
66 2 
44 2'i 
52 85 
54 76 
56 28 
52 33 
54 32 
56 34 
56 '15 
14 5i 
8 5 

74 5 
50 28 
48 11 
48 42 
48 14 
48 18 
48 40 

2 26 
48 38 
48 31 
48 21 
86 40 
48 16 
66 39 
68 7 
14 33 
66 12 
66 23 
66 22 
66 18 
66 29 
66 33 
66 37 
66 41 
52 27 
52 26 
54 25 
56 24 
58 2 
58 12 
58 21 
58 3 
58 13 
58 22 
58 17 
58 30 
58 18 
58 31 
50 4 
2 13 
4 6 
4 27 

60 !5 
62 10 
82 77 
14 4 
48 32 
48 7 
58 5 
58 15 
58 24 
68 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART !ill PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGt. REF 

JM!l :R ~0 §tiff :R NO Jhii :<! t\0 JMli :<! NO ··-··-- ·~··-· 

185-88509 68 2 252-98100 74 9 253-0610.5 46 1 253-20300 86 31 
I85-88H08 66 16 25298209 74 lO 253 06804 46 4 253-20409 62 59 
I85-88806 66 II 25298704 76 57 253 06903 46 7 253-20508 86 I4 
I85-88905 66 24 252-98803 78 57 253-07018 62 69 253-20607 82 42 
185-89408 48 45 252-98902 59 II 253-07I09 62 I 253-20706 18 32 
185-90208 86 24 252-99017 60 14 253-07208 62 40 253-20805 14 54 

252-99108 76 60 253-0730'7 62 46 253-20904 2 3U 
226- I 3400 32 28 252-99108 78 60 253-07406 62 45 f 

253-21001 59 I3 
226-2I056 39 !5 

f 
252-99207 80 4 253 07455 62 44 253-21100 18 19 

228-37504 39 21 252-99306 80 I 253-07505 62 47 253-21209 62 26 
228-37553 39 lO 252-99405 8 I 253-07604 62 50 253-21308 IS 30 
250-35957 50 9 252-99405 7·1 I 253-07'103 62 19 253-21407 18 16 
250-35957 7I 17 252-99504 2 14 253-07802 62 27 253-21506 80 21 
250-40858 72 2 252-99603 2 55 253-07901 62 II 253-21605 16 I2 
250-40957 68 12 252-99702 2 67 253 08008 62 I5 25:1-22157 18 60 
250-41054 68 13 252-99801 2 4I 253-08107 62 34 253-22I57 48 58 
250-41153 68 14 252-99918 4 26 253-08206 62 31 253-22256 16 70 
250-41401 68 15 253-00005 2 I 253-08305 62 8 253-22355 IG 71 
250-41500 68 !6 253-0021 I 16 13 253-08404 62 25 253-2245<1 16 72 
251-36003 22 6 253-00419 I6 1 253-08701 62 79 253-22553 1£ 13 
251-36102 26 3 253-00500 IG 17 253-08800 62 75 253-22850 50 19 
251-3620I 26 5 253-00600 lG I9 253-08909 62 71 253-22850 70 16 
25I-36409 24 24 253-00708 16 21 253-09006 62 6 253-22959 48 57 
251-36607 28 1 253-00906 16 47 253-09105 62 22 253-22959 59 20 
251-36706 28 20 253-0I003 lll 32 253-09204 62 67 253-23650 48 54 
25I-36805 28 2 253-01102 16 29 25:l-09402 62 64 253-23759 48 55 
25I-36904 28 7 I 253-01201 16 34 253-09600 £2 58 253-23858 48 56 
251-3700I 28 IO 253-0!300 16 37 253-09709 62 6! 253-24856 62 06 
25I-37100 28 3 253-0I409 I6 38 253-09808 H2 52 253-25069 2 59 
251-37209 34 41 253-0 I 508 IG 40 253-09907 62 37 253-25267 74 36 
251 -:mas 30 I 253-0I607 16 6 253-10004 82 39 253-25366 74 37 
251-37407 30 8 253 .. 01706 IG 1! 253-10!03 82 1 253~2545? 72 I 
251-37506 :lO 5 253-0!805 16 26 253-I0202 82 5 253-26455 6 41 
251-37605 30 I6 253-0200! 14 42 253-10301 82 15 25:3-28006 4 I 
251-37704 30 17 253-02100 14 I 253-10400 82 56 253-28105 4 3 
251-37803 34 3 253-02209 14 5 253-10509 82 57 253-28204 4 4 
251-37902 34 6 253-02401 14 )6 253-I0608 82 59 253-28303 4 5 
25!-38009 34 I 253-02506 14 20 253-10107 82 24 253-28402 4 7 
251-38306 28 37 253-02605 14 36 253-10806 82 23 253-2850I 4 I I 
251-38405 32 32 253 -02'104 14 27 253- I IlOl 20 46 253-2850I 4 21 
251-38504 32 I 253-02803 14 29 253- I 3800 52 n 253-28501 60 24 
251-38603 22 33 253-02902 14 3I 253-13909 52 73 253-28600 86 9 
251-38652 22 31 253-03108 14 45 253-14006 52 74 253-28700 86 18 
251-38660 22 25 253-03207 I4 57 253· 14I05 52 75 253-28808 86 19 
25I-3875l 22 64 253-03306 14 59 253-I4204 52 76 253-28907 86 72 
251-38801 24 35 253-03405 14 62 253-I4303 52 77 253-29004 86 62 
251-3880I 24 42 253-03405 16 43 253-1-1402 52 78 253-29202 86 27 
251-38850 24 29 253-03504 I4 (j6 253-15201 56 62 25~1~ 29400 86 38 
251-38959 24 36 253-03603 14 68 253-15300 56 63 253-29509 86 I 
251-39155 36 27 253-03702 14 9 253-I5409 56 64 253-29608 86 5 
25I-39452 36 21 253-03751 I4 8 253-15508 56 65 253-29707 66 l 
251-39601 28 38 253-03801 I4 !0 253-15607 56 66 253 29806 6G 3 
25I-39908 38 1 253-04007 I8 I 253-15706 56 67 253-29905 66 4 
251-40005 38 2 25304106 !8 4 253-15805 56 68 25:1 30002 66 40 
251-40104 36 8 253 04205 I8 7 253-15904 54 65 253·30101 66 5 
251-40252 38 3 253-04304 I8 13 253-1600I 54 66 253-30200 66 6 
251-40351 28 43 253 04403 I8 15 253 16100 54 67 253·30309 66 7 
251-40658 28 15 253-04502 18 22 253--16209 54 68 253 30408 GG 8 
251-40708 34 44 253-04GOI IS 25 253-16308 54 69 253-30507 68 1 
251-48008 I6 39 253--04700 18 27 253-16407 54 70 253-30606 68 lO 
251-49808 62 20 253-04809 IS 37 253-16506 54 71 253-30705 84 I 
251-49808 62 76 253 ,04908 20 I 253-16605 63 l 253-30804 84 5 
251-50I03 62 72 253-05004 20 2 253-16704 82 50 253-30903 84 9 
25!-50509 4 2Z 253-05103 18 45 253-16803 18 :l5 253-30!103 86 75 
251-50509 GO 25 253-05202 18 52 253-16902 62 21 253 30903 88 lO 
251-50509 62 80 253-05509 18 33 253-18403 6 24 253-31000 84 17 
25I·82!06 84 12 253-05814 GO 16 253-18502 6 18 253-31000 86 82 
251-82106 86 74 253-05905 I4 80 253-18601 6 3 253-31000 88 17 
25 I -82!06 88 0 253-06002 60 2 253-18809 16 16 253-31109 86 43 
252-55050 38 15 253-06101 82 4 253-19708 59 9 253-31208 88 I 
252-97508 2 36 253-06200 82 lO 253-19906 48 9 253-31307 88 5 
252-07607 22 75 253-06309 82 46 253-20003 66 I5 253-31406 2 2 
252-97706 59 I 253-06408 82 33 253-20I02 I6 5 253-31604 86 21 
252-97805 59 1 253-06507 82 35 253-20201 84 18 253· 3I703 86 20 
252-97904 59 8 253-06606 82 79 253-20201 86 83 253 32!07 76 58 
252-98001 59 10 253-06705 2 69 253-2020I 88 I8 253-32206 78 58 

- 101-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ' 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PA.~T KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

,f,j;l l'l 1'10 &ff J:( Nil ,lj,j;l l'l Nil ,ll,j;l )'( NO 

253-32305 8 9 
253-32404 lO 33 
253-32503 12 33 
253-32602 10 34 
253-32701 12 34 
253-32800 74 26 
253-32909 74 28 
253-33006 74 27 
253-33105 74 29 
253-33204 18 61 
253-33402 82 38 
253-35803 ]6 77 
253-35902 4 35 
253-36009 60 18 
253-36108 4 36 
25:1-36207 62 98 
253-36306 60 19 

! 253-37908 86 85 
253-58359 82 76 
253-58359 86 49 
253 58458 59 18 
253-58458 66 49 
253-58458 70 l7 
253-58557 40 2 
253-59159 50 56 

I 25s-s9zss 50 57 
1 253-59357 50 58 

253-59456 50 59 
253-59852 62 95 
253-03003 6 8 
253-63052 6 l 
253-63102 6 2 
253-63201 6 17 
253 63300 6 20 
253-63409 6 32 
253-63508 6 36 
253-6420!1 2 56 
253-69554 52 l 
253-69653 52 2 
253-69752 54 I 
253-69851 54 2 
253-69950 56 I 
253-70057 56 2 
253-70107 20 29 
253-70206 20 30 

I 

I I 
I 

I I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
' 

I 
-102-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

'IIH!f J f 'I'!!'** JJII! lllilllllll i I 

sftt. nJ<~, <:::tfH~ I ct 
To cxder ex fcx further 
infcxmation, 
please contact : 

* ::.I!>J~- "-' ')A~ t;tjllj,!!.i~(Jl!l!>f=b'>-f~f.;( ~J!T ?:.lJnt.f..IJ ii:T. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change lor improvement of the commodity without notice. 

* ::. 1!>,~- ·:,,.J A 1- r;t, 1997:!!'6Fl IJ!-ttl!>illi.l'!>f±~<!IJ.U~ L.t: t,O)'t'T. 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of June 1997. 

97 • 06 Printed in Japan (F; 

M~iii!IJii lli 0!~.!1 .~:ii!li T 00!§ III:IIIU t lll!llill!li! ii Jli" 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




